
LIUKI® 
Computer-controlled Eyelet Buttonholing Machine 
(with Compound Thread Trimmer) 
~~-~~~#ij~~~C~~*~ijM~) 

MEB-3200 

PARTS LIST 

29343118 
No.1292-08 





HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous pa~ts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-'Y 1) At,- ;:··fumi:~ l-C 
1. " 5.Hc" ;ffiTIO)~-ls-fili.BJ:1 

1) "*" EP ........••. il1.l@l 0)1~-'Y :1,:,,? 1:.1:t~ L t~@l~£~ :ti.t;:fil!i\'b~~O;I; L-£ i". 

~£p;i~!;I:" ~]! 1~ffl IJ :7-t-" ~~~ l, l ( t:.~ l,'. 
2)"01" .............. A-::i'""fO)" 5±~" O)fili,BJ:1:Z:~~l,t(t:.~\.'. 

2. ~:i:_~0)~¥1t. ffl~:z:~L. 0.1, 2.5~0J~~1;1:, :&~ (!J!tt;,<--t-Jv) :z:~L-£i". 

3. ~:l:.iftJOJ ( ) 1;1:, fflfill~Hlf.ilZLt\.'~-:rfill~t:';l;)~,: t:z:~O;f;L-£i". 

4. 15:7- t--"~-::JO) - - - - - ;M;1;1:, ffi:mf.iltt:';l;)~,: t:z:~O;f;L-£i". 



CONTENTS 

§ (X 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(!) ..................................... 1 

:®W · 5'Hl~OO~ ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ..................................... 3 

:®W · ~~00~ C 2 ) 

3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

ii{ 1' An;<;- OO{j 

4. FEED COMPONENTS ...................................................................... 7 

~1)00~ 
5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS ............................................................. 9 

;{ff~ 'e' 00~ 
6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, RS, RD) ................. 11 

7"*-;JJ I) I~~ ( l) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RDffl) 

7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA) ............. 13 

7" *-fyj I) 00~ ( 2) (FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,Ci\ffl) 

8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA) .................... 15 

"F*-;JJ I) 00~ ( 3) (MEB-3200TS,TAffl) 

9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ............................................... 17 

J:*-;JJ I) 00~ 
10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FORMEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA) .................... 19 

fl!l?t.00{,l ( 1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAffl) 

11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200R:O, RS) ...................................... 21 

:ti!l?t.00~ ( 2) (MEB-3200RD,RSffl) 

12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

1ifE@100~ 
13. LOOPER DRMNG COMPONENTS ........................................................ 25 

Jv-1·;,~~00{l 

14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................................... 27 

Tifitl100{,l 
15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................ 28 

J:'6100~ 
16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS ................................................... 29 

#t¼,®lli/JOO~ 
17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .................................................. 30 

tt~mj}J OOf* 
18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ............................................................. 31 

#~00~ 
19. THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ............................ 33 

3(ff·*~P-100~ 
20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ................................................... 35 

7" * t:::. <:· fJ 00~ 



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ................................................... 36 

_t* t~ (: 1) ~~ 

22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS .............................................................. 37 

zmt~ <:· 'J ~~ 

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ..................................................... 39 

w~ 1J ~1,* c 1) 

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) ..................................................... 41 

w~'J ~1,* c2) 

25. AIR COMPONENTS ...................................................................... 42 

.I.7-Mtl 

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 43 

MtmiMtl 

27. TABLE COMPONENTS ................ ; .................................................. 45 

Jl!!L~M~ 

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ....................................................... 47 

~~M~ C 1 ) 

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ....................................................... 49 

~~M~ (2) 

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 50 

~f'F;j-{-y -:7 7-,~1,l 

31. WIRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 51 

~~lfiliii:m 

32. OPTION COMPONENTS(l) ............................................................... 53 

;,J-7°1/ 3 /~~ ( 1) 

33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2) ............................................................... 55 

7t7°1/ 3 :,,~{* ( 2) 

34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3) ............................................................... 57 

7t7°1/ 3 /~~ ( 3) 

35.ACCESSORYPARTS COMPONENTS ...................................................... 59 

fstjiifoM{i 

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 61 

%££'t1J-ffi 1) 7-, }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 63 

jFJI 



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(l) 

:®tfl3 · :91-~™1{,l C I ) 

5 7--

46~ 

/ 
5 6_j ) 47 ssJ 1J21 (> 54-b 
64J. 

I 

24 

1 1 

3 

1 2 

I 
©>-41 

~-14 

-1-

30 

48 



RJ:LNQ _ -~OJ'E ____ ~~ ~O_. __________ ]! ~_S_ g _R_t f _T_ [ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

320-00507 
320-00606 
320-00705 
320-00804 
320-01000 
320-01208 

01 320-01307 
320-01604 
320-01703 
320-01802 
320-02107 
110-00403 
EA-9500BOl-00 
G5314-161-000 
HX-0015000-0A 
HX-0015000-0C 
G6343-870-000 
HX-0015000-0J 
HX-0032600-0B 
HX-0032600-0F 

02 SM-1041001-SN 
SL-6040892-TN 
SM-1040801-SC 

01 SM-1041001-SN 
SM-1041001-SN 
320-02602 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
106-22009 
Bll50-490-000 
TA-0800501-RO 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-0950806-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
SL-6041092-TN 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-1470704-RO 
WP-1221016-SP 
320-76853 
SM-486060I-SC 
320-76903 
SS-7110830-SP 
320-02008 

02 320-32005 
03 320-03105 
03 320-03204 
03 320-03352 
03 SL-6040892-TN 
03 SL-6040892-TN 
03 SM-6030502-TN 

140-I 2504 
WZ-0620290-KP 
WP-0550800-SP 
RE-0400000-KP 
NS-6110310-SP 

04 320-03808 
262-17604 
PS-0400162-KP 
SS-8153010-SR 
NS-6150310-SP 

05 320-03808 

NOTE ( ff ~a) 

TOP COVER 
TOP COVER PACKING 
FACE COVER 
FACE COVER PACKING 
SENSOR COVER 
AUXILIARY COVER RIGHT 
AUXILIARY COVER LEFT 
MOVING COVER 
MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE 
MOVING COVER SPACER 
FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER 
PLATE 
CABLE BAND 
CONVEYOR SUPPORT 
CABLE CLAMP 
CABLE CLIP 
SHEET 
CLIP 
BUSH 
BUSH 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=IO 
BOLT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=10 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=10 
FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 
COAD BUSH 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=8X8. 2 1=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 1=4 
RUBBER PLUG 
WASHER 
SENSOR ASM. 
SCREW M2. 6 1=6 
SENSOR BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 
VERTICAL SHAFT 
AUXILIARY COVER LEFT 
HAND PULLEY COVER 
HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING 
COVER FITTING PLATE ASM. 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW M3 1=5 
CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 
WAVED WASHER 
WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 
E-RING 4 
NUT 11/64-40 
CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 
WASHER 
SPRING PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 
NUT 15/64-28 
CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 

01 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200RD,RS 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200RD 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200SS,RD,RS 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA 

y 3f;-J.'J-JJfl' -
Y 3f;-J.'J-JJfl' -fl" 1:\''J 
-J.'JT 7Jfl' -
-J.'JT jJfl' -fl' 1:\''J 
:!15'if:7Yt'Jt--JJfl' -
iftI1:!i;J;o/' 3jJf1' -~:\'• 
ttI1:!l;J;o/'3-JJfl'-t:!l'Y 
ff f;-J;fl'-
1V f;-JJfl' -H1:!1 
1~• f;jJfl' -;{A' -t-
t:7W1-JJ-J.'JiJfl'­
-J.'l1:!liJo/3f;11 
1:7t'Jfl' 'JV 
J';A' YHI 
1-r Jl,:7Y 1T 
1:7t'Jfl' -1 
;{A'Yf-J.o/-~ 
1-r JI, :7Y1r 

t5Jiy• M4X0.7 1=10 
t' -JJ' :?-1:\'U;l-JJ:777*' JI,~ 

t5J:?--Y M4XO. 7 1=8 
t5J1>o/' M4X0.7 L=IO 
t5J:?-o/' M4X0.7 1=10 
i:7Y:!1'1-JJ-J.'JjJfl'-:71J3'J 
t5iJ· 11/64-40 1=8 
t5:?-o/' 11/64-40 1=8 
t51-o/' 11/64-40 1=8 
tA':?-o/' 3/16-28 1=12 
7"-0 iJ• 3/16-28 1=12 
J-~· r 1J:i 
fJ!lif:7Yv'JiJ1ff :\'t17' 
~-J.t'J D=8X8. 2 1=5 
~-J.t'J 
~-J.t'J 
~-J.t'J 
t'-JJ'i;l:\'U;liJ:7Yt;J;' JI,~ 

~-J.t'J D=l2.5 1=4 
~-J.t'J 
t5t' -JJ' i 
:!15't:7YiJ''J5''Jt'Jt-:7~ 
tA'JiJ• M2.6 1=6 
:!15't:7Yt'Jt-~ 9111:!1 
t)\,t71-o/' 11/64-40 1=7.5 
:77'.17' ;j;o/'11o/7'Jo/':7 
:!15'YtttI1:!i;J;o/'3-J;f1'-t:!1' 9 
:r,nr -9-JJfl' -
5'H7' -9-JJfl' -:<7' Y'J:7' 
5'i~7'-YiJfl'-~9111:!l:7~ 
t'-JJ'i;l:\'U;ljJ:77t;J;' JI,~ 

t· -JJ' i1W1-JJ:7Yt;J;' M 
n1-JJ:7YH' M M3 1=5 
:75'J7'W1:!1 
t7' t· iJ' 1-6. 2XIIXO. 2 
t5t'-JJ'i 5.5XIOX0.8 
EiJ' :!l~'/.!7 4 
U;!-JJ:7t;l~ 11/64-40 
:75'.17' ;J;Y 1:!i;{A' -t 
to/t7' Jnt· -JJ' * 
:<7' Y'J:7' t· 'J 
~-J.1-o/' 15/64-28 1=30 
U;liJ:7t;l~ 15/64-28 
:77')7' ;j;y' 1:!i;{A' -j 

MEB-3200RD, RS l Ms< 
MEB-3200RD, RSffl 
MEB-3200RDffl 
MEB-3200SS,RD,RSffl 
MEB-3200JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TAffl 

I 
15 
2 
I 
2 

0.2 
I 
I 
1 
8 
3 
4 
9 
I 
I 
I 
2 
6 
7 
2 
I 
I 
2 
5 
4 
3 
I 
8 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) 
RJ[fil-1 · 5'!-~00~ ( 2) 

5 

7 3 · 7 4 

-3-

~ 
1 9 · 4 9 

(:pg 
/ 

,' J 

4 
/ 

~9 
75 



R£:~. _!IQ __ ~OT£.. ___ f AJ{1 ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ j, _ _ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I] 
12 
13 
14 
15 
]6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

320-00903 
320-01 I09 
320-01406 
320-01505 
320-01901 
320-02800 
320-03659 
100-04109 
107-43003 
107-00706 
139-43204 
Bl 144-210-000 
Bl506-352-000 
B3120-372-000 

* 260-37309 
G5618-830-000 
Bll40-761-000 
CM-3001000-04 

O:l CM-3002000-B3 
03 CM-3002000-Cl 
o:J CM-3002003-01 
02 SL-6041092-TN 

NM-6030003-SC 
NS-6110310-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
PS-0200062-KH 
SD-0600271-SP 
SD-0601021-SP 
SL-4040881-SC 
SL-4040881-SC 
sL-6040892-TN 
SL-6040892-TN 
SM-6030402-TN 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-6110480-SL 
SS-6121010-SP 
WP-0320501-SC 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0740516-SP 
WZ-0620550-KP 
320-02354 
SL-6040892-TN 

01 320-03402 
01 SL-6041092-TN 
05 320-76655 
02 320-76507 
02 SL-6051292-TN 
04 CM-3002003-Al 
04 CM-3002000-03 
04 CM-3002000-01 

HX-0015000-0J 
SL-6041092-TN 

02 320-02750 
02 320-78552 

320-78503 
320-78651 
320-78800 
320-78909 
320-79006 
320-79105 
320-79204 
SD-0601021-SP 
SD-0640231-SP 
SM-4030501-SC 
SL-4021091-SC 
SL-6030692-!N 
SL-6051292-TN 
NS-6110310-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
EA-9500BO 1-00 
WP-0480856-SP 
400-23425 

*03 CM-3002000-B2 
*04 CM-3002000-02 
*04 CM-6001001-01 

NOTE mia) 

REVOLUTION COVER 
ADJUST COVER 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD SPRING 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 
BEARING COYER 
NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. 
GROUND MARK 
SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER PACKING 
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLAT]~ 
NEEDLE PRESSER SCREW 
OILING LABEL 
DANGER LABEL (50) 
LABEL., (31.5) 
CAUTION LABEL 
SAFETY LABEL, 5 (SMALL) . 
SCREW 
NUT M3 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 3/16-28 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=I0.2 
SCREW M4 L=B 
SCREW M4 L=8 
BOLT 
BOLT 
BOLT M3X4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
WASHER M3 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
WASHER 
SWITCH ASM. 
BOLT 
EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS 
SCREW 
HAND SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH F'ITT!NG PLATE SUPPORT 
BOLT 
SAFETY LABEL. , 6 (SMALL) . 
ATTENTION LABEL 
ATTENTION SEAL 
CLIP 
SCREW 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
NEAR SW ITCH ASM. 
SWITCH BOX 
LED SW ASM. 
SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
SWITCH LEVER RIGHT 
SWITCH LEVER LEFT 
LEVER RETURN SPRING 
NEAR SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=IO. 2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2. 3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=5 
SCREW M2 L=IO 
BOLi 
BOLT 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 11/64-40 
CABLE BAND 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
LUBRICATION/THREADING SEAL 
LABEL(25). 
CAUTION LABEL(25) 
WEEE MARK LABEL S 

0 I .... FOR MEB-3200RD 
02 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200RD 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
04 .... FOR EXPORT 
05 .... OPTIONAL PARTS(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD) 

-4-

b://1:/J/\' -
/\PYf3?t1:/J/\' -
J.t' ti· -v 
J.t" ii' -1-· 7.7' yy;r 
7:,-1.:·:,7·v-r7·7111-
;l/¥9"' 79Y!r 7') 
/\Y;I;' 9:/J/\' -;,;,. 
'I' 7'IV,-'J 
'J:71-Y:/J/\' -
'J:71-'J:/J/\' -)\" 1"''1 
7Yt'Y rv-F iF'7"'i 
://1'i'Y;li?J'77"' 1 
to//\' Y /\' 1-://1 B 
7'1t' 'J T v-1' 
7Yt'Y7"v-1'1'Y111') 
/\ij;f4t:i:SC 
'p-1 "f'J' )\' Y 
~1Yr'Y7111J:7o/-1(50) 
/\Jc,.Jc,.f:z".l17-l(31.5) 
j.7,f:z".117-1(16) 
7Yt'Y7"'k 5(73'7) 
t'://'1-1~01://:777;!;• 11' 
Do/://'1111' M3 
01://:7111' 11/64-40 
Oo/:/J:771), 3/ I 6-28 
7.7' 9Y!i' I:· Y 2X6 
')'Y'f.7' D=6 H=2.7 
')' '11-7' D=6 H=IO. 2 
t':/J''f.1~ 7"' J'f.o/' M4 L=8 
t' :/J' 'f.1~ 7"' :17-J' M4 L=8 
t·b·i1¾□1b!i7f~·JF 
t':/J"'f.o/~□ 1:/J:777;!;' 1), 
o1:!J:7711W .H 
7"'7-7' 11/64-40 L=7 
t77-7· 11/64-40 L=4.3 
t7io/' 3/16-28 L=10 
t7t·ti·1- 3.2X7X0,5 
t7t· :/J' .1-4. 5X I OXO. 8 
t7t':/J'1- 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
J7/\''f.t'tJ' 1-6.2Xl2.5X0.5 
1fJ'. 1'1o/7.11f:7c,. 
t':/J''f.1~□ 1://:777;!;' 11' 
f.;i;J':/J/\'-1'Y111·13:1t~3,:, 
t·:1J·1-1~ □1:/J:771t· 11' 
'ri1'7.11f:7s. 
,i1'7.11fFY1f11tt:i: 
t':/J''f.1~□1:/J:771t· 11' 
7Yt· Y7"' 1 6(o/39) 
1t·1:1J'f191o/-1(31.5) 
1t·1:1J'f191o/-1(16) 
f-7' J ?917' 
t':/J''f.o/~01://:777;!;• 11' 
1f,·r11f1,:,11:1-1-·;,~ 
7i),v/\'-7.11f:7s. 
7.11fi'1:77. 
LEn-sw,n 
7.1:1f1'Y111') 
7.11fv/\' -":~· 
7.1::Jfv/\'-t')' y 
v/\' -ir' o//\' 1-
,H7.11fFY1f11 
')' Y'f.7' D=6 H= IO. 2 
')'Y'f.7' D=6.35 H=2.3 
7"':17-y• M3X0.5 L=5 
,. :1J· i,u,_· Jt-r 
f·b'i1¾□1h?7f$'1F 
t·:1J·1-1~□1:/J:771t· 11' 
Do/:/J:771), 11/64-40 
01://'1711' 11/64-40 
Y:7tWW 
t7t·j· i 4.8X8.4X0.8 
f1917-l/1rri7o/-1t:11' 
/\Js.:1s.f191Y-1(25) 
1t·1:1J"f1".11o/-1(25) 
WEEE '1-:7 7"' 1 S 

MEB-3200RDffl 
MEB-3200RD >S: Mi < 
B:;!s:ffl 
fi"itllffl 
;,J-7V 3 YJlll,l'Q (MEB-3200RD 'e: Mi< ) 

2 
I 
I 
3 
2 
I 
4 
2 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
5 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(]) 
(2) 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(]) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 

I 
2 
2 
I 



6 · 3 6 

1 4 

2 1 

-5-

43 

~9 

A 
/ 38 



~~. _NQ __ ~OTE ____ f ~ ~O_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ 1 _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j ________ 9t_y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

02 320-04517 
320-04608 
320-04707 
320-04806 
320-04905 

02 320-05001 
320-05100 
320-05209 
320-05415 
320-05803 
320-06504 
320-06108 
320-06009 
118-49601 
320-05902 
Bl509-210-000 
SM-1102552-TT 
B8112-220-000 
B8111-220-000 
B8202-205-000 
B9121-012-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
320-06306 
E2193-172-000 
G6264-870-000 
HX-0015000-0A 
HX-0015000-QM 
HX-0015000-0J 
HX-0018800-0A 
HX-0032600-00 
NM-6040000-SN 
NS-6150540-SP 
PS-0800162-KP 
SL-4031481-SC 
SL-4040881-SC 

01 400-12229 
SL-4041281-SC 
SL-6040892-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6061492-TN 
SL-6061492-TN 
SL-6083092-TN 
SM-1103552-TT 
320-05704 
SM-8061002-TP 
Bl223-771-000 
SL-4040881-SC 
320-02255 
SL-6031692-TN 
WP-0410846-SC 
M8602-620-0AO 
HX-0033900-00 

* SL-4040881-SC 
SS-8660512-TP 
320-06207 
262-27900 
320-05605 

01 400-12051 

NOTE (li:~i:l) 

BOTTOM COVER 
FRONT COVER 
REAR COVER 
CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 
GAS SPRING 
GAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER 
GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER 
HINGE SHAFT 
HINGE STOPPER 
HINGE STOPPER SHAFT 
CLOTH WASTE BUSH 
HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B 
HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A 
SPACER 
HINGE STOPPER NUT 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW Ml O 1=25 
OIL SEAL 
WASHER 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
OIL CAN 
OIL WICK 
HINGE STOPPER COLLAR 
PT EV PP METAL 
BEARING 
CABLE CLAMP 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLIP 
BUSH 
BUSH 
NUT M4 
NUT 15/64-28 
SPRING PIN 8Xl6 
SCREW M3 X 14 
SCREW M4 1=8 
GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=12 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW MlO 1=35 
HINGE STOPPER WASHER 
SCREW M6 1=10 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
SCREW M4 1=8 
SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
STUD 
SCREW M4 1=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 
HINGE STOPPER SPRING R~CK 
TENS ION SPRING 
HINGE STOPPER RACK 
BOTTOM COVER A 

01 .... FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA 
02 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JA,CA,TA 

-6-

t· 1'Mi11· -
H7JTl·-
7HII" -
Jt7!.I-Ho/-r1'!.I 
-JJ' 7."J.7" YYJ' 
-Jt :::cff YYr 7· 7-r1r1JI 
t· J.J.7' yy7•7·7-r11'o/!.l 
tYY Y 7 
tYY J.r,11· -
tYY J.J,:111· -o/' 7 
J..J7J.'7',o/::L 
tyy• J.r,11' -Ji11!.IB 
tYo/' J.r,11'-J7,{,{!,IA 
i· -o/yJ• J,J.1>," -t­
tYY J.r,11· -:1-,1-
HIYY7Y 7 
n:1'lJ77:ro/ff7i).' JI,], MlO 1=25 
77· 7;<f ;HJl,y-Jl, 
77· 7;<f ,. t· t 
77' 7;<f 
77· 7t· Y 
J.yy 
tYY J.r,11· -jJ7-
PT EVPP~!,IJI, 
y7y,{!,l 1>,' 7yy7• 
17-7' Jl,JY,T 
17-7' JI, 7Yi'7' 
-r-7' Jl,JY,T 
7',o/::L 
7' :1o/:i 
Oo/'lJ7:J-o/r M4 
Oo/M:J-o/1' 15/64-28 
J.7' YYJ' t· y 8Xl 6 
:r"-' Jto/' tJ..J. M3X0.5 1=14 
t' t· to/f :r"-' JW M4 1=8 
7J' J.J.7' YYJ'7°7'7o/r'7I 
:r"-' Jto/' tJ..J. M4 1=12 
t•t·to/fOo/'lJ:'.17:J-i).' JI,], 

f''lJ'to/f0o/'lJ77:J-i).' JI,], 

f''lJ'to/fOo/'lJ:'.17:J-i).' Ir 
t· t· to/f0:'IM7H' JH 
t·t· to/f0:'17J77:J-i).' JI,], 

f''lJ'to/f0o/'lJ77:J-i).' JI,], 

Oo/7J77:ro/ff5i).' JI,], MlO 1=35 
tYo/' J.J,:111· -t· jJ' t 
1-~:1,:r M6 1=10 
11Y;).' -J7y'.7 'li'o/t-
t· 'lJ' ti'f :r"-· Jto/' M4 1=8 
"' :1rl1"-1M:1H"' 
f''lJ'to/fO,'lJ:77:J-i).' Ir 
t7f' jJ' t 
Jt71f/l' yJ=,_ 
f/1' y/1' -')' 

t· t· to/f :r"-' Jto/' M4 1=8 
r~W 1/4-40 1=5 
tYo/' J.r,11· -11· tM 
fr·'l~~-t,11·y11·i 
tyo/' J.1':111· -7'7 
i).' j,J,jJ11' -A 

MEB-3200JA,CA,TA~3 
MEB-3200JA, CA, TA~ M's< 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0 .1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
4 
5 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
4 
4 
4 



4. FEED COMPONENTS 

~ I) ~ffi 

41 ~l~Z 
C\bY"'41 
T 44 

44 

-7-

66j 
54 

/ 



RJ:~. _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ p ~'I_'. ~O_. __________ ~ J _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ p _T_, [ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ )( __ j ________ Qty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
·11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

320-07007 
320-07106 
320-07205 

01 320-07304 
320-07403 
320-0'/502 
320-07601 
320-07700 
320-07809 
320-07908 
320-08005 
320-08104 
320-08203 
320-08302 
320-08401 
320-08559 
320-78107 
SL-6041092-TN 
320-08658 
320-78206 
ss-6110480-sP 
320-08906 
320-09003 
320-09102 
320-09201 
320-09300 
320-09409 
320-09508 
320-09607 
320-09706 
320-09805 
320-09904 
320-10001 
KM-0000003-10 
KM-0000003-20 
105-23504 
105-23504 
105-23504 
265-01502 
CS-I 0010 ID-SH 
E1902-172-000 
E5541-l 72-000 
E5541-172-000 
RC-1951211-KP 
RE-0900000-KO 
RE-0900000-KO 
RE-0900000-KO 
SB-4080001-00 
SB-4080001-00 
SL-6051092-TN 
SM-4041055-SP 
SM-4041455-SN 
SM-4041655-SP 
SM-4042055-SP 
SM-6051002-TP 
SM-6062002-TN 
SM-8060602-TP 
SM-8060602-TP 
SM-8060812-TP 
SM-8060812-TP 
SM-8060812-l'P 
SM-8061212-TP 
SM-8061212-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450846-SP 
WP-0450846-SP 
320-78057 
SM-4860601-SC 

02 320-10258 
320-10209 
320-07403 
320-07502 

NOTE (iHrJ 

CLOTH FEED BASE 
VERT! CAL FEED SHAFT 
VERT! CAL FEED SHAFT METAL 
VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 
CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 
CONNECTING ARM METAL, B 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
GUIDE PLATE 
MOTOR BRACKET 
CROSSFEED GEAR 
CROSSFEED ARM 
CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR 
CROSSFEED ARM METAL 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
DRIVEN ARM RIGH'I ASM. 
CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET 
SCREW 
DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM. 
SENSOR SLIT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 
GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE 
GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT 
GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL 
DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT 
DRIVEN ARM CONNECTING SHAFT 
VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A 
VERT! CAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B 
CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER 
CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER 
CONNECTING PLATE METAL 
CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT 
CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT 
PULSE MOTOR 
PULSE MOTOR 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 
Y FEED GEAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
INSERT CARRIAGE BUSH 
SINTERED BEARING 
SINTERED BEARING 
C-RING 
E-RING 9 
E-RING 9 
E-RING 9 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW M4 1=14 
SCREW M4 L=l6 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0,8 1=10 
SCREW M6 1=20 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW M6 L=8 
SCREW M6 L=8 
SCREW M6 L-8 
SCREW M6XI2 
SCREW M6Xl2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 
WASHER 
HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. 
SCREW M2. 6 1=6 
VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 
VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 
CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 
CONNECTING ARM METAL, B 

01 .... FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA 

-8-

;t79!1'-{ 
!/j';t79o/'7 
!/j';t795-· 7)(!/Jl, 
!/j';t7YJ;Y7~11)7• 
!l7'i79vY7o/97'.)!IJ1,A 
9nl'-7%Y!fo/'77' MU 
!17'i79vY7o/o/" 7 
;t799· 1v Y7Jy· 7 
:t799· 1'»· 1t· 1!1 
3J;t7Y'£:-!lt 9171!1 
3Jit-79M' /&', 
3J;t;799j'" 
3J;t795-· 19}·997·7t 
3J;t7997'' )(!/JI, 
3J;t7997'' o/j'Yo/' 7 
3Jit-79o/' 11F' 997·~¥· 1~ 
3J;t79tY:lf-t9H1!1 
:\f' it ;ty,w-:rJJnJ-#' M 
3J;t79y• 19}"997• t!J· 97~ 
3J;t79tY:\f-;(91H!I 
t7~~- 11/64-401=4.3 
!/j';t79JJ·1t·y·7Jj'-{!I· 1 
!/j';t79}J•-ft•y•7Jj'-{!/• -{'?I 
!l7'MW ff r 7J7'1!1· 1}!1Jv 
3J;t797}•99j'·vY7o/o/. 7 
3Ji-79o/· 1i;iF•i;ii;i7•vY!fJy· 7 
!/j';t79JJ' 1}. y· 7A 
!l7'i79b"•Wr7B 
3J;t79vY7o/1!1}E 
3Ji79vY7o/1!19'7 
3Jit'79vY!fY19)(9J; 
3J;t79vY7o/1!19'7Y"7 
3J;t79vY7Y1!1o/'£:o/"7 
r,· JI,;('£:-!/ 
r,· JI,;('£:-!/ 
1nr ff 1r ~ 
JJ,r 7t· »· :t 
}J'{j'7:\f·]J· :'{. 

!17'i79'f-· 7 
;(';7A}}J7- 7';, 
1YJ-F¥~91y• 7· 1Y1 
o/397o/Y'797 IOXl4X6 
}39715''797 IOXl4X6 
C}J' !1})('7 
E}J' !1})('7 9 
Ejj' 31F;A'7 9 
EJJ· !1})('7 9 
J □]J· yy 797 
J □]J· Yo/' 797 
t·»· :to/'f-Uo/b77t#· JI,} 
f,: ~y M4 1-10 
t~· :tr M4 1=14 
t~· :'{.y• 
t~· :tr M4 L=20 
Uo/JJ77J-#" M M5XO. 8 L= I 0 
□ 1M7fili• M M6 L-20 
})(:'{.)" M6 L=6 
})(;ty• M6 L=6 
})(:'{.Y M6 L=8 
})(:'{.)'" M6 L=8 
FhY MS L-8 
})(:'{.)'" M6 L=l2 
})(:'{.)" M6 L=12 
,Jvt:,:to/· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
t'l:\f'}J":'{. 
b'!f'-jj•~ 
3J;t797.Y7'YtY:\f-7~ 
t~·J;ty· M2.6 1=6 
!17';t79vY7o/97'. 107~ 
!l7'i79 v Y7';197· I 0 
97'i79Wr1'77'. MJvA 
!/j';t7YJ;Y7J97· )(!/JvB 

MEB-3200SS,RS,RDffl 
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAffl 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
8 
I 
4 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(I) 



5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS 

::mmJtOO~ 

-9-

48--f 
5 o_J, 

~ 
47 

~37 



~F.:-_NQ __ ~0:!'E ____ ~~! ~o., __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _T_ l .9 _ N ____________ I'. __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE J}t:,:\=-1'J. 2 
2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN JJt7\ij'rt" 'I 4 
3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK JJt7\l\· t-'}J'J 2 
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE JJt:,:\=-v-M 'J. 4 
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE J}t7:\=-JD1'J. 4 
6 320-12007 CAM PLATE JJt:,:\=-;/JM'J. 2 
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK JJt:,:\':71" '.79'1:7 2 
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET JJt7:\=-o/9'1'J.·-r9111'J. 2 
9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT JJt7:\'7,.}7l\" ~:\'· 1 

10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT JJt7:\=-"J.h'l\0 t'J.· 9 1 
11 320-12502 STOPPER COVER JJt7:\'7,.}7l\" -;IJl\· - 2 
12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT JJt7\'J'J1'J.'i'I 1 
13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID J}t7:\=-'J'J1 'J.f;/J 2 
14 02 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR JJt7:\=-'J'J1 'J.Yr 2 
15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER ;/J7J• '\' 7,.77,.} 'J'J 12 
16 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A '.71.71H9l\' .t 2 
17 B2440-210-DOO LINK STOPPER SCREW 1r:\=-99'1nr1"· ir 2 
18 B2609-280-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7·t.,-\ n7,.·o/;IJA ;/J7J•1 1 
19 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER :7r' -;/JA JO 4 
20 D2588-L8W-BOO ROLLER SHAFT :7r· -;/JA JOo/' :7 4 
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 D1;/J:7f1} M5X0.8 lo/1 2 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01;/J:7f1} 11/64-40 4 
23 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 0:1;/J:771} 1/4-40 4 
24 PA-1601525-AO AIR CYLINDER Ilo/9'/'J.• 2 
25 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE t,1.77,.=.1r 11 1 
26 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW t--"J. :cu· 3 
27 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2t1 11:7)1,, r 31'/r 2 
28 PX-5000290-AO PIN 7t.,t• 7,.jJ• 'J. t· 'I 2 
29 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H==3. 2 ;z· Yio/· D=6. 35 H=:3. 2 2 
30 SD-0640324-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 ;z· Yio/· D=6. 3 5 H=:L 2 4 
31 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW t;.· Y.to/' 2 
32 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 3 .1 ;z· 'lir D=7. 94 H=3. 1 8 
33 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 1=6 !f7J,to/' M3XO. 5 1=6 11 
34 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 !f7Jio/· M4X0.7 1=8 4 
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW l\. 1Yr' ir 4 
36 SM-6054552-TN SCREW D7;/J:7Jf1:\')j;' Jl,r M5 1=45 2 
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 111t:,.tr 11/64-40 L= 5 8 
38 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 8 111t:,ir 11/64-40 1=4. 8 8 
39 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 111t:,.to/· 11/64-40 1=7. 8 4 
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t:,t· ;/J' .t 4 
41 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XlOX0.8 t:,j•;IJ• * 5.5XlOX0.8 2 
42 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t7!f' jJ· .t 2 
43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLD I NG PLATE, REAR J}t7:\=-'J'J1'J.7r 1 
44 01 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 1=6 !f7Jio/· M3XO. 5 1=6 2 
45 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 'J-T iv } ;,(;/Jf :7' 1 
46 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C ;/J11o/'J};,( C 5 
47 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-}· };,(;/Jf:7' A 1 
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ,. jJ· .t1:\=-fl\. J,to/· M4 1=8 1 
49 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t·»·.t1:\=-fl\'J*o/' M4 L=8 8 
50 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6Xl2X0.8 t7!f•;1J· * 5.6Xl2X0.8 1 
51 03 320-12908 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT B JJt7:\=-'J'J1 'J.1:cB 1 
52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B JJt:,:\=-'J'J 1 'J.f;/JB 2 
53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B JJt7:\=-'J 'J 1 'J.'Jo/DB 2 

NOTE U=Uc.) 01. ... FOR MEB-3200Rll, RS MEB-3200RD, RS,ffi 
02 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA, MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA, 

CA,TA CA,TA~~< 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAffl 

-10-



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-32008S, RS, RD) 

"F *-IJJJ 1) 00~ ( 1) (MEB-3200S8,RS,RDffi) 

24 

C) 
36 

44 

49 

27 

~ 

25-eJ 4 

29~ 

.,...11-

~43 



~t _NQ __ ~DTE ____ ri\RT ~O_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ r _T_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ ) _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

320-17006 
320-17105 
320-20000 
320-20406 
320-17451 
320-17501 
320-17600 
320-17865 

* 400-34923 
320-18012 
PS-0150065-KP 
320-18301 
320-18400 
320-18509 
320-18608 
320-18707 
320-18806 
320-18905 
320-19002 
320-19101 
320-19200 
320-21206 
320-19408 
320-19507 
137-37804 
NM-6020001-SC 
PJ-0460525-03 
320-18103 
SD-0500721-SP 
SD-0550212-TP 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1041001-SN 
SM-4020401-SC 
SM-4020601-SC 
SM-4030501-SN 
SM-4030501-SN 
SM-6040502-TP 
SM-6020450-TP 
SM-6030802-TN 
SM-6041002-TP 
SS-5090420-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
TA-0750404-RO 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0450801-SP 

01 320-19705 
320-21552 
320-18210 

NOTE (ff.gc) 

CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER CLICK 
SHAFT HOLDER, S 
DRIVING ARM, S 
CYLINDER ASM. 
LOWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER 
RETURN SPRING, S 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE 
SPRING PIN l.5X6 
AUXILIARY BASE 
FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE 
FIXING KNIFE 
SPRING, LOWER 
SPRING, UPPER 
GUIDE PLATE 
GRASPING FIXING PLATE 
LOWER THREAD GRASPING 
GIMP GRASPING 
PIN 
SPRING HOLDER, S 
SPRING 
KNIFE COVER,S 
DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER 
NUT M2 
HOSE ELBOW 
TREATING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7. 2 
HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2. l 
SCREW M3 1=4 
SCREW M3 1=4 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=10 
SCREW M2 1=4 
SCREW M2 1=6 
SCREW M3 1=5 
SCREW M3 1=5 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=5 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 
SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 
PLUG D=7. 5 1=3. 5 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
WASHER 
LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER 
KNIFE COVER,S SHEET ASM. 
LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER 

01. ... SELECTIVE USE OF O TO 2 PCS. 

-12-

o/91r~Vo/9Y9' 1·511r 
o/91H9o/9Y9' 1-J. 
o/MH9o/' 'l9JS 
o/91H9'JV 997' s 
o/MH9o/9Y9' 'J:::. 
'o/91H9ibJ\' -
'o/91H9H' o/J\' is 
o/91r~Vr'9-J.A9f''J::. 
o/MHH' 9-J.A'J:i. 
o/91H9r' 9-J.i 
A7' 9Y'J't'Y l.5X6 
o/91r~9r911iJ•39•1 
191r~9Jf1-J.Ar9119·1 
o/91H9Jf1-J.A 
o/91r~9Jf1-J.Aio/'3J\'*o/9 
o/91r~9Jf1-J.Aio/'3J\"*9I 
o/91r7Yl119 
H1ro/71::.Jf119 
o/91r171:::. 
o/Y1r171:i. 
'o/Mr171::.t' Y 
o/91r~9tr'JJ\·ittis 
'o/Y1ro/71::.i'o/' 3J\' i 
-J.A71J\' -S 
191r~9 'Jr· 99f'Jo 
Oo/7J'J7o/r M2 1 o/1 
i-A IJW 
Y91HJ\' ~19 
9'Y*o/' D=5 H=7.2 
9·yiy• D=5.5 H=2.l 
J5io/' M3 1=4 
t5io/' M3 1=4 
}7J*o/' M4X0.7 1=10 
7''-' Jio/' M2 1=4 
7"-' Jio/' M2 1=6 
7"-' J*o/' M3XO. 5 1=5 
7"-' Jio/' M3XO. 5 1=5 
OJ71'J77i' Ir M41=5 
t5io/· 
OJ71'JY:J-i' JH 
0171'!7:l-*' 1n M4XO. 7 1=10 
r5Aio/· 9/64-40 1=3.5 
Ylt5*o/' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
r-J.tY D=7.5 1=3.5 
t5}' 71' i 4.3X9X0.8 
t5!l"' 71" i 
Y91H71:i.A"-0 -1 
-J.A71J\'-Si' 9o/Yo/-r'J::. 
Y91r171:::.t-T 7-

0~ 200~iR{~:Jfl 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 



FOR MEB-3200CS 

I 
2 

' 

~ 

FOR MEB-3200JS 

8 

29--i 
0 

t9-1 9 4 

~25 

- 1:8 -



~- _NQ __ ~op: ____ PAJn: ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _r_ p _T_ I p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ } _ _ J _ .. ______ 9t_y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

320-17006 
320-17105 
320-17204 
320-17303 
320-17451 
320-17709 
320-19309 
320-19606 
320-19853 
320-19903 
320-20109 
320-20257 
320-20505 
400-15996 
320-20703 
320-20802 
320-20919 
320-21008 
137-37804 
Bl651-210-000 
D2522-232-DOO 
NS-6110310-SP 
PJ-0460525-03 
SD-0500131-TP 
SD-0500721-SP 
SD-0550212-TP 
SD-0600311-TP 
SD-0640381-TP 
SM-1041001-SN 
SM-4020601-SC 
SM-6041002-TP 
SS-5080212-TP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SS-6110520-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0320500-SC 
WZ-0880200-KP 
320-78354 
WP-0450801-SP 
320-21859 

CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER CL I CK 
SHAFT HOLDER 
DRIVING ARM 
CYLINDER ASM. 
SPRING, J 
SRING HOLDER 
KNIFE COVER, J 
LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. 
CONECTING LINK 
LOWER KNIFE LINK 
UPPER KNIFE LINK ASM. 
THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE 
THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE 
THREAD HAUL PLATE 
KNIFE FITTING BASE 
UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER 
STOPPER PLATE 
DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER 
LINK NUT. 
PIN 
NUT 11/64-40 
HOSE ELBOW 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=l. 25 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7. 2 
HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 H=2. 1 
HINGESCREW 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=10 
SCREW M2 1=6 
SCREW M4 1=10 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=2 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4. ~i 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
WASHER M3 
WAVED WASHER 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
WASHER 
KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASM. 

-14-

o/91r~9o/9y9·7·511r 
o/91H9o/9;9· o/-J. 
o/91HYo/· IJM 
o/91H91JV t;t;'i· 
o/91H9o/9Y9. IJ~ 
o/'.IZ1HHV o/J\. tJ 
o/91r~Yir.o/J\' tttI 
j;JjJJ\. -J 
o/91H99YIJIJ~ 
o/91r~9-J.J.1Jr•ffvY1o/YY1J 
o/91H 9 o/9-J.J. 9YIJ 
o/91H 9 ?17::(A9 YIJIJ~ 
o/91H9o/9-J.J. 
o/91H9iJ17n 
o/91H91rM· 919 
o/91H9-J.J.Ho/H' 1 
o/91r~9tJJJ-J.J.o/9jJJ\·­
o/91r~Y-J.J.rY,19•1r-;.19 
o/91H9 !JV fJt;'i· JD 
!JV ?9YIJ:hr 
o/'?~lo/ 19jJJ, t· Y 
Uo/jJIJfo/r 11/64-40 
;j;-J. I/i;J;' 
9·yto/' D=5 H=l.25 
9·yty· D=5 H=7.2 
9·yty• D=5.5 H=2.l 
9· Yto/· D=6 H=3 .1 
9·yty• D=6.35 H=3.8 
f5Jto/· M4X0.7 1=10 
7". Jto/' M2 1=6 
Uo/M7H· 1n M4XO. 7 1=10 
J\. 1YV to/' 
t5to/· 11/64-40 1=4.3 
t5to/· 11/64-40 1=4.3 
t5to/· 11/64-40 1=4.5 
'?lt5to/' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
t5r jJ· t JjJ· 9'? 1i M3 
f~jJ•9J·jJ· t 8.8Xl2.8X.15 
o/91r~9tYt-J-7'JIJ~ 
t5t· jJ· t 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA) 
7'" *"WJ U !ffl~ ( 3) (MEB-3200TS,TA)'§) 

23-1 
28-® 

I 

1 2: 

l-22 
-'---.] 

2 1 

Jf1 
1 3 

-15-



~r _NQ _ _ ~op:_ _ _ _ f A.cR'!: ~o~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ f _ T __ I _o _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ~ _ _ -;._ _ _1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 91_1 _ _ 

1 320-16008 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM, T Y11H9!rr' l'_;l'_;j-' T 1 
2 320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE, T Y11'H9::(:n 1 
3 400-18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM H1'rt!rIT:7~ 1 
4 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T J11rt-!rIT (1) 
5 320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T J11rttir91j1• 1T (1) 
6 320-16503 PIN, T Y91'ril"Jit' YT (1) 
7 105-07200 PIN D-'j-:7r. 9:\-' tt· Y (1) 
8 * 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ;ty,(5f3l'_;-ej1J\'t (1) 
9 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Do/71:7:ro/r M4 (1) 

10 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 r)(.?-Y M4XO. 7 1=8 (1) 
11 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t'jf'i'-7- 3j'51J M3 (1) 
12 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT. , T Y11'riffIJj-Y5' ,(T 1 
13 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T J11'r:\-9tr·l'_;9:;· "' it?"T 
14 320-16701 SPRING, T H1'rtfrH · JJ\' tT 1 
15 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 Do/i:7:r1r M4 1 
16 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Et· 5r)(lJ 4 1 
17 SD-0500456-TP HINGE SCREW 1·YtJ· D=5 H=4.5 1 
18 SM-4030455-SN SCREW :J-,-.· 3tY M3 1=4 
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 D1i:77H' Jl,r 1 
20 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1=4 r)(tY 2 
21 320-15109 SPRING 9171'H9'H' JJ\' t 1 
22 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 1=10 r)(tY M4XO. 7 1=10 
23 SM-8041402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=14 r)(.?-Y M4XO. 7 1=14 1 
24 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT 9171'r:\-9)(Atr·l'_;9:;·J:;YJ':7 1 
25 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t'jf"i"t 3j•51J M4 2 
26 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t'jf' i· * 1 
27 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 Do/i:7:J-1 r M4 1 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Do/i:7:ro/r M4 

-16 -



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS 

J::*® U 00~ 

9 

42 

32 

-17-

39 

~ 

~39 

36 l 22 33 

J~4 

3 1 



B¥: ~O ___ NQ~ ___ _PMT _ NQ. _ __________ D _ E_ §_C _ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ f __ 1 _________ Q_tt _ 

1 320-23004 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM ,:,n71HY~i:1w ryry=;• 2 
2 01 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J ?171H-9f::i?t1!,l',(J 1 
3 01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER Y:M~HI 1 
4 01 320-23319 THREAD CUTT I NG KN I FE ?171H9~iJ 2 
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT ?171~f9~it~·ryry=;·y=;yy• 7 2 
6 320-23558 LINK ASM. ?171H-9L:tJ:ll9Y77~ 1 
7 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t7t· ·Jr i 1 
8 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6 . 1 X 15 . 2X2 . 5 t7t•~,1 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 1 
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. 9171'H9 9I)'9!J7' 7~. 1 

10 WP-0621046-SP WASHER t71' tJ' 1 2 
11 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5Xl lXl t71' jJ' 1 6. 5Xl1Xl 1 
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE ?171~f9Y9Y:ll'-~91t1:ll 1 
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ?171H-9Y 7 1 
14 01 105-07200 PIN D-7-7~· ?'\'' tt· 'J 1 
15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1 V r; f::i?to/Y 7 ~:llJt 1 
16 01 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t'jJ',1 JjJ'!,ZYI M3 1 
17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. n91~f9~A f3?to/:l!'1' (7~) 1 
18 *01 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ;ty,{ !,Zf::iryt;Y /\. * 1 
19 B4105-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION nY7 !,l''\' 1 
20 CS-0640860-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6. 35 W=8 A7A~??" D=6.35 W=8 7~ 1 
21 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8. 0 W=8 A7A~ ryj D=8 W=8 7~ 2 
22 01 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 U;YjJ7f;Y ~ M3 1 
23 02 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 U;YjJ7f;Y~ M4 1 
24 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D11J7:r1~ M4 2 
25 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 U;YjJJf;Y~ M5X0.8 lo/1 1 
26 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3. 7X6Xl t'.'71' jJ' 1 3. 7X6Xl 3 
27 PA-1601525-AO AIR CYLINDER IJ)'9'J!,l' 1 
28 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;Ji-A IJt;li' 2 
29 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t71' jJ' 1 1 
30 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2tv fo/7Jt Y 3-{Y~ 1 
31 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EjJ' 9~ ~17 4 1 
32 01 SD-0400161-TP HINGE SCREW !,l''J,11· D=4 H=l.6 1 
33 SM-4030455-SN SCREW 7/\' J,1y· M3 1=4 2 
34 01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 Do/1J77H' 1H 1 
35 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 U;YjJ77f;J;'I~ M6 1=12 2 
36 01 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 1=5 ~~,1)'' M3XO. 5 1=5 1 
37 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M41=4 ~~,1)'' 2 
38 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 ~~tY M4XO. 7 1=10 2 
39 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~~,1y• M5X0.81=6 2 
40 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 1=25 ~~tr 1 
41 01 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7f' jJ' 1 1 
42 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 U;YjJ7;J;•n~ 9/64-40 1=10 1 

NOTE ( tHc.) 01 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA}tl 
02 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CAi ll\1i < 

-18 -



IO.PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FORMEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA) 
jljl ~~~ ( 1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAffl) 

MEB-3200SS 

6 

30 

49 l:1 

- 191-

1 4 28 



REF. NO - - ~OJE_ - - - r~ ~o.: - - - - - - - - - -~ ~ -s_ g _R - I_ r _T_ ~ p -N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t - - ~ - }_ - j -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
al 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

01 
01 

10 
10 
01 
01 

01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
09 
09 

02 
02 
02 
02 

06 

07 
07 
07 
04 
04 
03 
03 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
05 
03 
02 
08 
02 
02 

320-26007 
320-26106 
320-26205 
320-26304 
320-26403 
320 26502 
320-26809 
320-26908 
320-27005 
320-27104 
320 27203 
320-27401 
320-27500 
320-28003 
320-28102 
140-10003 
140-10102 
140-10508 
210-57500 
PA-1602011-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
PX-5000200-00 
RC-0470611-KP 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1041001-SP 
SM-60408◊2-IP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 
SM-8040612-TP 
WZ-0320290-UZ 
320-27609 
320-27708 
SS-5090610-SP 
320-28607 
320-28706 
320-262o5 
320-26304 
320-26403 
320-26502 
320-27203 
320-27401 
320-27500 
320-28003 
320-28102 
320-28607 
320-28706 
320-28805 
320-28912 
140-10508 
210-57500 
PA-1602011-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
PX-5000200-00 
RC-0470611-KP 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1041001-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 
SM-8040612-TP 
WZ-03 20290- OZ 
320-29209 
320-29308 
SS-5090610-SP 
320-28201 
320-28300 
320-28409 
320-28516 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1030400-SP 
320-29704 
320-29803 
320-29902 
140-11407 
140-11506 
400-1599/ 
400-15998 
400-16000 
320-27807 
320-27906 

NOTE Citilc) 

PRESSER PLATE, RJGHT 
PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
ARII lNSTALLING BASE 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM BASE, LEF l 
AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 
AUXIL !ARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
HOLD I NG PLATE, Rl GHT 
HOLD ING PLATE, LEFT 
PRESSER LE VER MU V 1 NG ARM 
PRESSER LEVER SHAFT 
PRESSER LEVER 
PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
PRESSER Fool (RIGHI J 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 
HOOK COUNTER SPRING 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
KNUCKLE JO I NT 
RETAINING RING 4. 7 
SCREW 1!3 L;4 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L; 10 
SCREW M4Xo. 7 L;S 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L; 12 
BOLT 
SCREW M4 L;6 
WASHER 3. 2X6. 5XO .15 
VERIJCAL GOIDE, RIGHI 
VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L;6 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M 
ARM INSTALLING BASE 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT 
PRESSER LEVER MDVI NG ARM 
PRESSER LEVER SHAFI 
PRESSER LEVER 
PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 
PRESSER F 00 I , LEF I M 
HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M 
HOLD! NG PLATE, J LEFT M 
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 
HOOK COUNTER SPRING 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
KNUCKLE JOI NT 
RETAINING RING 4. 7 
SCREW M3 L;4 
SCREW M4Xo. 7 £;JO 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L;8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L; 12 
BOLT 
SCREW M4 L;6 
WA.SHER 3. 2X6. 5XO .15 
VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J 
VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT J 
SCREW 9/64-40 L;6 
COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S 
COMPENSAI ING FOOi, LEFI S 
HOLDING PLAT, J RIGHT S 
HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT S 
SCREW M3 L;4 
SCREW M3 L;4 
PRESSER PLA1 E OPPER COVER 
PRESSER PLATE, T RIGHT 
PRESSER PLATE, T LEFT 
HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) 
HOLD I NG PLATE (LEFT) 
HOLDING PLAIE SPACER RJGH I S 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT 
PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT 
PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT 

01. ... FOR MEB-3200SS 
02 .•.• FOR MEB-3200JS,JA 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200CS,CA 
04 •... FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200TS,TA 
06 ...• EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA 
07 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,TS,JA,TA 
08 .•.. FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
09 .... FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA) 
10 ...• FOR MEB-3200SS(EXCEPT CHINA) 

- 20 -

JttI1!1~'t• 
JltI1 !It!!' 9 
;ttI!)7' r 9:'f!r!I' 1 
;ttiryj• 'Yf'lo/' fJ 
HI!l:r·••-AW 
j/jili7· ~· AE!i' 9 
i,•3;HI1!1W 
*o/' 3t!/I1 !It!!' 9 
/lj,~JttI?11!1W 
ll),~;i"jI'711!1t!I' 9 
;ffil,,11 -w ??,­
Hiv/1' -o/' fJ 
;i"til,11' -
HI!l:r'W 
;t}tI!6' t!I' 9 
11f~jffI7o/(~¥·) 40MM 
11],~;Hilo/(t!l·Y) 40MM 
HI7o/ 1-9:'f!ri:l" 
;t;t/J' "I 7!111· ;j: 
Ilo/9'/!I' 
i-A IJCjj; 
2t, -t,1,, ,. 31'/r 
ct· !11'~9 4. 1 
11:,t-;· M3 L;4 
jl:,J;j:o/' M4XO. 7 b!O 
a':1:MlfiJi• 1£f 
□:'IM7-ti· /Ir 
a,M7H' /Ir 
J,~;j:o/" M4 L;6 
,1· t· t• i 3. 2X6. 5XO. 15 
~,-'li' ff~¥· 
!l'ft'Wt!l·9 
r7A;j:o/' 9/64-40 L;6 
IIH!I' 'J;ttI7o/W M 
llr~!l''J;ttI7o/t!1'9M 
fhry,-· ff?H· 1 
HI117· "J'f'l''J' 1l 
;i"tiryj• ~· -A~'\· 
Jtjliry'j' ~• -At!!• 9 
ttiv11· -11-·,:,,:,7· 
Jl'hv11· -,·1 
;i"tij,/1'­
;i"tI?'f'~'(-
;i"tiry'j' t!I' y 
11J,W'lttI7o/~,;·M 
11fx~· YifIJJtj·9M 
11],~;ttI!l!r1!1JW M 
11),~;t!/I!l!r-i!IJt!I· YM 
thlo/ 1-9:'f!rt"J' 
ttt·, 7!111' t 
If)'ijY§' 
i-A I/(;]i' 
n, -t,1r,, ,. 311/r 
C/J'!lrM4.7 
t:,1.7• M3 L;4 
tnp· M4X0. I L;JO 
a,M77*"/lr 
□:'f;IJIJl-ti" /1,), 
a,-M7H'IIJ, 
r~i,· M4 L;6 
,f·t·»·~ 3.2X6.SX0.15 
!l'f/J'ffWJ 
!l7t' ff t!I' 9J 
r7A;i:"I" 9/64-40 L;6 
111'~!1· 'IHilo/"W s 
11F,W S,jf1fI7Jt)f 9S 
ll),~;i"jlI'71"1!1J.a,;• S 
llj,#fI'711!1Jt!I• 9S 
t:,to/· M3 L;4 
t:,t,o/' M3 L;4 
;f!fI,{§j• 39.ill' -
ttI1!1TW 
HI1!1Tt!I· 9 
11],~;ttI!l!r1!1 (W) 
llj,~;ttI'711!1 (t!I• 9) 
11fJjfjii'.i3/1§A~· 4f~¥·S 
11],~;tjlI?!r1!1A~·-t~,;·M 
11],~;i"jlI'711!1A~•-tt!I' 9 
HI-f!IJW 
;i°jlI-f!IJt!I" 9 

MEB-3200SSJ!l 
MEB-3200JS,JAJ!l 
MEB-3200CS,CAJ!j 
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TAJ'!I 
MEB-3200TS, TAJ!l 
MEB-3200TS, TM: llt-< 
MEB-3200JS,TS,JA, TAJ'!! 
MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CAJ'!I 
MEB-3200SS ( q, 00) J'!I 
MEB-3200SSJ!l (q,OOtMs<) 

- 9tJ - -

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 



ll. PRESSER co11rn , 1v.u-ONENTS (2) 
tfl!x.~~ ( 2,) (MEB-3200 (FORMEB-3200RD RS) 

RD,RSJJ:I) ' 

/ 
9 

1 2 

- 21-

8 

I 

) 



RJ:~. _NQ _ _ ~op:_ _ _ _ p ~I ~o_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _ I_ p _ T _ ! _o _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ t _ _ ~ _ _ )(_ _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9tJ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

320-26809 
320-26908 
320-27005 
320-27104 
320-27203 
320-27401 
320-27500 
320-28003 
320-28102 
140-10003 
140-10102 
140-10508 
PA-1602011-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
PX-5000200-00 
SS-5090610-SP 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-1041001-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 
WZ-0320290-UZ 
320-31007 
320-31106 
320-31205 
320-31304 
320-31502 
320-31601 
320-31700 
320-31809 
320-31908 
110-41100 
CS-080081B-SH 
RC-0470611-KP 
RC-0740811-KP 
SM-5040855-SN 
SM-8050412-TP 
320-32104 
320-32203 
SM-0030601-SC 

AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 
AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 
HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT 
PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM 
PRESSER LEVER SHAFT 
PRESSER LEVER 
PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
KNUCKLE JOINT 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
SCREW M3 1=4 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=10 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 
BOLT 
WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 
PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 
PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 
ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT 
ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT 
ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT 
ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT 
MOVING ARM 
PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT 
ROLLER 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1)=8. 0 W=8 
RETAINING RING 4.7 
C-RING 
SCREW 
SCREW M5 1=4 
GUIDE, FRONT 
GUIDE, REAR 
SCREW M3XO. 5 1=6 

- 22 -

i)io/' 3jf4}-I-{ :;I~:\'' 
i)io/' 3if4f I-{ :;I \'..:;I' 9 
J\ p~if4}-I'7j-{ :;I~:\'' 
J\p~if4}-I1)j-{:;l\'..:;l' 9 
i4}-Il;J\' -:7r' Wi' 
if4)-Il;J\' -o/' :7 
if4}-Il;J\' -
HI?i'~:\'' 
HI?j' \'..:;I' 9 
J\r~i4JI7o/(~:\'') 40MM 
J\p~if4JI7o/(t::l' 9) 40MM 
iffIYo/ r9o/?"*o/' 
I7o/9Y::l' 
i)i-i( IJl,i)i' 
2t"i' 7o/;7Jl, o/' 3-{Yr 
r5iiio/· 9/64-40 L=6 
4J5lo/' M3 1=4 
4J5Jiy· M4X0.7 1=10 
Oo/:/J:77H' Jl,p 
Oo/71:7Yj-i)i' Jl,r 
Do/71:77H' Jl,r 
"i'?"'4f'71' i 3.2X6.5X0.15 
::15'7H4JI-{ :;I~:\'' 
::15'7H4JI-{:;l\'..:;l' 9 
:;lj77if4}-I'77'pJo/j:;l'-{~:\'' 
::15'7ti4JI1)j'' ,,_. -iiY :7~:\'' 
::15'77if4fI'77'pJo/j:;l'-{\'..:;l' 9 
::15'77if4}-I'77'"-'-iio/';7\'..:;l' 9 
::l777if4fI'77'"-'-ii:7r' '7'77' 
::15'77iffI'77'"-'-ii~:\'' 
::15'77iffI'77'"-'-ii\'..:;l' 9 
JO 
ii5iir '7?" D=8 W=8 :7~ 
C71' ::lrM 4. 7 
C71' ::lrM 8 
J\' -{Yr' i1· 
r~iy M5 1=4 
:;15'7771' 1V "i'I 
15'7771' 1V Yr 
r5iiJio/· M3X0.5 1=6 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

3 
6 
1 
1 
1 



12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS 

nfE@J~~ 

1 0 

5 

9 

- 23-



~F.:. _NQ __ ~oTE ____ f A!Zl.: ~o~ __________ ~ J _ s_ g _R _ I_ p _T_ 1 _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ J ________ 911 __ 

1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET tY;/J1'f:-~~9o/J1~ 1 
2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY ty;/Jff:-~7' - 9 1 
3 320-34407 CONNECT I NG PULLEY, L tY;/J1l,,YJo/7' -91 1 
4 320-34506 CONNECTING PULLEY, U b;/J1't,yJ;o/7' -9U 1 
5 320-34605 CONNECTING SHAFT b;/J1t,yJ;-:JY 'J 1 
6 320-34704 TENSION PULLEY tY;/J15°YY3Y7' -9 1 
7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT iY'J3Y7' -9Y 'J 1 
8 320-34902 TENS ION PULLEY BRACKET ty;IJ,(j-yy3y7'-9~9o/J1~ 1 
9 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L tY7J1'~1:;.Y'J' "' JHL 1 

10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U b7J1'M:;.Y'J' "' .HU 1 
11 KM-0000003-30 PULSE MOTOR /\' JL:H:-~ 1 
12 Bl816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 7;/J;/J' 1 t!i" x ;/J' 1V 1'..' Y 2 
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO A7A~9J D=l2 W=lO 'J:;, 1 
14 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5XO. 8 Do/;/J'J7o/~ M5X0.8 3y1 1 
15 PH-0400105-SO PIN4.0X10 l\-{:J-1'..' y 4.0XlO 1 
16 RC-0740816-KO RETAINING RING ~;,(lJ 7.4 1 
17 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING :NV"' 79Y'J' 2 
18 SB-1120006-00 BEARING :JO;/J' 9Y 'Jt;Jj 2 
19 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 DJ;/J'J7H' JH 2 
20 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 16 Do/;/J'J7H' JH M4XO. 7 L= 16 1 
21 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 Do/;/J'J7H' JH M5XO. 8 L= 12 4 
22 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ~;{t"J' M6 1=8 2 
23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ~;{tY M6 1=8 2 
24 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 1=6 1'..7tY 11/64-40 1=6 1 
25 SS-7111120-TP SCREW 1JL1'..7t"J' 4 
26 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 1'..7-!)-' ;/J' t ::i;IJ· ~"? JL M4 4 
27 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET tY;/Jfryy3y~;,(,(~ 1 
28 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6Xl6Xl.6 1'..7-!)-';/J' t 5.6Xl6Xl.6 4 
29 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XlOX0.8 1'..7-!)-';/J' t 5.5XlOX0.8 1 
30 WP-0820516-SP WASHER ll.6X8.2X0.6 t'W;IJ't 8.2Xll.6X0.6 1 
31 320-77059 HOME POSIT ION SEN SOR ASM. tY;/J1J;' Y5°Yb-!)--'J:;, 1 
32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET tY;/J1tYn9o/J;1~ 1 
33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 "?JLt5tY 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT tY7J1'tY"!/"19 o/ ~ 1 
35 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Do/;/J'J7fi'J~ M3X0.5 1=10 2 
36 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 l'..7-!)-';/J' t 3.2X7X0.5 2 
37 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5Xl3Xl 1'..7-!I"' ;/J' t 5. 5Xl3Xl 4 

- 24-



13. LOOPER DRIVING 
JJ;- J\,imlfJ rM!~ COMPONENTS 

~ 15. 85 

54 87 
,,.)-_,,-~-7 

r~t:::J: I I 

L@ ---~ 

28 
,,.....,,.....--7 

(,,.....,,..... ij I 

I~ 53-l i 
i@ I 
L ,,.....,,.,.,,.,. 

-~,,., 

27 

1 0 

57 

26 

1 1 

51 

73 
24 

1 7 
46 

I 

23~ I 
23---©) I 

' 

7 29~i 
65 

73 49 

@ 

- 25-



~ 0 ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ D _ ~ §_ C _ ~ _I _P'. I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ y __ ~ __ 1_ ________ Q!J'.. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 

320-38051 
320-38259 
320-38408 
320-38507 
320-38614 
320-38105 
320-38804 

03 320-40800 
320-39109 
320-39208 
320-39307 
320-39406 
320-39505 
320-39604 

06 320-39703 
320 39802 
320-39901 
320-40008 
320-40115 

06 320-40206 
06 320-40305 

101-12704 
101-12704 
138-8 7005 
140-28104 

02 SS-'i!I0/10-SP 
140-28302 
140-28302 
140-28708 
140-28708 
140-28807 
140-29755 
140-29904 
140-30001 
140-30001 
140-30100 
140-30506 
140-30605 
140-30803 
140-30902 
140-3101 / 

04 140-31116 
400-15693 
400-15692 
140-32403 
140-44200 
WP-0410846-SC 

06 140-44903 
169-92604 

06 Bll35-850-000 
Bl211-280-000 
Bl643-470-000 
CS-100081C-SP 
CS-1201010-SH 
Nlf-6050003-SC 
NM-6050003-SC 
Nl!-6060003-SC 
NM-6060003-SC 
SB-l 170007-00 
SM-4040855-SP 
SM-6041402-IP 
SM-8030412-TP 
Sll-6030802-TP 

06 SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 

O'/ 400-15684 
Sl!-60410 02-TP 
Sl!-6041602-TP 
SM-6850502-TN 
Sll-6850600-SP 

07 400-15685 
Sl!-8050502-TP 
Sl!-8060812-TP 

07 400-15694 
WP-0531000-SC 
WP-0531()00-SC 
WP-06 2 IO I 6-SH 

01 320-39802 
0 I 320-40404 
01 320-40503 
01 320-40602 
01 320-40701 
03 320-40917 

WP-0280501-SC 
05 320-37400 

BI821-210-D00 
CQ-3500000-FO 

*06 400-26894 
* 400-26895 
* 140-45504 * CQ-3030000-00 
06 400-16203 
05 400-16204 

400-20192 

NOTE (i'Hc.) 

SPROOER DRIVING SHAFT COl!PLE. 
DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE. 
SPROOER DRIVING ARM, B 
SPROOER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE 
CAM 
SPROOER SPRJNG (RJGHI J 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
LOOPER, LEFT 
LOOPER DR!VI NG ARM 
LOOPER DR!VI NG ARM METAL 
FULCRUM SlIDJ 
LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 
GUIDE PLATE 
LOOPER FITTING BASE 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
LOOPER BRACK£ I SPACER A 
LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY 
NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
NEEDLE PLATE 
GIMP GUIDE 
PRESSER PLAJ E 
THRUST WASHER I. 8 
THRUST WASHER I . 8 
THRUST WASHER 
LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
SCREW 11764 40 L-7 
LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT 
LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT 
LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR 
LOOPER DR!Vl NG SHAFT COLLAR 
LOOPER DRJ VE SHAFI GO !DE 
LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 
SCREW 
LOOPER DRIVE BUSH] NG 
LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING 
WASHER 
SPROOER DRIVING ROD 
SCREW 
LOOPER, RIGHT 
LOOPER, LEFT 
SPREADER, RIGHI 
SPROOER, LEFT 
SPROOER STOPPER R lGHT 
SPROOER STOPPER LEFT 
SP REDER SPRING, LEFT 
CAM ROLLER SHAF I 
WASHER 
SCREW 
THRUST WASHER 
TENSION SPRING (A) 
IHROS I BEARING 
THRUST WASHER 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO 
NUT M5XO .8 
NOi M5X0.8 
NUT M6 
NUT M6 
BEARING 
SCREW 
SCREW M4 L= 14 
SCREW 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCREW M4 L= IO 
SPREADER LEF I (NARROW) G 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l6 
SCREW M2. 5 L=5 
SCREW 
SPREADER RIGHI G 
SCREW MS L=5 
SCREW M6 L=8 
LOOPER RIGHT G 
WASHER 5. 3XlOXI 
WASHER 5 . 3X IOXI 
WASHER 
LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A 
LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al 
LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 
LOOPER BRACK£ I SPACER A3 
LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A4 
SPROOER, LEFT 
WASHER M2 .6 
FULCRUM SHAFT T 
SHOIILE OIL FELi ,B 
OIL FELT 
LOOPER BRACKET ASM 
LOOPER BRACKET T AS!! 
THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
OIL WJCK 
LOOPER BRACKET 
LOOPER BRACKET T 
BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT B 

01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
03 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS(USE. IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN) 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN) 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200TS,TA 
06 .•.. EXCEPT MEB-3200TS, TA 
07 .... FOR MEB-3200SS( CHI NA), JS(CHINA), 

CS(CHINA) 

- 26 -

A1·v,1'-Jr'?o/"Jt1J·ry 
A7·v,1·-7r·??i'At1J·ry 
A7·v,1'-Jr'??i'B 
Arv,1·-Jr'?rJt·1r· 
n· v,1-:!W ?iA 
A7'v,;'-A' ~(,¥) 
A7·v,1•-7r·??i"7jyy·; 
/1,-A'-(t1•9)i1/793? 
/1,-A" -Jp' ??7. 
i-A· -Jr· ryryj• ~M 
t-A·-JF·tjtj,·y,yy·j 
/1,-A' -Jr· ?Y 7 
/1,-A•-7r'?o/'Ji'1r'11 
/1,-N-HH1·1 
/1,-A"-r9171'17jyy•j 
l-A'-7·7f,FA~·-t-A 
/1,-A· -tYi1T -9 
A9?7:!/tI 
A9?7 
YY1ri" 1r. 
JY-/F:t:\'I-/; 
i,o/· 7?9~1!1 A7AH1 1.8 
tl'IY 7?9~1J. A7AH1 I. 8 
A7Ar9Jo/t 
/1,-A" -iA0-7-o/" 7 
,Mnr 11/64-40 L-7 
/1,-A•-Jr"?71'?1o/"j 
JI-A• -Jp" ?71'117. 7 
}>-A• -Jr" ?o/° JjJ'j-
JI-A• -jp• ?}° JjJ'j-

JH' -·W ti:P' J.i• ff 
/1,-A· -w wn· CJ"-l 
/1,-A· -Jr· ryo,r· r~1J· 
JI-A" -jp" ?~1/1, 
/1,-A' -Jr" ?~1/1, 
IH' -JF" rio,F-t· :tr ~ 
n· v,1· -n· ryo,r· 
AT v,1· -Jr" ?M!lr~i7• 
JI-A'- (,_!f) 
JI-A' - ( t1• 9) 
AT b!i' -(,¥·) 
ff v,1· -(t1· 9l 
n· v,1· -ArJA. -PA" J 
ATv,1·-ArJA'-(t~ ,i 
ff VJ1' -A' i( t1· 9) 
7Y!'. Y/jA0-7-Y j 
t:Wi".j: 
to/· 37Y73YA79:,­
A7Ar9J71' 
A91r f3-7A' 1 A 
99Y' 1 A7AF~ IYY?' 
t79vA· -7• J 'l'r· -9 
A7Ari7-7"-
A7Ar?7 D=l2 W=lO 7". 
O:l'://7:I-Jr M5XO. 8 371 
01.i-Jt1F M5X0.8 3Y1 
o,t7:t:Jr 116 
OJM:1-Jr lf6 
Jot· 97"7?7 
t~· ir 
01.i?Jf;!i• 11,f M4 
r~to/· M3 L=4 
O:l'M77*' /Ip M3XO. 5 L=8 
o,Mnt· "r 
OJM7H' !Ir M4XO. 7 L=IO 
ff v,9· -(B' 1J)ili1/71/3'7G 
OJM7H" !Ir M4XO. 7 L=IO 
O:l'MY:tt· !Ir M4XO. 7 L=l6 
o,11nn.-Jo r M2. 5 L=5 
t"J.j:o/" M2. 5 L=6 
n· v,9· -(,'\' JG 
r~ir 
r~i:7' M6 L=8 
JI-A'-(:,,'\'· )G 
t'j4J"' t· 1 5. 3XIOX1 
bf· jj· ~ 5. 3XIDXI 
t74t• t· .j: 
Jo-A' -T 771rA~· -<t-A 
JI-A· -T 771rA~· -4)- Al 
Jo-A' -T 771rA~0 -4)- A2 
JC-A' -t· 713/FA~· -jf A3 
JI-A· -T 771rA,. -4)- A4 
A7°v11·-(t1•,Jt1/793? 
t5:lf" ti· .j: :,,71· !;,lo M2. 6 
/1,-A'-r9171.1JJyy•jT 
'iffi• ,¥1ti17f11MB 
1YY 
/,-A' -T 771r7". 
JI-A' -7' 77o/rT7". 
JI-A' -1r lY:1-1 A' 1T 
1yy 
JI-A' -T 771r 
lo-A· -T 77'rT 
JI-A" -T 'jJ1H1ry17iHB 

l1!lRllll£ 
MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CAffl 
MEB-3200JS ( B:;f;;) , 
MEB-3200JA (B:;f;;) .:~< 
MEB-3200JS (B:;f;;) , 
MEB-3200JA ( B:;f;;) ffl 
MEB-3200TS, TAffl 
MEB-3200TS, TA.: Ms< 
MEB-3200SS(q:,l!J) ,JS (q:,l!J) , 
cs (q:,[!j) ffl 

I 
2 
2 
I 
I 

l 
I 
2 
2 
2 

2 
I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
4 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
4 
1 
2 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 

2 
0. 02 

I 
I 

(I) 
(0.4) 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

7'" flll 00,{j 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T [ 0 N t -~ ;{ { Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

KM-0000003-40 
320-36907 
SM-8060812-TP 
320-37004 
320-36709 
320-36808 
320-36600 
137-07500 
CS-0700811-SH 
Gl216-870-000 
NS-6660430-SP 
RC-0100001-KP 
RC-2791218-KP 
SB-1100004-00 
SL-6052592-TN 
SL-6062092-TN 
SM-8060612-TP 

* 400-39169 
*01 320-37608 
*01 320-37707 
*01 320-37806 
*01 320-37905 
*01 320-51203 
*01 320-51302 
*01 320-51401 
*01 320-51500 

320-36501 

NOTE (ii~a) 

SERVO MOTOR 
TENSION PULLEY SHAFT 
SCREW M6 1=8 
TENSION PULLEY BRACKET 
UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT 
TENSION PULLEY 
LOWER SHAFT PULLEY 
OIL SEAL 
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 
UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 
NUT 1/4-40 
SNAP RING MIO 
RETAINING RING 
BALL BEARING 
BOLT 
SCREW M6 1=20 
SCREW M6 1=6 
LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM 
LOOPER CAM ROLLER A 
LOOPER CAM ROLLER B 
LOOPER CAM ROLLER C 
LOOPER CAM ROLLER D 
CAM ROLLER, A 
CAM ROLLER, B 
CAM ROLLER, C 
CAN ROLLER, D 
LOOPER DRIVING CAM 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 27 -

1Hf'HI 
5'Yo/3Y7" - 9 Y 'J 
~;<;iy M6 1=8 
5'Yh'J7' -H 9::,11:~ 
']Io/' 'Jf{2-Y'J. ,: !~~ 
5'Yo/3Y7' -9 
'o/1).y '17'-Y 
'J'JY 'J n;<:l!Jt, Jt-{J~o/-JI, 

h7h~'71 D=7 W=8 
'J'JY 'JH ,: 79Y'J' 
0::,71'1:t,~ 1/4-40 
C71' 1~:;<'J 9. 3 
C71' 1 ~;<'J 
;Ji' -Jl,J\. 79Y'J' 
1·71· :i1fo::,711J77;J.· JI,~ 
t· 71· WrDo/71'17H." !~~ 
~;<;iy M6 1=6 
Jl,-11· W 1771},'J::;, 
J~-11· -71},0-7-A 
J~-11· -71},D-5-B 
Jl,-11· -71},D-5-C 
Jl,-11· -71},o-5-D 
5'Yt' Y71J.D-5-A 
5'Yt" Y71J.D-5-B 
5'Yt" Y71},0-7-C 
5'Yt" Y71J.D-5-D 
Jl,-11· -'J~- 1771}, 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 



15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

J:~~ij~ 

1 1 
1 1 2 ~i 6H: ~ ·~14 :2~·26 ~15 "' ~J r-::----71 

I ~-~ 16 , 1_27~30 -1 
l , 13 1-,~ I 
l__g7 ~ 14 4 '-~ I 
~~l::i'~ I .112 

17 2 ~~~ -~ ff" ~1 ·3tl'~ 
23 1 -~5 -- - I 

~ 

20 

/;:k~ 
24 i 1 9 

2 1 

~F O ~o _ _ _NQ~ _ _ _ _ P ~T _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ f:. § _ c _ ~ _r _ P_ T _I_ q_ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ! _ _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q! J'.. _ 

I 320-44000 UPPER SHAFT '7J:o/"'J 
2 320-44109 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR '7J:o/" 'JfJ'j-
3 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 1=6 t5:W 11/64-40 1=6 
4 320-44307 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM /\ Yt· '73W '7»A 
5 320-44406 ROCK I NG CAM COVER /\Y;J." '73W '7»A7JJ. 
6 320-44505 UPPER SHAFT PULLEY 9J:o/" '17" -9 
7 228-88507 OIL SEAL ;t'JYW -o/" 'J;t,(Jl,o/-JL 
8 Al230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW /\7: ~'JJl,,};{1,o/" 
9 Bl212-210-DOO PULLEY 5"H7" -Y 

IO PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4Xl4 7-7" 9Y'J° t·:,, 4Xl4 
11 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C!i"!M'l l 
12 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=l2X32 ""79'.!'J° D=l2X32 2 
13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 0:1»'177*" JI,} 2 
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 };{;W M6 1=8 2 
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 };{;W M6 1=8 2 
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 H:.o/" M6 L=8 2 
17 SS-8 II 0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 };{*o/" 11/64-40 1=4 2 
18 320-77653 SENSOR ASM. '7J:o/" 'Jty'f-'J~ I 
19 SL-4031041-SC WASHER SCREW t·»·m,i,- I 
20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET '7J:o/"'Jty'f}9o/'.'.r,(JJ, I 
21 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 a:1M7fir AF 2 
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7'f 0 b0 i 4.8X8.4X0.8 I 
23 320-77802 SENSOR SLIT '7J:o/" 'Jt'J'fJ.91} I 
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t;;t·»·i 4.3X9X0.8 2 
25 * 400-39176 BALANCE CAM AS M ;'Yt" :-i»A'J~ I 
26 *01 400-39177 BALANCE CAM A ASM ;c:,,t•iJiM'J~ I 
27 *02 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A ;'Yt" :-i»Aa-'j-A (]) 
28 *02 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B ;c:,,t· Y»Aa-'j-B (]) 
29 *02 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C ;''Jt" 'J»Aa-'j-C (]) 
30 *02 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D ;c:,,t· :-i»A0-7-D (1) 
31 320-44208 BALANCE CAM ;'Yt· 'J'JiA (I) 
32 01 400-20277 BALANCE CAM A ;c:,,t·:-i»M (I) 

NOTE U.Hl) 01 ••.. FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA) ,JS(CHINA), MEB-3200SS ( i:J=l 00) • JS (g:i 00) 
CS(CHINA) cs C'l>OOJ m 

02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS i!1Rllll.lli 

- ~!8 -



16. NEEDLE BAR DRMNG COMPONENTS 

&tff ,mJJJ ~~ 
1 1 

r"-}v s 

l_~~~ , " 
, o "-- 3 id;;, I 
(17 '~ 1 2~1 6~(§) 
~~~IJ---2 0 IJ---2 0 - -------- ,----_ 

1 0 5 

6 <(l 8 I 
~~ 

!.IB! ~ ~o ___ NQT~ ____ 1'._Af3T_ ~o: __________ ~ ~ _ S _ ~ _R _ I_ ~ )_ ! _O _ ~ ___________ l'._ _ _ 'I _ _ ! __ 1 _ ________ qt:r _ 

1 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. J\Yt· MV iJ'/JJ,,('J2.) 
2 320-45809 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM /\9i}i' 99IJJ;.i]j' 
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK i]IJ'J.3t;f iJYY'J 
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH J\9i}i' 99IJJJ.7f7'J. 
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT i]IJ'J.3t;f iJYY'JJ' 'J 1 
6 320-46500 FULCRUM SHAFT J\9;Ji' t;t;r".JJ;.i;j' ':JiY".J' 'J 1 
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT J\Yili' iJ'JV t;y• 'J 1 
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL /\9i}i' 99IJ'J.i]j' ){'J.Jl, 2 
9 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A7A~ 171':!t 2 

10 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO A7A~9'7 D=l2 W=lO 'J2. 2 
11 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO A7A~9'7 D=l2 W=lO 'J2. 1 
12 01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING :iD'/J' 9':J' 'JM 1 
13 01 SB-3350002-0B BEARING :iD'/J' Y'J' 'JM 1 
14 01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING :iD'/J' YJ' 'JM 
15 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING :iD'/J' Y'J' 'JM 
16 01 SB-3350002-0E BEARING :iD'/J' 9':J' 'JM 1 
17 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1=4 ~){t'J' 2 
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~){ty· M5XO. 8 1=6 1 
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ~){i1· M6 1=8 2 
20 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ~ ){iy• M6 1=8 2 

NOTE ( a ia) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~1Rfillrfb 

- 29-



17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 

* f$tfil ~ 00~ 

1 0 

9 

8 I o 
1 3 

I 8~ 
' 

14~ 

I / v- ,, 
/ 

/ 

// 

~9 

1 1 

1 8 

!.IBJ 
O 
~o __ :~Q~ ____ r~r _ NQ • __________ _D _ f: § _c _ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q}~ _ 

1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A 39],· 99Y:7A 1 
2 320-48209 FULCRUM SHAFT 391" 99Y:7AY:i'YY :7 2 
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B 39],• 99Y:7B 1 
4 320-48506 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 39],· 99Y:7B~;;y;;y·:7 1 
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM nvt•939),'9f39t,9;:• 1 
6 320-48704 FULCRUM SHAFT n9i• ij3ij~·ijf3ijt,ij7'y7';;o/':7 1 
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER 'J.:i'Y :7-9' :1f 1 
8 320-48902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL -9:rY· :7-9· :\'Mli 2 
9 320-49009 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT 39r. 9-9:i'Y :7 1 

10 320-49108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL 1-:i'Y :79:J:J.11i 1 
11 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN n9i•ij 3ij~·ijij;:· ijy □ t'Y 1 
12 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN ,1vi· 9 39r" 9 a,v 1 
13 140-07108 FORK n vi· 9391" 971-?-9 1 
14 180-27607 SLEEVE ;;{9-T 1 
15 Bl633-210-DOO ADJUSTING NUT 17Jif:!/-If 39t,t,, r 1 
16 SD-0801501-TP HINGE SCREW 3i'YtY D=8 H=l5 1 
17 SM-80608I2-TP SCREW M6 1=8 1':J.tY M6 1=8 2 
18 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 1':J.tY 11/64-40 1=4 2 
19 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1':J.tY 11/64-401=6.5 1 
20 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 1':J.tY 1/4-40 1=6 1 
21 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 F:J.tY 1/4-40 1=6 2 
22 WP-0611626-SP WASHER l 5X6Xl. 6 t7:9"• ·jf t 1 

- ,30-



COMPONENTS 18.NEEDLE BAR 

i-Hf~~ 0 

9 

28·29·40 

33 
1 6 

©-3 23 i 
35 co~ 27 r° 

2 I 

I 

I 
' 

,) 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

30 

-1 

2 a '------ '----- I 

~~ -'------~ 34 

y -~ 
14 15 38 3

9 41 47 iJ11 @~42 

- 31-



!U?: ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _c _ ~ _r _ P_ I _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _'J __ ~ __ { _ ________ Q!t _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

320-41055 
320-41303 
320-41402 
320-41105 
320-42350 
320-41600 
320-41709 
320-41204 
320-41907 
320-42004 
320-42103 
320-41808 
320-42202 

01 320-42715 
02 320-42830 

320-41501 
Bl906-581-000 
140-05508 
140-05607 
140-06506 
140-07009 
140-09005 
140-09104 
140-09203 
140-09302 
140-09807 
Bl658-506-EOO-A 

07 MC-1858010-00 
05 MC-1858011-00 

SM-6030602-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
SM-6041402-TP 
SM-6041802-TP 
SM-8430550-TP 
SM-8040612-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 

03 320-43424 
04 320-43523 
12 MC-1858012-00 
06 320-43713 
09 320-51708 
08 400-23465 
08 B2313-180-000 
08 140-45900 
08 140-4580 I 
10 400-29122 
11 400-29123 

NOTE (i'.Hi'.) 

NDEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING 
THRUST WASHER 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
PULLEY SUPPORT, A 
PULLEY SUPPORT, B 
REVOLUTION PULLEY 
SPRING 
UPPER METAL RING 
RING HOLDER 
UPPER METAL 
NUT 
THROAT PLATE, A 
THROAT PLATE, B 
PULLEY METAL 
THRUST WASHER 
LINK 
COLLAR 
COLLAR 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK 
NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE 
SPRING 
ROCKING GUIDE HOOK 
SCREW 
SHAFT HOLDER 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NMIOO 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NMIIO 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=12 
SCREW M4 1=14 
SCREW M4 1=18 
SCREW M3X0.35 1=4.5 
SCREW M4 1=6 
SCREW M5 1=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
THROAT PLATE JA 
THROAT PLATE JE 
NEEDLE SCHMETZ,558 NM120 
THROAT PLATE TE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENS ION DISC 
TENS ION SPRING 
SCREW 
THROAT PLATE JA C 
THROAT PLATE JE C 

0 I .... FOR MEB-3200SS, RS, RD 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN) 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200JS (EXPORT), 

MEB-3200JA(EXPORT) 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200CS,C:A 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA 
06 .... FOR MEB-3200TS, TA 
07 .... FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,TS,TA 
08 .... FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA), 

CS(CHINA) 
09 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA), 

JS(CHINA), CS(CHINA) 
10 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA) 
11 .... FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA) 
12 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT), 

MEB-3200JA(EXPORT), 
MEB-3200JS(CHINA) 

- 32 -

J\lj;J.' 9 
J\9;f 9-1'.YMYY:7' 
J\lj;J.•9tY»{7•-lj~7~~t·»· i 
J\lj;J( 93W 9JJ.• { 
J\lj;J.· 9{HY:t{:7~ 
J\lj;J.·9tY»{7"-ljjJIA 
/\lj;j.•9tY»{7"-ljjfIB 
J\lj;J.· 9-1'.Y»{T -lj 
/\lj;J.•999:,(j.,l\,~7· 9:,,:7· 
J\lj;J.· 999:,(j.)~9:,,:7· 
J\9t· 999:,(j.J~9y:7· )ttI 
J\9t· 999:,(j.)\, 
/19*° 999:,(j.,l\,:/-1~ 
J\9{JA 
J\9{j.JB 
J\9;)." 9b»{T -9:,('J.J~ 
5':it· :i ~n~ t· "JJ· i 
J\9;J.' 9o/• 391!' 9Y:7 
/\9;J.•9J·397· 9Y:7»5-
J\9;).' 9:7~· 9Y :7"b5-
J\9t· 93W 9lj:,,:7 
J\9t· 9~5~H· Y 
"Yt· 939~• 9"JJ• {V 
/\9;J.•939~•9"JJ•1~·"·* 
3WWff7'J. 
/\9{j.~:)(iY 
t:79f39t1»A o/" :797 
/19 o/1:)(o/o/ 558 NMIOO 
J\9 o/1)(11 558 NMIIO 
u1Mnt· )~ ~ M3XO. 5 1=6 
u1Mnt· M 
u1Mnt· M M4 
U1M7tt· M 
~)(io/· M3X0.35 1=4.5 
~)(iY M4 1=6 
~)(1o/" 
t5io/· 11/64-40 1=6 
J\9{j.JA 
J\9{j.JE 
J\9 o/1)(11 558 NM120 
J\9{j.TE 
/IHH~YY:t{ 
/\9{HHYN 
/19{~ {H3-o/t' 5 

/19{~f39o//l. * 
/\9{~f39Jt" 7~)(1o/· 
J\9{j. JA C 
J\9{9 JE C 

MEB-3200SS,RS,RDJ§ 
MEB-3200JS (B*) , 
MEB-3200JA ( B *) ffl 
MEB-3200JS ('1ltrtl:I) 
MEB-3200JA ('1ltr tl:l) ffl 
MEB-3200CS, CAffl 
MEB-3200JS ( B *) , 
MEB-3200JA (B*) CS,CAJ§ 
MEB-3200TS, TAJ§ 
MEB-3200SS,RS,TS,TAffl 
MEB-3200SS (tj:100) ,JS ($00) , 
cs C$OO) m 
MEB-3200SS ($00) , 
JS ($1!1) ,CS ($1!1) t~< 
MEB-3200J S ( tj:l 00) ffl 
MEB-3200CS (tj:100) ffl 
MEB-3200JS (~tl:l) , 
MEB-300JA (~tl:l) , 
MEB-3200JS (i:pOO) ffl 

I 
2 
I 
I 
2 

2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
3 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 

xff • *~1"111~ 

35 0 

' 
a 

0 

7~ 6~ 

5~ 

P1 
I I 

I I 

u 
24 

~~-

1 4 

1 3 

27 

21 

~ 22 

'~ 

38 

46 

- 33 -

@ 

9 

0 

a 

~ 
40 

1 0 

1 7 

i 
3 

8 u 

~-26 

~25 



~._NQ _ -~OJE ____ f~1 ~o_. _________ -~ i_s_ g _R_I_ p _T_ ~ .9}l_ ___________ I'. __ ~ __ ;{ __ J ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38-
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

320-50551 
320-51005 
320-50957 
320-53506 

01 400-20483 
01 SL-4031081-SC 

320-52201 
320-52300 
320-52409 
320-52508 
320-52656 
320-52854 
320-53001 
400-20391 
320-53209 
320-53357 
140-44200 
CS-100081 C-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
SM-8060812-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
WP-0641600-SC 
PS-0200162-KH 
SL-6040892-TN 
HX-0015000-0A 
RE-0400000-KO 
320-53407 
Bl618-804-000 
400-20389 
162-03507 
NM-6040000-SN 
SL-4061291-SE 
SL-6040892-TN 
SM-6030602-TP 
140-45504 
SL-6040892-TN 
SL-6040892-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SM-8050812-TP 
SS-7110710-SP 
140-45306 
400-23464 
Bl513-210-000 
SL-4030631-SC 
SM-6042502-TN 
WP-0450846-SP 

NOTE Calla) 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. 
THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW M3 X 10 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
LOWER THREAD PIPE, A 
LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE. 
LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE. 
AT FITTING PLATE 
AT THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET 
AT (LOWER) 
AT RELAY CODE ASM. 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
NUT M6 
SCREW M6 1=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
WASHEW 6.4Xl2.5XI.6 
SPRING PIN 
BOLT 
CABLE CLAMP 
E-RING 4 
AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT 
WASHER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
MAGNET SPRING 
NUT M4 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 
THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
ADJUST PIN 
SPRING STOPPER 
CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=25 
WASHER 

01 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA), 
CS(CHINA) 

- 84-

5'Yt' YJo/J' ? 
5'Yt' YY7YJ' 'J 
5'Yt' YYJ~n)i· ;:(jo/:1· ? 
AT(3'9)1~f3"Jyy''JJ' At· 
ll9;Ji' ?hi\' -1~ 7Y:N 
fl\' :fY' Ui M3 1=10 
o/91H~7YN 
3'91H3?Y~91J19 
1H9l\' i 
o/91~1\' 17' A 
o/91~1\' 17' BJo/J' ? 
Y91~11· 17' CJo/J' ? 
AH91719 
AT1H3?YH1J19 
AT(o/9) 
Y91~ATfi?J1J-~"'J~ 
5'Yt' Y'JJAtJ-5-Y 'J 
;:(7;:(~'JJ7-'J~ 
tJ'J;/J'Jfo/~ M6 
}:;{:fy" M6 1=8 
vit,i,· 11/64-40 1=7.8 
t5J''JJ' :f 4.5X8X0.5 t,,· 'JJ' * 
;:(7' 9Y'J' t· Y 2Xl 6 
j''JJ':fo/ttJ'J'JJ'JYf;Ji'I~ 
j-T M9;Y7' 
E'JJ' 9~){1J 4 
AT(o/9)1H3?YY 'J 
y1t'J9 ?5'' t· t· :f 
1H3?YJ' 5 
V'J' :fo/~l\' :f 
tJ'J;/J'Jfo/~ M4 
,. i· i1tiy• 
t· 'JJ' i1w,-JJ'JYH' M 
tJo/'JJ'JYf;Ji'I~ M3X0.5 1=6 
11-l\' -1~7Yf11 1• 17' 
j''JJ':fo/tn,t'JYf;Ji'I~ 
ri·i1tn1-JJ'J71t·1~ 
j''JJ':fo/ttJY'JJ'JYf;Ji'I~ 
~:;{:fJ' M5X0.8 1=8 
vlt5:fY' 11/64-40 1=7 
1H9ll' :ffa?t1t· Y 
1H9ll' :f;:(~:;111• -

j}jfjI V'J':fo/~ ;:(I\' -j 
t·t· :fo/t 71\'J:fy' M3 1=6 
t11:iJ'J7H' M M4XO. 7 1=25 
t5'' 'JJ' * 
MEB-3200JS ( q:i 00) , 
cs C q:i 00) ffl 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS 
T #:: t::_ <,, 1J ~{j 

~!:~o_ - _Ng-ry:_ - - _P~T-~O: - - - - - - - - - _I!_ ~_s_ g _R_I_ f _T_ ! _O_~ - - - - - - - - - - _\'._ - _Y_ - ! _ _1_ - - - - - - - _'!_tr -

400-23426 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE Y91Hl'.i'' 911 
2 320-15109 SPRING 1'.7V1HH }' o/ll. i 
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A o/11Hl'.i'' 99:i'.i'A 
4 01 320-15307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B o/911'9'.i'' 9 9:i'.i'B 
5 01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C o/111'9'.7'99:i'.i'C 
6 02 320-15505 ADJUSTING PLATE o/91rM'9f3'7i:o/19 
7 04 320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. o/11i,1;·9;i,· 17177·;~ 
8 01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t5f'i'i 3.2X7X0.5 
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5t·~·i 4.8X8.4X0.8 

10 Bl503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN ;HI IJ-7y• 'l' 
11 01 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 9·:iiy· D=4.6 H=l.8 2 
12 01 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 1· :iiy• 
13 01 SD-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 !;l' :iiy• D=6. 3 5 H=8 
14 02 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 1=6 11o/M7t-t.· JH M3XO. 5 1=6 2 
15 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 11o/M7t-t.· JH M3XO. 5 1=6 
16 01 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 r)iy• 11/64-40 L=4 2 
17 02 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t5f'i'i 3.2X7X0.5 2 
18 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 r)iY M4 1=6 1 
19 03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM. T Y91r9'.i''9'.i'r''7'7T''.i''~T 1 
20 *05 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C r'-)At·~·ic 2 

NOTE OHcl) 01. ... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CH: Ms< 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAffl 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200TS, TA MEB-3200TS, TAffl 
04 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA MEB-3200JS, CS, TS,JA, CA, TAz Ms< 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TA MEB-3200SS,RS,TS,TAffl 

- 35-



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS 
-1::¾d.: <· I) 00~ 

3 1 

21 1 5 

~ 
2~ 

34~~ 

23u?~ 3 

5 

~F 
O 

J'iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ D _ E;_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ J _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ 'j: __ 1 _ ________ Q_!,:_ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

400-20390 
400-11721 
320-54603 
BT-0320201-EB 
320-54900 
320-55105 
320-55204 
320-55303 
225-02504 
WP-0430801-SC 
320-55501 
HX-0015000-0A 
NM-6040000-SN 
PA-1001529-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6051092-TN 
SM-0030301-SN 
SM-6030502-TN 
SM-6030802-TP 
SM-6031602-TP 
WP-032050 I -SC 
400-20389 
262-17604 
400-10477 
SM-8030412-TP 
320-53506 
PC-0124010-00 
320-55600 
320-55709 
320-55808 
320-55907 
PJ-0460390-02 
SM-6030602-TP 
P J -3030300-0 l 
PS-0200162-KH 

AT THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ASM 
UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM 
POLYURETHANE TUBE, BLACK 3. l 8X2 
AT (UPPER) 
BALAN s THREAD GO !DE 
BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE 
AT(UPPER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT 
THREAD GUIDE BAR 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
AT(UPPER) SPRING 
CABLE CLAMP 
NUT M4 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW M3 L=5 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
SCREW 
WASHER M3 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
WASHER 
AT SOL COLLAR 
SCREW -
AT(LOWER) RUBBER SEAT 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,. B 
CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE 
UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE 
UPPER THREAD HAUL GU IDE PLATE 
BARB ELBOW 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
JOINT ( STRAIGHT) 
SPRING PIN 

- ,36 -

AT1r7Y:J-1 
1J?1r11· 91r7Yt11~ 
1J?1r1r 997• 
i· 91Jv1'Jf1-7• JD 3.18X2 
AT(l/:i:) 
'r'Jt· 'Jfr7'J71 
7''Jt· 'l1rl'lf11· 1 
AT(I/I)1rf31/o/Y J 
1rl'J:J-1;J;· IJ 
t:it' 71· t 4. 3X9XO. 8 
AT(l/:i:):W o//1. 1-
'J-T Jl,:79:ff 
Do/71:7;1-o/r M4 
:i:n,9y9• 
;j;-;( :i:Jt,i· 
t·j·~o/¾Do/71:7Yf*· Jl,r 
t•71·t1~Do/7J:77;1-;J;· Jl,r 
-f 71· ;i.o/~Do/71:77;1-/;-H 
t•71·;i.,~n,71:77;1-i· Jl,r 
t·71·1-o/~D17J:77ti· Jl,r 
~:inY M3 L=3 
Do/7177;1-;J;· Jt,r M3 L=5 
Do/71:77t;J;· Jl,r M3X0.5 1=8 
Do/71:7Y;l-;j;· H 
t:,t·71·1- 3.2X7X0.5 
frf3/jyt· 7 
;to/t1;":mt·71·t 
ATYvJ{r·;(}j/l'-717-
r;l1-o/· M3 L=4 
AT(o/1)1rf31/o/o/·JJ· At· 
At· -v JYrn-7 
IJ91r~1:7· 9y9y9·-B 
1J?1r~1:1· 9o/9Y1'-Br91111 
IJ91r~M· 91J'J11 
'191r~11·y71·1r·1~ 
J\'-TIJl,;Ji· 
Do/71:77t;J;·Jt,} M3X0.5 1=6 
9Y1,1,~•7(;(}v-}l 
;(7" 9'17 t· 'J 2X16 

I 
I 
I 

l. 5 
I 
2 
l 
l 
2 
I 
l 
l 
I 
I 
2 
4 
2 
2 
l 
2 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 



22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS 

zmt:: <·'Joo~ 

- 37 -



!_{E_F C ~o - -_NQ~ - - - -p~ -NQ ._ - - - - - - - - - _D -E_ §_ C - ~ _I -P_ r _I - Q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - '.; - - '! - --{_ - - - - - - - -Q~:,:_ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

03 320-57002 
03 400-16045 

320-57309 
03 320-57457 
03 320-57655 
01 320-57101 
01 320-57804 
02 320-57903 
02 320-58000 
03 Bll28-850-000 
03 NS-6110310-SP 
03 PA-1001501-AO 
03 PA-9000340-00 
03 PJ-0460525-01 
03 SD-0630275-SP 
03 SL-6041092-TN 
03 SM-6041202-TN 
03 SL-6061292-TN 
03 SM-6040602-TP 
03 SM-6040602-TP 
03 SS-6110610-TP 
03 SS-7110840-SP 
02 B3107-352-000 
02 B3108-352-000 

*02 229-28808 
02 B3126-012-000 
02 B3129-012-AOO 
02 NS-6150430-SP 
03 WP-0450801-SP 

NOTE (1-:Ellc) 

CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
INTERMEDIATE THREA] GUIDE 
PIPE, A COMPLE. 
PIPE, B COMPLE. 
HAUL ARM 
THREAD GUIGE, S 
THREAD GUIDE, J 
DISK RISING PLATE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
AIR CYLINDER 
JOINT 
ELBOW 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
SCREW 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=12 
SCREW 
SCREW M4 1=6 
SCREW M4 1=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAll TENSION POST 
NUT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
TENSION SPRING 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 

o/'J1J,-Jj• Y?J· },Yo/111 
o/'J1J,-o/Y'JJ'-J,-Yo/11J 
f.l!'.1;1J'J1H'Jt1 
o/Y1},ll' 1T Mo/J. !'.1 

o/'J1J,-ll' 1T Mo/J" !'.1 

o/y1J,-M· Y?J· 
o/Y1HJ,-7'Jt1S 
o/Y1HJ,-7'Jt1J 
o/'J1H"7?;1Jo/1 J 
o/J1J,-7'Jt1 
UJ;IJjfo/}, 11/64-40 
IYo/Y'JJ' 
2-\'"'i' to/JJW 31YJ,­
J\' -T IJit• 
J'yiy• D=6.35 H=2.7 
1·;1i·i,~u,;1i17t;Ji· ~J, 
UJ;IJj7f;Ji' ~}, M4X0.7 1=12 
t· ;IJ' io/Wo/MYH' H 
UJ;IJj7f;Ji' ~}, M4X0.7 1=6 
UJ;IJjyt;Ji' ;n M4XO. 7 1=6 
t"7i,· 11/64-40 1=6 
,nitn,· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
7'Jt11 J 
llY1}, f3-o/;Ji' -
1},f3?o/'fo/}, 
1H3-o/1"7 
1},f3-o/ll' i A 
UJ;IJjfo/}, 15/64-28 
bt';IJ'i 

2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

01. ... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA MEB-3200JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TAt Ms< 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAffl 
03 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS,TAHt< 

- 38 -



23. CLOTH CUT'I' 191 ING COMP -w.J I) ~~ ( l ) ONENTS (l) 

,t36 

25~ [:37 
45 

27 
<I> 

©I ~~ 
4 s-y 4 4--tJ , 1 

6 
· • o · 

6 2 
s o-J. / • !~ ~ 5 

2 
I r -'~ 3 2 

6 3 . 6 40 5 3 51 ? ' 3 2 

12 61 11 ~ I :50 ! . 1 0 ' - 0 

41 _..._,~-~ 5 ~ Q ~ • 

21 . . ... /' 

a:t~ i\ 
7 I 

I 

~ 
1 33 

26 

- 39 -

38 

V 

1 9 

? 
22 41 



BF;_F: ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P{Jq _Np·-__________ D _ E_ § _c _ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ '} __ 1 _ ________ Q_t)'._ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

320-61715 
320-61806 
320-61913 
140-40703 
140-40802 

02 140-41206 
BT-1200801-EF 
PJ-0320525-03 
Sld-6030402-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-8030602-TP 
WP-0320500-SD 
320-59701 
320-59800 
320-59909 
320-60006 
320-60303 
320-60402 
320-60501 
320-60600 
320-60709 
320-60808 
320-62002 
G5103-162-000 
G5705-880-000 
NM-6100003-SC 
NM-6610515-SC 
PS-0300182-KH 
RC-1850001-KP 
SB-1200002-00 
SB-1200009-00 
SB-6120001-00 
SB-8120003-00 
SL-6051092-TN 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6060802-TP 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-8701042-TP 
SS-8701042-TP 
SS-8701782-TP 
SS-8701782-TP 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0621016-SH 
WP-0642016-SD 
WP-1252210-SC 
SM-6041602-TP 
NM-6040003-SC 
320-77356 
320-77406 
SS-7110840-SP 
320-77505 
SM-6040602-TP 
WP-0430801-SC 
161-21907 
HX-0006500-0A 
320-75301 

03 320-63604 
PS-0200052-KH 

01 320-63703 
02 320-68702 
04 320-68801 

* EA-9500B02-00 

NOTE (ff ~2.) 

KNIFE BASE 
KNIFE BASE KEY 
DUST CHUTE,L 
KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER 
KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) 
CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET 
TUBE 
HOSE NIPPLE 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=4 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 
M3 WASHER 
BALL THREAD GEAR 
WASHER (UPPER) 
BALL THREAD 
HOUSING 
LINK 
LINK SHAFT, B 
LINK SHAFT, A 
LEVER 
DRIVING SHAFT 
DIRECT DRIVE GEAR 
DIAL 
FEED BLOCK STOPPER 
SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A 
NUT MIO 
NUT 
SPRING PIN 3.3Xl8 
SNAPRING 18.5 
BEARING 20X42 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BOLT 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 16 
SCREW M6 1=8 
SCREW M6 1=20 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 5/16-241=10.0 
SCREW 5/16-241=10.0 
SCREW 5/16-241=17.0 
SCREW 5/16-24 1=17 .0 
WASHER M5 
WASHER 
WASHER 6.4Xl8.5X2 
WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=16 
NUT M4 
HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. 
SENSOR BERCKET 
SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 
SENSOR SLIT 
SCREW M4 1=6 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
HOSE BAND 
CABLE CLIP 
CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S 
SPRING PIN 2. 3X5 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M 
CUTTING PLATE A 
CUTTING PLATE B 
CABLE BAND 150 

01 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,JA 
02 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA 

- 40 -

5!J=tY~:W ;i· { 
3V=tYnr ;i· {=t-
7-JJn: J.:i.-}L 
n,Jj{{:9 (o/:9) 
~;n}:1J1· - W 3TJ1') 
:;ing~ (!1}~> 
fJ.-T 
MA=o/TJ 
Uj-JJ17f-J;• ,H 
Uo/71177*' JH 
U'Y-JJ77t-J.· JH M5X0.8 1=12 
UJ-JJ:771-J.• l} M5X0.8 1=16 
}~to/" M3X0.5 1=6 
t:W -Jt t M3 
5!J=tff -.Hr =t· 7 
51/=tY-J.'-Jt}'f"-JJ·t(TJI) 
7-J=tff -1ir 
7-J:fYll'Jo/' 'JIJ" 
:i!J:tYYY:7 
7-J=tY Y'l:7Y :7B 
5!J=tY YY:7Y :7A 
7-J=tYvll· -
5!J=tYW TJY :7 
5!J=t Yf3:7} · TJ=t' 7 
5!J=tY:!i' {-\'l 
ll'J'JTJ:91 A}:1!1" -
Y :7TJ11=:1}A 
U'YMlo/} Ml O 3}J. 
U1-JJ:71:1} Ml2Xl H=5 3}.:i. 
n· Y'l:7' t· Y 3.3Xl8 
CjJ' :9}~9 18. 5 
I\' 7yy:7· 20X42 
JUjJ' Yr :7'J'.7 
JUjJ" W:7TJ1 
JUjJ" W 7'J1 
f"-JJ't'Y=tU,-JJ:77f-J;'J} 
Uo/7J:77tt· J} M5X0.8 1=16 
UJ-JJ:77tt· J} M6 1=8 
U'Y7J:77tt· l} M6 1=20 
}~W M6 1=6 
}~ty• 5/16-24 1=10 
}~ty· 5/16-24 1=10 
}~to/' 5/16-24 1=17 
}~to/" 5/16-24 1=17 
t:W -JJ' t J-JJ" :!i,J M5 
\'.7!,' -J;' * 
\'.7!," -J;'t 6.4Xl8.5X2 
\'.7!,'-J;' t 12.5X25.6X2.2 
UJ-JJ:77tt· J} M4XO. 7 1=16 
UJ7117o/} M4 
7-J=tYY 'JJ'lt'lt-:7~ 
7-J=tYt'ltH'Y1{:!i 
,ll'.7to/' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
7-J=tH'lfAY:1} 
U:-YM7ft• JH M4XO. 7 1=6 
\'.7t· jJ' t 4. 3X9XO. 8 
'J;-All.'Jf 
'J:7-\:'lll' 'JV 
7-J=tYvll' -7d} 
7-J=tY~A(ll}~)S 
Al° yy:7• t· '; 2. 3X 5 
7-J=tY~A(ll}~)M 
:i!J:tYT v-}A 
7-J=tY7" v-}B 
1:-Y'l:7!1' 'IV 150 

MEB-3200JS, JA}t.l 

I 
I. 5 

1 
1 
2 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 

MEB-3200JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA~ Ms< 
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA}t.l 
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA)fl 



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) 

;fptJJ 1J M~ C 2) 

1 4 

1 7 2 

&.-1] 

35 

2 1 , 1t)/ 
'¥/ 
1 3 1 0 

/ 

/ 

!_U:_F: N_O __ _ NQ~ ____ F'._A]3T_ N_O: __________ I!_ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _ 1~ ! _o _ N_ _ _ ________ t __ _ '.! __ ! __ ,( _________ q_tr _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

320-60907 
320-61004 
320-61103 
320-61210 
320-61319 
320-61400 

04 320-68009 
03 320-65500 

320-68900 
140-39507 
B3538-l!2-ooo 
BT-0400251-EB 
PJ-0460525-01 
R0-2973501-00 
R0-4552002-00 
SL-6041092-TN 
SM-6030802-TN 
SM-6040602-TP 
SM-6041202-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 

01 320-61558 
320-59503 
320-59602 
KM-0000003-00 
SB-4120001-00 
SM-4051055-SP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-8060602-TP 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 

03 320-66805 
02 320-68207 

140-40802 
Sll-6030402-TP 
WP-0320500-SD 

05 SS-8660330-SP 

NOTE CiHc.) 

DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT 
DIRECT DRIVE KEY 
DIRECT DRIVE METAL 
CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE 
KNIFE FIXING PLATE 
DUST CHUTE COVER 
KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET) H 
SPACER, A 
KNIFE FIXING SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
ELBOW 
0-RING 
0-RING 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
SCREW M6 L=20 
WASHER 4 . 3X9Xo. 8 
WASHER 
DU ST CHUTE ASM. 
MOTOR F ITT! NG BASE 
MOTOR GEAR 
PULSE MOTOR 
BEARING 
SCREW 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 16 
SCREW M6 L=6 
WASHER M5 
WASHER M5 
CLOTH CUTTING SPACER 
KNIFE HOLDER, I 8111! (EYELET) H 
KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L=4 
M3 WASHER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 

0 I. ... OPT! ONAL PARTS 
02 .... FOR IIEB-3200CS, TS, CA, TA 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... EXCEPT l!EB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA 
05 .... EXCEPT IIEB-3200SS,RS,RD 

- 41-

5(/lr9f3W ?o/'l'n 
5(Jc'f9f3'J~. ryc'f-
5(}'f9f3W ry)l:9,1, 
;iJc'f9)l;(H'19. 1 
5(Jc'f9)l;(Jj',f 19 
5(J7;(.h-P:9 
)l;(ryJ-22MM(/\~)l)H 
5(Jc'f9;('-' -<tA 
;i)l;9)l;(J7,f;i.o/• 
)l;(Jj',f,(9}7'./1-o/· 
j]Y9:z~ /\' ,(7' ;tfI 
ryt,:9';;!;-;( 'JD 
/\• -r I,1,;i;• 
09'.!'J· 
09'.!'J. 
t·»· t-,c'f □,b'Jlfi• k~ 
o,1177:tt· H 
□,»'Jl:tt· 1~ M4X0.7 L=6 
□,»n:tt· k~ M4X0.7 L=12 
□,»'17:tt· h~ M6 L=20 
t7t· tr :,. 4. 3X9XO. 8 
t7t· »· 1--s»· '\', Jl, M6 
5()7;(' h-~'J-s 
;iJW!:-!IH,11!1 
5(jl;9'!:-:9c'f•7 
"·;n1:-9 
J□»· 9o/" 'J'J?' 
7'-0 i,· 
o,»'17:tt· h~ M5X0.8 L=16 
~)(to/' M6 L=6 
t:W »· 1-J»' '1,.1-115 
tn· b" 1-Jj/' 9,-1, M5 
;iJlrP'-' -t 
)l;(ryJ"18Mll(/\~)l)H 
)l;(;(~J/\'- (o/'3ry7·) 

□,»nH·:n 
t'W»' ;i.113 
~)(to/' 1/4-40 L=3 

;t7'y3y'ffi!J1, 
l!EB-3200CS, TS, CA, TA}'ll 
,!HR$£ 
MEB-3200CS, TS, CA, TA'i: l\ts < 
![EB-3200SS, RS, RD 'a: !Its < 

1 
3 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
3 
2 
3 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 



25. AIR COMPONENTS 

IY--00~ 

14~1 ~ 0 < 
1 5 · 3 0 · 3 2 / 1 8~ ri ' 

~ 7 u 
~ 3 

27 

~ 

4 

1 7 

1 0 

~F 
O 
~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _ c_ ~ J _ P_ I _i _ Q 1~ ___________ ~ __ .., __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q_t}'.. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

01 320-72118 
02 320-72217 

320-72001 
B4715-215-0AO 
B8211-206-000 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0600401-EB 
EA-9500B01-00 
EA-9500B01-00 
320-72308 
HX-0023300-00 
HX-0036400-0E 
NM-6080721-SE 

02 PC-0124010-00 
02 PJ-3080400-02 
Ol PX-5000140-00 

SK-3452001-SE 
SK-3452001-SE 
SL-4051091-SC 
SL-4051091-SC 
SL-9082093-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 

03 320-72407 
M9015-620-0AO-A 

02 PX-5000140-00 
PX-0500030-00 
PV-0100150-00 

03 PX-5000140-00 
01 PC-0124010-00 
or PJ-30so400-02 
03 PC-0124010-00 
03 PJ-3080400-02 

NOTE mia) 

SOLENOID VALVE, 7 
SOLENOID VALVE, 6 
SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE BAND 
SOLENOID COVER 
CLIP 
PARTS 
NUT MS 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
QUICK COUPLING 
PLUG 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 1=20 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 1=20 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 
SCREW 
WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
SOLENOID VALVE, 5 
SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 
PLUG 
SILENCER 
VALVE 
PLUG 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
QUICK COUPLING 
SPEED.CONTROLLER 
QUICK COUPLING 

01 .... FOR MEB-3200SS,RS 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
03 .... FOR MEB-3200TS,TA 

- 42 -

7· YY •: Y7 
7· YY ~· Y6 
7· YY ~· YHo/11;1 
71Hv'\'· :rt,-;1 ;,~ 
7-fH Ho/H;Z 
%·biJi-:, ;o 
f:r-T 
Y:7-1'.Yl'•YV 
Y:7-1'.YII" Y}" 
7· Yo/"~· '.J'JJ/1· -
Y:7-1'.Y ,... '.IF" 
YJ-1'.YII" -o/ 
tlo/./J:7:J-n MB 
;it· -v J'.;}tl-7 
T/Y;lo/fo/'\'" 7 
;<;77-1'.'.; 
,JHJ:W D=4. 5 1=20 
,Jl,1:J:W D=4.5 1=20 
t~. J;.o/" t1,:, M5XO. 8 L= 10 
t~·J:1-o/' ti,:, M5X0.8 L=lO 
,. j· :jlo/'\°tlo/fr1ili" JH 
t74f"'JJ't 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
7~"fr"~y5 
r· Yo/'~· '.JJ-T M~ 
;<J7'1'.'.J 
HvY-,' 
J1J7I'\°Y° -;1}/1" JP• 
;<J7-l'.'.J 
;it·-}· JY}tl-7 
TJY;lo/fo/'\'" 7 
;it· - ~- JY~tl-7 
TJY;Zo/fo/'\'" 7 

MEB-3200SS, RSffl 
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAffl 
MEB-3200TS, TAffl 

69.6 
1. 7 

2 
2 
1 

12 
1 
1 
4 
5 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 
4 
3 
4 



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~?HJ~~ 

36 

- 43-

2 

1 5 

(([) 

~35 



RJZ._NQ - -~op:_ - - - p~ ~o_. - - - - - - - - - -~ J:_S_ g _R_I_ p _T_ l _!)_N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - _Jl_ - j .. - - - - - - - 9ty - -

l 320-74759 BED OIL TANK ASM. ". ;1],;;l",(Jl,:$1Y:7:7~ 1 
2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-JA:it'J11 :$l 1 
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-.A=\:-:i'711 :$17d ],A 1 
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-.A=\:-:i'J11:$17IJl,],B 1 
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT :$l'fY :7=\:-:i'J17d,J, 1 
6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER 7:i:Jl,],;;l":!J"I 1 
7 320-74106 FELT J\9ilt 'J3'7r · '77:$1'i'::iZ7:cJH 1 
8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE l-A 0 -:7],•17~.A=\:-1'711:$1 1 
9 320-74502 OIL FELT J-~ -:7],•17~.A=\:-1'717:cJ], 1 

10 320-74908 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE l\" ,rt111,;zy:7Jj'-,(;,l· 1 1 
11 320-75400 ARM FELT 7-.A7dr 1 
12 320-75509 OIL RETURN FELT ~Y9:i'77dr 1 
13 320-75608 OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER ~Y9:i'JA0 1T t!/"I 1 
14 Bl821-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B tt1t 'i'=\:-J.'717:/-7:c/HB 1 
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE t1111· -r 1 
16 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING :rYI'." Y =\:-1-11,· 19-Y 1 
17 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER ~Y91'77IIH t:!/"I 
18 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ~Y91'7 A0 1T t!/"I 1 
19 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J- ],' ], ;;,!~:r:7· A 1 
20 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 l'.5:!/""~' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y:7tYA. Yr' 9 
22 HX-0009400-0A NYLON RIVET :r,(llY91\. o/r 15 
23 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP 1/:7tYA0 -1 1 
24 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP yjtyJ\" _, 
25 SL-6040892-TN BOLT r~·i,ta,~:77ft·1i, 1 
26 SL-6040892-TN BOLT r~·i,ta,~:77ft·1i, 1 
27 SL-6041092-TN SCREW fr•~· i,tao/t:77ft· Jr 1 
28 SL-6051092-TN BOLT r~·i,ta,~:77ft·1i, 2 
29 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=5 llo/~:77fi"J], M41=5 
30 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=5 a,~.nH· 1n M4 L=5 1 
31 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 Oo/~:77fi'J], M6 1=10 2 
32 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 fl\" iy• 11/64-40 1=7 2 
33 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 fl\" iy· 11 /64-40 1=7 1 
34 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 fl\"*y· 3/16-28 1=6 1 
35 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 fl\"Jiy· t.AX M5X0.8 1=12 2 
36 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE t• =-/l,A" 1T 4.3 
37 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t· =-/l, J\' 1T 0.5 
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1o/Y 3.5 
39 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 4.4 
40 400-20191 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A Jl,-A0 -T 511H:iry17:c}l,j,A 1 
41 Bl140-761-000 OILING LABEL =\:-1-1 Yo/° A' Y 1 
42 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 llo/~:7fo/], M5X0.8 lo/1 2 
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1o/Y 0.3 

-44-



27. TABLE COMPONENTS 

JJW-$:00~ 

, .. / ~·13 
-'"--._ 

3 

8 · 13:l ~ j 30 
8·13 ~ 24 

----------

20 

4 

~6 

~:1 
I 

f-23 

~ 
1 4 

4 5-f 

-45-

t42 

L41 

4--40 
39 

® 

38 

0 
<:::) 

0 ® 

0 
C 

1 2 

f-23 ),-

~ ~ 
22 29 

-0------46 t49 
~48 47 



~~- _NQ __ ~DTE ____ fAJZI:. ~o_. __________ ~ ~-s_ g _R _ r_ ? _ r_ ~ _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ J __ J ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

01 320-80509 
320-80707 
320-80806 
lll-55108 
111-55207 
111-55801 
111-56007 

01 140-03701 
B8101-221-DAO 
D8204-555-DOO 

03 CM-5001000-01 
HX-0006500-0A 

02 140-03701 
HX-0015000-0N 

01 MA0-11108NOO 
MA0-11108NOO 
MTJ-MSOOOOOS 

01 NM-6060001-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
SK-3311601-SE 
SK-3382001-SE 
HX-0015000-0H 
SK-3382001-SE 
SM-6082502-TN 

01 WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0852086-SC 

01 WS-0610002-KN 
02 320-80608 

168-70206 
WP-0850002-SP 

02 320-80707 
02 MA0-11108NOO 
02 NM-6060001-SC 
02 WS-0610002-KN 
02 WP-0641601-SC 
04 320-80905 
05 320-81002 
06 400-11991 
06 140-03800 
06 140-03701 
06 WP-0852086-SC 
06 SM-6088502-TP 
06 WP-0852086-SC 
06 NM-6060001-SC 
03 B8210-012-000 

HX-0013500-00 
HX-0015000-0F 

* SK-1272001-SE 
SK-3412001-SE 

NOTE OH2.) 

SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE(LONGITUDINAL 
TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 
BOTTOM COVER STAY 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
CASE MAGNET 
CASE 
BOLT CU SHI ON A 
STAND ASM. 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CE MARKI NG LABEL 
CABLE CLIP 
BOLT CUSHION A 
CABLE CLIP 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
SCREW SET 
NUT M6 
NUT M6 
WOOD SCREW D=3 .1 1=16 
SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 
BOLT 
WASHER 
WASHER MS 
SPRING WASHER 6. lXl 2:. 2Xl. 5 
SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) 
GRAVITY SEAL 
WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 
TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
EARTH PLATE 
EARTH PLATE 
TABLE A 
BOLT CUSH I ON B 
BOLT CUSHION A 
WASHER M8 
SCREW MS 1=85 
WASHER M8 
NUT M6 
CUSHION SET NAIL 
CABLE CLAMP 
CABLE CLIP 
WOOD SCREW D=2. 7 1=20 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=20 

01. ... EXCEPT MEB-3200RD, JA, CA, TA 
02 .... FOR MEB-3200RD 
03 .... FOR JE 
04 .... FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD) 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200RD, JE 
06 .... FOR MEB-3200JA, CA, TA 

-46 -

"j-T Jtl\YfY9"jt:\' 
"j-T Jti);:\'391' 9 
;J;· r.A71". -1."j­
tH· y 
tH•y HI 
JV-{!,, 77' io/r 
JV-{!,, 

r97.J"j-{i);' Jl,r7o/Y3Y (A) 
:\'t7?"o/J' 9 
tH· o/7.ro/J\' -
CE7-:\'Y7' M11y(JUKU3?) 
Y7tY J\. Yr' 
r97. J"j-{i);' Jl,r7o/Y3Y (A) 
'1-T M9y7' 
"jJ r9o/H' 1 ;J;· JH 
"jJ rYo/H' 1 ;J;· H 
1:-9 r 91t;J;· JH 7~ 
Oo/717fo/r M6 1 }1 

Oo/717fo/r M6 1}1 

7JtHi'J• D=3.l 1=16 
7J1:7iy• D=3.8 1=20 
'1-T JI, 7917' 
7JtHiY D=3. 8 1=20 
OJ711J7f;j;' Jl,r 
t5t•71·i ~71':\'71 M6 
t5t' 71· i · 
11• it· 71' i M6 
"j-T Jtl\YfY3Jt:\' 
713" :i ?f :i ?o/Yo/-Jt 
t5t•71·i 8.5Xl8Xl.6 
7-7' Jl,i);;\'39-{9 
"jJ r91H' 1 ;J;· JH 
Oo/717f1r M6 lo/1 
J\' it· 71' i M6 
t5t•71•i ~71':\'71 M6 
7-7.19(9"-j-t:\'3?) 
7-7.19(3Jt:\'3?) 
"j-T JI, A 
r?T J"j-{i);' Jtr!J?YY3Y (B) 
r 97' J"j-{;J;' JH7?YY3Y (A) 
nt· 71· i 
Oo/711Jlf;J;' JH MS 1=85 
t5t· 71• i 
0171771 r M6 lo/ 1 

7:\'' (20~9) 
'1-T Jt5Y7' 
'1-T H917' 
t51:7iy• D=2.7 1=20 
717H 11t· 7. 

MEB-3200RD, JA, CA, TA~~< 
MEB-3200RDffl 
JEffl 
JEffl (MEB-3200RD~ ~ <) 
MEB-3200RD, JEffl 
MEB-3200JA,CA, TAY§ 

2 
4 
1 
2 

16 
1 
1 
1 
3 

14 
2 
8 
4 
4 

16 
8 
6 
2 
2 
4 

20 
8 
4 
8 
1 
1 

20 
1 
4 
8 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
3 



OMPONENTS (1) RANSMISSION C 28. T ) 
m~lffl~ c i 

8 

~ 
56 

9 

4 2. 43 

_ _1 ____ 7 

r--::B I I 4 5 · 4 6 I 
I I 
I □ 44·471 
I _I L ______ _ 

d 4 a--0 6 2----\\,JJ 

1 2 

i 
I • 

I 

I 

54 

40 

- 4l7 -



R¥LNQ __ ~OTE ____ ?A.cR~ ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ ?_ T_ i 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :. __ J ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

M8601-620-AAO 
M8610-610-AAB 

06 M8620-600-AAB 
05 M8620-610-BAB 
03 M8523-600-0AO 

MlOOl-590-000 
Ml002-580-0AO 
Ml003-590-000 
SM-0040601-SC 

05 M8901-620-BAO 
06 MS901-620-AAO 

M8540-590-0AO 
HM-0008600-10 

06 HK-0266500-80 
05 HK-0542500-40 

HX-0014700-0c 
WS-0610002-KN 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0041000-00 
178-45009 
HX-0012300-0B 
M9007-620-0AO 

01 HA-0042500-00 
SK-3512001-SE 

02 M3010-620-00A 
SL-4030891-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 

06 SL-4041081-SF 
SL-4051091-SC 
SL-4040681-SC 

05 SM-4031851-SR 
05 WS-0310702-KS 

SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041091-SG 
M3009-5IO-OOO 
SM-1044050-SM 
NM-3040520-SF 

06 M8521-600-0AO 
SL-4041091-SC 
WP-0550836-SC 

02 M8599-600-AAO 
04 M8504-620-0AO 
08 M3004-511-00A 

HF-0013010-00 
HF-0084063-PO 

07 M3011-620-000 
D8204-555-DOO 
Ml002-620-000 
SM-1040801-SC 
M9022-620-0AO 

05 M9023-620-0AO 
02 CM-3001001-01 
07 CM-3001000-01 

100-04109 
240-03600 
NM-6060001-SE 
SM-3065052-TC 
WP-0651001-SC 

02 M3003-590-00A 
07 M3003-620-000 

MA0-11532000 
07 M3010-620-00B 

NOTE Oi~i:.) 

MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. 
SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. 
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. 
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. 
INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 
CONTROL BOX 
CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 
CONTROL BOX PANEL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=6 
POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 
POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 
FAN ASM. 
FAN FILTER 
TERMINAL BASE SP 
TERMINAL BASE 
SPACER 
SPRING WASHER 6. !XI 2. 2Xl . 5 
BUSH 
BUSH 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
CABLE CLIP 
DC POWER CORD ASM. 
SWITCH 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 1=20 
NAME PLATE A 
SCREW M3XB 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 
COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
SCREW M4 1=10 
F'AN CLEANING LABEL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=40 
FLANGE NUT M4 
BOX POWER CORD ASM. 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
WAsHER 5.5X12X0.8 
ACCESSORIE PART AASM. 
ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 
TIMING LAG FUSE lOA 
TIMING LAG F'OSE 6.3A 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CIRCUIT BOARD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
SDC · 1/F CABLE ASM. 
BOX POWER CORD ASM. 
DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 
LABEL 
GROUND MARK 
BRAND MARK 
NUT MS 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SEAL A 
SEAL B 
CORD STAPLE(SMALL) 
NAME PLATE B 

01. ... FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) 
02 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN (1 ¢, 3 ¢) 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN (I¢, lOOV) 

SELECTVE PARTS( 1 ¢ , 3 ¢) 
04 .... FOR EXPORT( I¢, 3 ¢) 
05 .... SELECTVE PART(220V,380V) 
06 .... SELECTVE PART(IOOV,200V) 
07 .... FOR JE,EXPORT(] ¢, :3 ¢) 
08 .... FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE), 

FOR EXPORT( 1 ¢ , 3 ¢ ) 

-4,8-

MAIM/\' 'JA'f:,_ 
SDC:\'J\' 'JABj:,_ 
PWR:\'/\' 'JABj:,_ 
PWR:\'/\' '.IBM"-. 
=~?93:7:\'9»IJ-}'j:,_ 
frr 3;Ji' ,J),. 
tff 3;);' -yj7.7JJ.j:,_ 
tff 3;}( :11'7.J\' *JI, 
}77.Jiy• M4X0.7 1=6 
'j' 'J'J' 'J}'j'.17.Bj:,_ 
7· 'J1l' '.IF5'.17.M:,_ 
FAN j~ 

7Y'l71fl/J. 
~'JH' 1 BP 
~'Jy~• 1 
7.,: -1f 
/\'tit"»· i MS 
T:Jh 
T:Jh 
J-}' }:,(-{~ 
'T-T MY'J7' 
DC'j' 'J'T' 'JJ-}' j:,_ 
7.1:Jf 
,J1,t:7io/• D=5.l 1=20 
'j-{M/.1/\'JA 
f,: J:rY U7. M3 L=B 
f'-' J*o/' U::l M3 1=8 
7'-'Jiy• tA7. M4 L=IO 
f'-' Jiy• tA7. M5X0.8 1=10 
f'-'Jiy· tA7. M4X0.7 1=6 
f'-· J;,,Y M3 1=18 
/\'tit'»· i 3. 1X5. 9XO. '7 
f'-' J*o/' tA7. M4XO. 7 L= I 0 
f'-' Jiy· tA7. M4XO. 7 L=IO 
f'-' :iiY tA::l M4XO. 7 1=10 
77'.I tNJ :HI, 
f,Jiy• M4XO. 7 1=40 
75'.JY' f_o/} 
t''Jj7.'j''J'J''JJ-}'j:,_ 
7'-'J*o/' t.l,::l M4X0.7 L=IO 
t;1f•n· :r 5.5X12X0.8 
7'/' jt'JA'J"-. 
7'/' jt'Jj~ 
'j' 'Jl'J t3?o/' 7~· A 
~11,;:7· t.:,.-7.· lOA 
11177' ti-::l· 6.3A 
'j' 'J7o/t3W 7~• 
t:\'~· Y"J.}'J/\' -
'f/\' 'J}9'J'J1~ 
f;Jiy• M4XO. 7 1=8 
SDC·I/H TJl,'J~ 
;}( :Jj;('j' 'J'T' 'JJ-}' j:,_ 
'j''J'J':\':\''T'.17'-' Jl,(o/3?) 
:\"J'J'j' 'J7?1'J1J:7y-JH3I. 5) 
j' 7'.J}' ,-j 

T 5'.IF· ,-:7 (o/39) 
tlo/Mf'J} MS ly~ 
,Jl,iY MS 1=50 
tw»·i 
}5'.17.~17" t3ryy·y-J1,A 
F1'.17.11r t3i7o/• o/-JvB 
J-}' 7.'j'J7'1(o/3?) 
'j-{M:J.1/\'J B 

.::A§ffl (JEfll.&<) 
EPl>:JlHl ¢ ,3 ¢) 
B:$:ffl(l ¢, IOOV), 
J!HR/!ll£Cl ¢ ,3¢) 
ft,j1flffl(l¢ ,3¢) 
iHR/!ll£(220V, 380V) 
i!HRfill£(100V, 200V) 
JE, fiii tl:J ffl (I ¢ , 3 ¢ ) 
.::'.f§ffl (JE "it il.& < ) 
filitl:lffl(] ¢ ,3 ¢), 

1 
I 
I 
4 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
4 
4 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
4 
5 
4 
4 
2 
6 
3 
I 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
OJ 
(1) 
2 
2 
4 

1 
4 
4 
4 
I 



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) 

ffi:~~~ (2) 

,L1 

!3£!: ~o ___ NQ~ ____ I'._A]3T_ l~.0: __________ D_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T~ ! _o _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _'J __ ! __ 1 _ ________ q_t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

01 M9017-580-0AO 
02 M9035-580-0AO 
03 M9028-580-0AO 
04 M9024-580-0AO 
02 M9034-580-0AO 

SL-4860891-SC 
SL-4040681-SC 

05 BME-01100000 
06 BME-01110000 
06 BME-01120000 
07 BME-03200000 
06 BME-03220000 

BME-03240000 
08 M8590-513-0AA 

M900!-620-0AO 
M9002-620-0AO 
M9003-620-0AO 
M9010-620-0AO 
M9011-620-0AO 
M9013-620-0AO 
M9004-620-0AO 
M9005-620-0AO 

09 BME-01220000 
09 BME-01230000 
09 BME-01240000 
09 BME-03220000 
09 BME-03240000 
09 BME-03400000 
09 BME-03415000 
03 CM-2001000-01 
03 M85l2-581-0AO 

HX-0006500-0A 
08 M9014-620-0AO 
03 SK-3512001-SF 

NOTE Cl.Hi'.) 

POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
GROUND CORD ASM. 
SCREW MZ . 6X8 
COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM . 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
AT CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
PE MARK LABEL 
SWITCH 
CABLE CLIP 
PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
WOOD SCREW 

01. ... FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) 
02 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN (1 ¢ :IOOV) 
03 .... FOR JE 
04 .... FOR EXPORT (] ¢ ) 
05 .... SELECTVE PARTS(]¢ IOOV) 
06 .... SELECTVE PARTS(JOOV,200V) 
07 .... SELECTVE PARTS(3 ¢ 200V) 
08 .... FOR MEB-3200RD 
09 .... SELECTVE PARTS(220V,,180V) 

- 49 -

'j" 'J'J' 'J'J-T 1''10. 
IOOV397•yj•yJ-}0 '10. 
'j' 'J'J" 'J'J-7' """' 
'j" 'J'J''J'J-T .Ho. 
IOQV397-;-J-}0 'Jo. 
t"-· J:,<o/° t./i;l 
f"-· J;t.y· U;- M4XO. 7 L=6 
'J"'J7Jt39o/'Y-1' 9'1Y?IOOV 
'r''J7Jt39y·J-k 9'1Y?IIOV 
'J''l71t3?Y"Y-k :',YY?IZOV 
7"'/7Jt39;·;-i 3y92oov 
'J''J7Jt39y•y-!, 3Yry220V 
'J"'J7Jt39o/"Y-k 3Yry240V 
,·i,· kMo/f 'Jo. 
'J''J:o/'<''Jfi?'J1'7-7" k'lo. 
~-1;-~-:',f1&11J-7·)!,Ajo_ 
~-k;l~-:',fi?'J1'J-7' 1B'1o. 
ryryy•IJt'Jt-'J-7" ""~ 
AT'J-7' .H~ 
J:l-'1:',~~•yf19'J1'J-7' ""~ 
SERVD'1:-9if-T Jl,,7~ 
I'JJ-:','fi?'J1'J-7' k'1~ 
'J"'J71t3?Y'Y-k 9'1Y?220V 
j''J71t3?Y"Y-k :','JY?230V 
'r''l7Jt39y·y-k 9'1Y?240V 
f'Y7o/t3&,·;-i 3yij22ov 
j' ';7,t39:}• Y-k 3Y?240V 
j''/7o/t39:}':o/-k 3Y?400V 
f''J7o/t3?Y':o/-1 3Y?415V 
PE'i'-'1:o/-.1, 
A11f 
Y'Jt'I~· 'If 
,·i,· kA11f'l-7" k'1~ 
'i'H'J;t.y· D=5. I L=20 

=ffilll (JHMs<) 
6:;$:/ll(l ¢ lOOV) 
JE/ll 
~tfJ/ll(l ¢) 
J!lRllila'liCl ¢ IOOV) 
J!lRlliln'li ( IOOV, 200V) 
J!lRllil£(3 ¢ 200V) 
MEB-3200RD Ill 
J!lR llila'li ( 220V, 3 SOY) 

1 
3 
I 
4 



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
~{'F*',y :7 7-.00~ 

t17 
) 18 

~~_F O 1-!_0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _c_ ~ _r_ P_ r _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ! _ _-1_ _ .. ______ Q!"i'.. _ 

1 01 M8510-620-AAO OPERATION BOX, A ASM. 1/?J;Ji' -;!Jl,M~ 1 
2 02 M8510-620-BAO OPERATION BOX, B ASM. >111J;Ji' 11;rn1~ 1 
3 M8603-620-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. PANEUJ\· Yl:7~ (1) 
4 M8604-620-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEUJ\. Y2:7~ (1) 
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) )\' HJ-H 77' ;I (1) 
6 02 M3002-620-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) J\ 

0 iJto/-]-,I17' ;I (1) 
7 M9021-620-0AO PANEL CABLE ASM. J\' i1H-r JW~ (1) 
8 MlOl0-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE 1/11J;f;-1n.t11J'J-7, (1) 
9 Ml031-580-0AO OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. )'')J;j( o/!Jl,J-'j.'J-7,:7~ (1) 

10 Ml031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE 1/')J;f;--;!Jl,J-'J.'J-7. (1) 
11 MlOll-580-000 MAGNET SHEET "?:7° i11'o/-1' (2) 
12 * CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE "?-:7 7". Jt S (1) 
13 Gl002-007-000 BLIND PLATE =-1119 3:71/';f ';l,}Jjy {-'J. (1) 
14 MZOOl-600-000 PANEL SIDE LABEL J\' iM11" o/-Jt (1) 
15 ST-4031051-SN TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 1=10 -'J.1t•;1iy• D=3-241=10 (6) 
16 Ml017-580-0AO OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. Y'IJJ\· JJ--91'11-'J.:7~ 1 
17 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=32 "? JtHiJ· D=4. 1 1=32 2 
18 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t5!1"0 :IJ°i 5Xl0.5Xl 2 

NOTE (B:lld) 01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN B*ffl 
02 .... FOR EXPORT ~tf:\ffl 

- 50-



er. 
f-' 

PRESSER SOLENOID 
VALVE 

CLOTH-OPEN 
SOLENOID VALVE 

c.n 
--.J 

UPPER THREAD HAUL 
SOLENOID VALVE 

c.n 
00 

CONTROL BOX* ASU. ,-------------- ---1 
UPPER THREAD 
CUTTING SOLENOID 
VALVE 

I I 

LOWER THREAD 
CUTTING SOLENOID 
VAL VE 

CIUP HAUL 
SOLENOID VALVE 

I 
I 
I 
I 

( -I CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SOLENOID VALVE w I c.n 

OPERATION BOX A ASU. I 
I PANEL SHEET 7 ~~1~ 

"' I~--- ~---'.c'+-'-''---½'e.LL., I c.n I ~ ;-; ~J I . , I 
N[ L 
c.n I m7 

c.n 

( 
c.n 
c.n 

l~C"--"--'.--~ ~---~ ~ I 
I f\.) "° I 1oov,~_1;::::;i I 11ovl, 1a..ll L _ --.J _ _ _ _ m _ _J 1 2 o v1 -.£N 321N11 I 

onlyL_~ ,----------
!POWER SOURCE 
jTRANSFORUER 
ASU. .-+-t---r-T-

1 FG 

--.J 

00 L_~7 

POWER ~=-=i 1

1 [l 415V_ 
SOURCE W ~ 400V 

I ::g~ 
I ~~g~ 
I 22gt 

~ 

( 

~ 

UAIN BOARD A ASU. 

m I 

CD 

FAN 

~ 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

I 

en 
0 

L 7 FG 

I 
O 

I 
I ~ I 
L ~ I 

m - ____________________ : 

ASU. 

~ 

CD 

CD ------i _J 

f\.) I 
C.,, Lr 0 I 

m 
I I 

f\.) 

:J I 
I 

I 

c.n I 
0 

=-7 I 
w 

l 
w t= 
m 

c..:i 
I-' 

dB~ ~ 
--··- ml: ;:d 

I
~>-< 

BOARD AS11~1;:;t, Af''l,f 

~~---... , 

w 
0 

.. 

w 
c.n 

w 
--.J 

w 

w 

w 
00 

HEAD OPEN AND 
SHUT SWITCH 
ASU. 

LOWER THREAD 
CUTTING 
SENSOR SWITCH 

CROSS FEED 
ZERO SENSOR 

1....---1 AS LI . 
~VERTICLA FEED 

ZERO SENSOR 
W ASU. 

W~REVOLUTION 
PULSE YOTOR 

~CLOTH CUTTING 
ZERO SENSOR 
ASU • 

~ 

\ \ I ~ 
'-----"-./ A T ( U p p E R ) 

~ 

~ ~ 
ml tJ 

I > . Q 

ASY.1 ~ 

I 
- _j - -

u.. ~ .. ~ -

~ 
~c.n 

~"- ~ m 

MAIN 
UOTOR 

~ 



~LNQ __ N_O'fE ____ ~A_/{1 ~o.., __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ f _T_ 1 .9 _ N ____________ l'. __ ~ __ x __ :! ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

01 M8501-620-AAO 
02 M8501-620-BAO 
03 M8501-620-CAO 
01 M8620-600-AAB 
02 M8620-610-BAB 
03 M8620-610-BAB 

M8901-620-AAO 
M9007-620-0AO 
M8540-590-0AO 
M8521-600-0AO 

o3 M9o23-620-0AO 
01 HK-0266500-80 
02 HK-0542500-40 
03 HK-0542500-40 

M8601-620-AAO 
M8610-610-AAB 
M9022-620-0AO 

04 18901-620-BAO 
M90!3-620-0AO 
M9011-620-0AO 
M9002-620-0AO 
M9003-620-0AO 
M9010-620-0AO 

07 M8510-620-AAO 
08 18510-620-BAO 

M8603-62U-0AO 
M8604-620-0AO 
M9014-620-0AO 
320-76655 

09 320-78354 
320-78057 
320-76853 
320-77059 
320-77950 
320-53357 
M9020-620-0AO 
320-02255 
400-21684 
320-77356 
320-77653 
320-02354 
320-54900 
320-53209 
KM-0000003-20 
KM-0000003-10 
KM-0000003-30 
KM-0000003-00 
KM-0000003-40 
B4715-2!0-0AO 
M9004-620-0AO 
M901'/-580-0AU 

06 M9035-580-0AO 
03 M9028-580-0AO 
05 M9024-580-0A0 
06 M9034-580-0AO 

M8602-620-0AO 
M9015-620-0A0-A 
1d9001-620-0AO 
M9021-620-0AO 
HA-0042500-00 

03 HA-oo3o3oo-0A 
M8590-513-0AA 
M9005-620-0AO 

05 M8523-600-0AO 

NOTE 0:t~c) 

CONTROL BOX, A ASM. 
CONTROL BOX, B ASM. 
CONTROL BOX, C ASM. 
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. 
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. 
PWR C1RC011' BOARD BB ASM. 
POWER TRANSFORMER, A AS!!. 
DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM. 
FAN ASM. 
BOX POWER CORD ASM. 
BOX POWER CORD ASM. 
TERMINAL BASE SP 
TERMINAL BASE 4P 
TERMINAL BASE 4P 
MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, AASM. 
SDC C1RCOI1 BOARD AB ASM. 
SDC · I /F CABLE ASM . 
POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM . 
AT CABLE ASM. 
PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE, A ASM. 
PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE, B ASM. 
UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
OPERATION BOX, A ASM. 
OPERATION BOX, B ASM. 
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, I ASM. 
PAi'lEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
HAi'lD SWITCH ASM. 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM 
HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM 
HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE AS!! 
RELAY CABLE ASM . 
RELAY CABLE ASM . 
EARTH CA.DE ASM. 
SWITCH ASM. 
SENSOR SWITCH ASM 
HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM 
UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH ASM. 
AT (UPPER) 
AT (LOWER) 
PULSE MOTOR 
PULSE MOTOR 
PULSE MOTOR 
PULSE MOTOR 
SERVO MOTOR 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM . 
GROUND CORD ASM. 
CONNECJ'OR CIRCDI1 BOARD ASM. 
VALVE CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM . 
PANEL CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH 
SWITCH 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. 
INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 

01 .... FOR IOOV,200V 
02 .... FOR 220V,380V 
03 .... FOR JE 
04 .... EXCEPT IOOV,200V 
05 .... FOR SINGLE PHASE(lOOV) 
06 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN (1 ¢ lOOV) 
07 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
08 .... FOR EXPORT 
09 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200TS 

- 52 -

t1f. 3,J.' 1:rJ-A:7~ 
t1f' 3;;j.' 1:77-B:7~ 
t1f' 3;;j.' 1:77-C:7~ 
PWRfJ\' YAB:7~ 
PWRfJ\'YBB:7~ 
PWR¥J\' YBBJ~ 
'J' Y7' Y}'?Yl-A:7~ 
DCj'' :;7• YJ-}' :7~ 
FAN :7~ 
t'J:Jl-j''Y7'YJ-}':7~ *' 177-,' :;ij· YJ-F'f~ 
!,l:;Y!,1·1 BP 
!,l:;y!,l' 1 4P 
!,l:;Y!,l· 1 4P 
MAINfJ\' YA:7~ 
SDC%J\'YAB3/~ 
SDC· I/H-T 11,:7~ 
j'' :;7· YHYJ-B:7~ 
J,i:7!,lfJ\' Yf:ilJ717-T 11,:7~ 
AH-TM~ 
A' kl-'E:-:lif.1ij!f-/1-T J~M~ 
Tl" Jl,7-'E:-!,lf.:i.lJ717-T JiB:7~ 
IJ'W :7tY.fJ--7-T 11,:7~ 
>'IJU' 1n,M~ 
>'IJU' 1:77-B:7~ 
PANEL:¥J\' Yl?i~ 
PANELfJ\' Y2;?'~ 
11.· !,I" J!,J-11H-T Ji:7~ 
7'E:}J-11f:7~ 
Y91H9b.ff-7-T J!,:7~ 
3J;i'J9ij·y;:yty4f-)~ 
!,lj'j;7]17'Yj'YtY!l-:7~ 
tY;IJ17" Yj'YtY!/-:7~ 
}IJ7'tY!t-f.:i.lJ71J-}':7~ 
y!,l{}ATfi".17{J-}':7~ 
F?T 7-7-J-F' 7~ 
I\' 1}1J111.1J-1:1f:7~ 
tY.fJ-7-11f:7~ 
5(/f!W Yj'YtY!/-:7~ 
9IY JtY!/-:7~ 
H-Y · HnNf-:7~ 
AT(IJI) 
AT(y!,l) 
I\" Jil-'E:-9 
I\' ;iJ-'E:-9 
I\" )~l-'E:-9 
I\' JiJ-'E:-9 
hl-"'E:-9 
71Ji9H' iv-M~ 
SERVO'E:-97-T 11,:7~ 
,' Y?'" Y)-T M~ 
IOOV31];'·:;7·:;J-}' :7~ 
;:• Y7' Y7-T J!,;7~ 
7· :;7· 17-T JI, 
!OOV397-7-J-}· :7~ 
J~)-9:\iJ\' Y)~ 
;:· YY 11.· :;7-T Ji:7~ 
;:· yy· 11.' Yf.1IJ717-T Ji:7~ 
l\'.iH-T 11,:7~ 
M1f 
M1f 
11.•9·;iMn:7~ 
IYJ-!,I' T.J.9717-T 11,:7~ 
::11JY3;1:\'Y-fJIJ-}' :7~ 

IOOV, 200V ffl 
220V, 380V ffl 
JEffl 
!OOV,200V"1::ll;t-< 
ljLf§ffl ( I DOV) 
B:$:ffl(l¢100V) 
B:$:ffl 
~tl:lffl 
MEB-3200TS"1::ll;t-<: 

I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
1 
I 



32 OPTION · COMPONENTS(l) 
. 7t 7°y 3 / 00~ (1 ) 

65~7~9. 90 

50 
~43 44 

41~ 

<9 

U-aa 
0 

- 153 -



RJi:LNQ __ ~DTE ____ r~ ~o..: __________ .Q J: _ s_ g _R _ I_ p _T_ f .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;l __ J ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
II 
72 
73 
74 
75 

-75 
77 
78 
79 
80 

-sr 
82 
83 
84 
85 

87 
88 
89 
90 

01 320-28458 
320-28409 
320-28516 
320-28201 
320-28300 
320-63604 
140-10508 
WZ-0320290-UZ 
Sl!-1030400-SP 
400-16000 
400 15997 

05 320-29050 
140-58804 
140-58903 
140-41206 
140 10508 
WZ-0320290-UZ 
S!!-1030400-SP 
320-07304 
320-07403 
320-01502 
320-29001 
320-29100 
400-16000 
400-15999 

02 320-31064 
320-31056 
320-31700 
110-41100 
RC-0470611-KP 
320-31007 
320-31205 
SM-5040855-SN 
320-31304 
320-31809 
SM-8050412-IP 
SM-6051002-TN 
320-31155 
SM-8050412-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 
320-32104 
320-32203 
SS-5090610-SP 
320-31106 
320-31502 
SM-1041001-SP 
SM-0030601-SC 
320-31601 
RC-0740811-KP 
320-31908 
CS-o8o081B-SH 
320-32054 
140-12504 
RE-0400000-KP 
262-17604 
G6343-810-000 
320-03808 
WP-0550800-SP 
WZ-0620290-KP 
320-32005 
320-02008 
SM-1030601-SC 
320-12809 

03 320-29506 
07 320-43218 
06 320-43325 
06 320-43424 
01 320-43523 
06 320-43622 
08 320-42830 
07 320-42913 
07 320-43010 
06 320-43135 
04 320-28854 

320-28805 
320-28912 
320-28607 
320-28706 
320-63703 
140-10508 
WZ-0320290-0Z 
SM-1030400-SP 
400-16000 
400-15998 

03 320-29407 

HX-0015000-0F 
SL-6041092-TN 

09 400-29122 
10 400-29123 

NOTE (tl:Bil) 

EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT S SET 
HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT S 
HOLDING PLATE, LEFT S 
COIIPENSATING FOOT, RlGHT S 
COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S 
CLDIH CUlllNG KNIFE (EYELEII S 
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 
WASHER 3. 2X6. 5XO. 15 
SCREW M3 L=4 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT 
HOLDING PLAIE SPACER RIGHI S 
EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H 
CUTTING KNlFE, EYELET 
PRESSER FOOi AIIACHING SCREw 
WASHER 3. 2X6. 5X0.15 
SCREW M3 L=4 
VERT! CAL FEED CONNECT ING ARM 
CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 
CONNECIING ARM MEJXL, B 
HOLDING PLATE J, RIGHT L 
HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L 
VERIICAL HOLE PRESSER SE! 
PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASM. 
DRIVING ARM 
ROLLER 
RETAINING RING 4.7 
PRESSER PLAIE, RIGHI 
PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE,RIGHT 
SCREW 
PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT 
PRES ER ARM BASE, RIGHT 
SCREW !!5 L=4 
BOLT 
HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. 
SCREW M5 L=4 
BOLT 
VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, FRON! 
VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT 
PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT 
SCREW M4XO. I L-10 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
PRESSER ATM BASE SHAFT, LEFT 
C-RING 
PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT 
IHRuS I COLLAR ASM. D=8. 0 W-8 
AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASM. 
CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 
E-RING 4 
WASHER 
SREEI 
CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 
WASHER 5. 5XlOXO. 8 
WASHER 
AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT 
FULCRUM SIIAFI 
SCREW M3 L=6 
HOLDING PLATE, REAR 
HOLDING PLATE, LEFT 
THROAT PLATE, D 
IHRoAI PLAIE, JF 
THROAT PLATE, JA 
THROAT PLATE, JE 
THROAT PLATE, JD 
THROAT PLATE, JB 
IHRoX:I PLAI E, B 
THROAT PLATE, C 
THROAT PLATE, JC 
EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT M SET 
HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M 
HOLD ING PLAI E, J LEFI M 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M 
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 
WASHER 3. 2X6. 5XO .15 
SCREW M3 L=4 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT 
HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M 
HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 

CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 
THROAT PLATE JA C 
THROAT PLATE JE C 

01. ... FOR MEB-3200JS, JA 
02 ...• FOR MEB-3200SS 
03 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200CS, CA 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
06 .•.. FOR MEB-3200JS,CS ,JA,CA 
07 .... FOR !!EB-3200SS, RS 
08 .... FOR MEB-3200CS,CA 
09 ..•. FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA) 
10 .... FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA) 

- fi4 -

A )-~9• '.n[JISty)­
Ar~ffI')'r{!lfrf S 
Ar~ttI'7'r1!1Jt!l·»s 
ArM· Yttin~"'- s 
Ar~!l"YttI7Jt!l"9S 
~AD),(AF))S 
;tifIYo/ r 9,'ri;• 
,'r·t•»•i 3.2X6.5X0.15 
t5i,· 113 L=4 
Ar~tJI')'r{9,~•-tt9• 9 
Af)ifI771~,~•-f,¥·S 
ArM' YttILt,)­
Ar~ttilo/ (~'\'') H 
Ar~ttilo/ (t!l'9) H 
5()c\'9)l, (Ar~) 
iftI7' f 973/:,.," 
'i'r' t• »· * 3. 2X6. 5XO. 15 
t5i;· M3 L=4 
!l'rt?YvY'r,,;,7• 
!l'rt?YvY'r,,;,7• MiiA 
!i7ifJ9vY5;\'?7'~MB 
Ar~ttI'7'r{!lhc\'" L 
Ar~ttI')'r{!IJt9· YL 
Ar~ttI')'r{9,~•-tt9• 9 
Ar~tJI')'r{9,~•-t~c\'"L 
977t;fi!Ibf 
!l'rltttI{!IW ?~ 
977ttJI'77' ~• -;()r" '7'77° 
:JU 
Cir !11'~9 4. 7 
h1fi¥I1~,¥· 
!17'7:tttI')'r' 1-9,'r!I" 1W 
A" {Yr" t,;• 
977fHI')7' ~· -,;· ?W 
977ft'fI'77' ~· -,W 
P:,.::r MS L=4 
o,»nti· .H 
977fttI{9t!l° 9?~ 
r ~i;· M5 L=4 
o,Mnt· .H 
977fJ( ff 'II 
!l'rltii' w 71' 
)-5,t,J· 9/64-40 L=6 
977ftjI{9t9' 9 
!l'rlft'fI')7')-9,'r!l'{t!l'9 
lJ-7:i,,;· M4XO. 7 L-10 
)-5,:it,;· 1!3XO. 5 L=6 
977:rtJI'77" <' -,o/" )t9· 9 
c»· !lr)9 8 
!l'rlftfiry7·~·-,t!I' 9 
,7,f?!f D-8 W-8 7h 
977fttI1!1to/"3»A"-t!l"Y?~ 
?5Y7" tJ· {!I 
Eii' !lrM 4 
tJ'f'r' :iot· »· i ,,· w )y-f 
?5'.!T to/" {9,,· -'t 
t5t· »• i 5. 5XIOXO. 8 
'l'r" 'f' »· t- 6. 2Xl !XO. 2 
977ftfI{!lio/'3»A"-t!l'9 
J7Y7'*''1117YY J 
t5:it,;• M3XO. 5 L=6 
~} t7c\''7'r { !171' 
;j;J.9 )t'fI'77{9t9' 9 
A9{!1D 
A9,/9J F 
A9{!1JA 
A9{!1JE 
A9{!1JD 
A91!1JB 
Ary1!JB 
A91!1C 
A9{!1JC 
Ar)!I' YHIMbr 
A 1-~0I,;,'r1!IJ~"'· M 
Af~ifI?J1~Jt~·DM 
A rM' Yttilo/~!;• M 
Ar)!l'Yt1I7o/t!1"9M 
~}'\'9~,(Ar))M 
ttin , y,1ri:i· 
'IJ'f•j·:,. 3.2X6.5X0.15 
t5io/' M3 L=4 
A)-)tJI'7'r1!1,<'-ft9• 9 
Ar~tJI')'r{9,,•-t~'\''M 
1,J.9)tfI'7'r{!l~c\'' 
fJ.-7" 
'r-T M9"T 
t· »· t-o/'\'Oo/:11?77*" /Ir 
A9{!1 JA C 
A9{!1 JE C 

MEB-3200JS, JAJll 
MEB-3200SS)ll 
MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA~ M's< 
MEB-3200CS,CAJll 
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA)ll 
MEB-3200JS ,CS ,JA,CA)ll 
MEB-3200SS,RS/ll 
MEB-3200CS, CAJll 
MEB-3200JS (cpll,I) Ill 
MEB-3200CS ( 'P 00) Jll 

I 
(1) 
{]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
( I) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2; 
(2) 
( 5) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(1) 
(I) 
(4) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 

(0. I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( I) 
(2) 
(1) 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

( I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 

I 



33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2) 

7.t 7°1/ 3 /00~ ( 2) 

- 155 -



~F 
O 

~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9. ___________ DJ:. §_C_ ~ _I _P_ I _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ f __ •L _______ Qj:)'._ _ 

1 01 320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT 'i'-t'/;l. 7{}1::,~ 1 
2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE 1-tY;1•7-f}~Y':J1~·1 (1) 
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE 1-t'/;1'7-f~H':JH~ (1) 
4 320-70203 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS 1-t'l;T.7{}}Y":J1i·J (1) 
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE :i'/11·-~}Y':JH~ (1) 
6 HE-0004600-00 MARKING PROJECTOR 1-:¥Y!i' T DY i:!i3i (1) 
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER :J'//1·-~ (1) 
8 IIX-0015000-00 CLIP 1-T JI, ;1Y':JT (1) 
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND )';Tt'/11·y}· (3) 

10 Slil-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 D':JiJ;TY-ti·M (2) 
11 Sll-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FhY (2) 
12 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 t~·:ii,· tAJ M3X0.5 1=8 (2) 
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t• iJ' i-:;t t~· :iir M4 1=8 (1) 
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT t·-JJ·i,ta,-JJ;17fi· JI,~ (2) 
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 ,;, Jl,HW D=3. 8 1=20 ( 2) 
1£ WP-0450801-SP WASl!ER bif•·Jt :i: (2) 
17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UN IT 1)!71'~;17'/7° 1::, ~ 1 
18 320-24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM, 1)!71'};17';7° ,;,:;--;I~ (1) 
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM 1)!71'~;17!17° 1)7• (1) 
20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE 1)!71'};!7'/7° -JJ· ff (1) 
2I 320-25207 GUIDE SHAF'I' A iJ91FhYT -Ji' ff$-' 'IA ( 1) 
22 320-25306 GUIDE SHAFT B ?!l{~;T:i'/7°-JJ· {~·,·;,B (1) 
23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ?!1{~;17'/7°JYY~0 }Yo/11'~ (1) 
24 140-44903 SCREW ir 3'i'IJ3YJ;1Y1- (1) 
25 140-30100 WASHER JI,-/\" -W ,;,a,}· t· -JJ· i ( 2) 
26 PA-1001532-00 AIR CYLINDER Ilo/YY!i° (1) 
27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING 11·-r,t·:;- (2) 
28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING :ia-JJ·yy;1,;,1 (1) 
29 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09'/;l' (1) 
30 SM-5030655-SP SCREW 11•-fy}·i,· M3 1=6 (4) 
31 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3. l8X2 )}i° 9%3iYh-r !ia 3 .18X2 (2.2) 
32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. ')'1{~;17'/T ;,~ (1) 
33 400-18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASM 1)!71'~;17'/T AM~ (1) 
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A ')'1{~;17'.IT A (1) 
35 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B 1)!71'~;17'.IT B (1) 
36 320-24606 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPRING iJ!lfr!i7YT 11· ;i: (1) 
37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT ')'1{~;1:iYT Y ;1 (1) 
38 RE-0200000-KO E-RING EiJ' ~~;!!7 2 (2) 
39 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN n· yy;,· I'.: Y (1) 
40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER Ilo/YY~· (1) 
41 PJ-0460390-02 ELBOW /1'-T Iii,)]( (2) 
42 SM-6020402-TN BOLT M2 1=4 a,-JJnti· ,i} M2 L=4 (2) 
43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET ')'1{~;1:iYT T 771~ (1) 
44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN ?!1{~;17'/7°;!}'';\'.0 '1 (1) 
45 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 JT YY;1· t· Y 2. 5X6 (1) 
46 S1-485148I-SF' SCREW M2.5 1=14 f~· :i;i:$-· HJ M2.5 1=14 (I) 
47 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3, 18X2 i•y,;,J,,~Yf.:i-7' ;TD 3.18X2 (2.4) 
48 02 320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SP ACER ')'1{~;1:i'IT J~· -t- (3) 
49 M9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 'j' :,,,·~·:,,:ii;,~ (2) 
50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Jt 0 

-~· :JY}D-:i (2) 
51 PF-0'105010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVR ~::f17 lj· :,,71~· 'I (I) 
52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW J,,J' 1-j/'IJI,*• (1) 
53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION 11-71::;,t'; (1) 
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >';1tY11'YV (4) 
55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH D1iJ;1J,,Yf (1) 
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 9!ity11· 'IF' (4) 
57 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 t7ir 11/64-40 1=4.3 (2) 
58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE 'i'YJ' ~· y (2) 

NOTE m~a) 01. ... EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD, RS~ Ms< 
02 .... SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS. 1~3{!UI1R-f.tJfl 

- 5,6-



34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3) 

7[/1/ 3 /00~ ( 3) 

Knife support 
;/.;(flt 

Item For eyelet buttonhole For decorative buttonhole For hard eyelet buttonhole 
~i I& !l JI! l! I) !l JI! I& ll Jll(ill•:ll-f1) 

Shape ~ m« 

Ref.No. Pa rt No, 
40 
38 1 32062101 
36 2 32062200 
34 3 32062309 
32 4 32062408 
30 5 32062507 

Length 28 6 32062606 
of 26 7 32062705 
knife 

24 8 32062804 support 
,t;(~I/H 22 46 32062903 

(mm) 20 9 32063000 
18 1 0 32063109 
16 11 32063208 
14 1 2 32063307 
12 13 32063406 
1 0 14 32063505 

Cloth cutting knife 
:/jj tJl IJ ;I.;( 

Item 
:.i 

Shape ~ ~ Jl'l« 

Ref. No. 39 40 
Part No. 32063604 32063802 

Mark 3S 1 
l&Jlll 

Ref. No, 
15 
-
16 
17 
1 8 
1 9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

For 

~ 
41 

32063901 

1 S 

Item For eyelet buttonhole 
/l,i " !l JI! 

~ <;1 
Pa.rt No. Ref.No, Part No, 
14042501 

47 32067209 
32064404 48 32067308 
32064503 49 32067407 
14042600 50 32067506 
32064602 51 32067605 
32064701 52 32067704 
14042808 53 32067803 
32064800 54 32067902 
14042907 55 32038009 
32064909 56 32068108 
32065005 57 32068207 
14043103 58 32068306 
32065104 59 32068405 
32065203 60 32068504 
14043301 61 32068603 

eyE1 I et buttonho I e 
la !l JI! 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
42 43 44 45 

32064008 32064107 32064206 32064305 

1 U 5 5S SY 

Cloth cutting knife 
:/jjt)]IJ n 

~ -0 ~ 
Item For decorative buttonhole 

Shape ircit 
m~ 

Shape 

Ref.No, 62 63 64 !Bit 

Part No, 32066904 14041206 32063703 

g 
Mark 6 

"Jill 

Work clamp 
JlllH 

It em 
ira-t 

l'/ork 
c I amp 
foot 
( I e ft) Shape 
ll'U ID~ 

'Ji. 

Ref.No. 
Pa rt No. 

I'/ or k 
c I amp Shape 
foot Ji')~ 

(right) 
11':t:I. 

:/i Ref.No. 
Part No. 

3 

For eyelet For eye I et 
buttonhole buttonhole 
1,\1:l!ll 32mm HJ!! 22mm 

~ ~ 
33 34 

14059604 14059802 

di& 4ffJ 

36 37 
14059505 14059703 

3M 
Ref . No. 30 

Part No 32065302 
Mark 
mo OS 

For For eyelet For eyelet decorative 
buttonhole buttonhole buttonhole 

UJII 40mm l,\ll!llfJi:1\1:t 3 2mm ll!'H!III 40mm 

~ ~ ~ 
35 65 67 

14013908 14010102 32028706 

~ ~ ~ 
38 66 68 

14013809 14010003 32028607 

-57-

Ill 9 ll Ill 

0 0 
31 32 

32065401 14041404 

OY 0 

For eyelet For eyelet 
buttonhole buttonhole 
l,\ll!llfJi:1\1:t 22mm J,\llJl!fJi:11':t 40mm 

~ ~ 
69 71 

32028300 14058804 

~ t:r 
70 72 

32028201 14058903 



~- _NQ __ ~DTE ____ P.Afi'I ~o.: __________ Q ~- s_ Q _R _ r_ p _T __ I .9 _ N__ ___________ t __ ~ __ ;i __ J ________ 911 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

320-62101 
320-62200 
320-62309 
320-62408 
320-62507 
320-62606 
320-62705 
320-62804 
320-63000 
320-63109 
320-63208 
320-63307 
320-63406 
320-63505 
140-42501 
320-64404 
320-64503 
140-42600 
320-64602 
320-64701 
140-42808 
320-64800 
140-42907 
320-64909 
320-65005 
140-43103 
320-65104 
320-65203 
140-43301 
320-65302 
320-65401 
140-41404 
140-59604 
140-59802 
140-13908 
140-59505 
140-59703 
140-13809 
320-63604 
320-63802 
320-63901 
320-64008 
320-64107 
320-64206 
320-64305 
320-62903 
320-67209 
320-67308 
320-67407 
320-67506 
320-67605 
320-67704 
320-67803 
320-67902 
320-68009 
320-68108 
320-68207 
320-68306 
320-68405 
320-68504 
320-68603 
320-66904 
140-41206 
320-63703 
140-10102 
140-10003 
320-28706 
320-28607 
320-28300 
320-28201 
140-58804 
140-58903 

KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 3GMM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, l6MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, lOMM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIF'E HOLDER, 36MM, DECORAmE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM, DECORATJVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 1 OMM, DECORATIVE 
CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), S 
CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), M 
CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 22MM 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 32MM 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), I 
CUTTING KNIE'E (EYELET), IS 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), IM 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5S 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5M 
KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET) 
KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) .,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELEr) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET),H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER, l GMM (EYELET), H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET), H 
KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) ,H 
KN 1 FE HOLDER, IOMM (EYELET) , H 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 
CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET 
CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M 
PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 
COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFTS 
COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHTS 
PRESSER F'OOr, RIGHT, H 
PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H 

- 158 -

;l;(?!r38MM(/\};l) 
n,:,!r36MM(/\};l) 
;l;pj!,34MM(/\};l) 
;l;(?!r32MM(/\};l) 
;l;(?!r30MM(/\};l) 
;l;lij!i28MM("F5<) 
;l;(?!r26MM(/\};l) 
;l;(ry!r24MM(/\};l) 
nry!r20MM(/\};l) 
;l;(ry!rl8MM(/\};l) 
;,l;:i;i'r16MM(11F5<) 
;li:ry!rl4MM(/\};l) 
;l;(ry!,!2MM(11};l) 
;l;(ry!,JOMM(/\};l) 
;l;(ry!, 40MM(,1A9;l) 
;,l;(f3/36MM(;<A95<) 
;l;:ry!r34MM(1..IY;l) 
;l;(ry!, 32MM(,1A9;l) 
;l;(ry!,30MM(,1A9;l) 
;l;(ry!,28MM 0:A 9 ;l) 
)(;(ij,f 26MM ( ;;<A9 ;l) 
;l;('J!,24MM(1A9;l) 
;i;:ry!, 22MM(,1A9;l) 
;l;(ry!,20MM(;i:A9;l) 
;l;(ry!rl8MM0A9;l) 
;,l;(i),f 1GMM(;;<A9;,I) 
;l;(ry!rl4MM(1A9;l) 
;l;(ry!rl2MM(1..IY;l) 
;l;(ry!, IOMM(,1A9;l) 
it/H;l;((1A9;l)S 
;t/f9;l;((;;<A9;l)M 
itA9;l;( (1..IY;l) 
/\};ltJI7o/ (t9· 9) 32MM 
/\};ltfI7o/ (t9· 9) 22MM 
1A9;ltfI7o/ (t9· 9) 40MM 
/\F;l:0I7o/ ('W) 32MM 
/\};ltfI7o/ (~~-) 22MM 
,1A9;ltfI7o/ (~~-) 40MM 
;l/H;l;((ll};l)S 
itA9;l;((ll};l)l 
:,/¾ij;l;( (11Fi{ J!S 
OlA9;l;((/\};l) lM 
OlA9;l;((/l};l)5 
Ol/H;l;((/\};l)5S 
OlA9;l;((/\};l)5M 
){;(i),t2ZMM(/IF5!) 
;l;(ry!,38MM(/l};l)H 
;l;(ry!,36MM(/l};l)H 
;l;(ry!,34MM(/\};l)H 
;l;:ry!,32MM(/\};l)H 
n§3/30MM(/\Fi{)H 
;l;(ry!,28MM(/\};l)H 
;l;(?!r26MM(/l};l)H 
;li:'J!r24MM(/\};l)H 
;l;(ry!r22MM(/l};l)H 
){;(9,t20MM(/IF;,l)H 
;l;(ry!,J8MM(/l};l)H 
;l;(ry!,J6MM(/l};l)H 
;l;(ry!,14MM(/l};l)H 
;l;(ry!, I 2MM ( /\} ;l) H 
;,<;(ij,t lo MMC" F ;i )H 
OlA9;l;((/l};l)6 
OlA9;l;( (/\};l) 
;t/~9;l;((/\};l)M 
/\};ltfI7o/(t9'9) 40MM 
/\F;litIYo/(~t·) 40MM 
/l}M• YttIYo/tot' 9M 
"rn YHIYo/W M 
/\};l9'YtfI7o/t9· 9S 
/\}M' YHI7o/W s 
/\Ffi'4JI7o/ (W) H 
/\};ltfIYo/ (t9· 9) H 



35. TS COMPONENTS ACCESSORY p AR 

1"tli£00{,l 

38 39 65G .i. 
58~60 

~ 

i 
I 

46~ 

--------....____ 
- '--

@___ 2 '-- '-- '--u- '--..____ 

36 

~ 

'--
'-- ..____ 1 

---------------l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'--..____ 25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ______ _ 

/-®--14 
v cb-----14 

t=~: 
/ 

- 59 -

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

'--..____ 
'--..____ 

'--..____ 
'--

1 5 

'-- ..____ 

-----, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-17 I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

62 
63 I 

40 I~ 
6~ 

~ 

I 
I 
I 

1 a I 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

32 

JJ 
~~ 

~i 
33 

~ 
34 

37~ 

66 



Rf.:LNQ _-~DIE ____ PAF1: ~o.: _________ -~ J_s_ g _R_r_ p _T_ 1 .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;l __ J ________ 9ty _ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
JI 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

-56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

138-50052 
229-31406 
229-30705 
SM-6061610-SC 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30408 
229-31307 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
229-30309 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
229-31109 
229-3lo00 
229-30903 
229-30804 
131-68950 
131-68901 
WS-1643202-KR 
WS-0510002-KN 
229-33204 
MDF-RX2001LO 
B9121-012-0AO 

12 320-67209 
04 320-67803 
03 320-68108 
03 320-68306 
03 140-41404 
03 140-42907 

GEB-03653000 
05 320-27609 
05 320-27708 

PB-0000100-00 
PJ-3095200-01 
140-58002 

01 293-43217 
02 293-43316 
II B2313-180-000 

229-33006 
229-32800 

07 MC-1858010-02 
08 MC-1858011-02 
10 320-21404 

140-58200 
B9142-372-000 
MAI -17001000 
Jl066-000-00C 
GCT-02905000 
Jl066-ooo-oou 
B9140-372-000 
GCT-02906000 

06 MC-1858012-02 
07 320-68009 
06 320-68207 

229-33105 
B9143-372-000 
B9113-012-000 
B9112-012-000 

09 140-58101 
II 140-45801 
II 140-45900 
II 400-23465 

*13 400-23941 
*14 CM-6001002-01 

NOTE Oi~iD 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW 116 L=l6 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 
SPOOL RES1 ARM 
SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW M5 L=l4 
NUT M5 
SPOOL REST ROD, LoWER 
NUT 
NUT M5 
WASHER !6X30X2.6 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM,A 
SPRING WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 
DEFRIX OIL, N0.2 900CC 
OILER ASM. 
KNIFE HOLDER 38MM (EYELETJ,H 
KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET),H 
KNIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H 
KNIFE HOLDER 16MM (EYELET),H 
CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE 
KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE 
DUST BAG 
VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT 
VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT 
HOSE BAND 
SOCKET 
THREADER 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL(JAPAN) 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW DRIYER,LARGE 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NMI00-2 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NMII0-2 
TIMING GAUGE 
T !MING GAUGE SUPPORT BASE 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7. IX8. l) 
SPANNER (1.5) 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 
SPANNER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL 
HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
NEEDLE 
KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET),H 
KN 1 FE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) , H 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
WRENCH ( 7. I X 8. I) 
WRENCH (9XIO) 
WRENCH (IIXl4) 
TIMING .GAUGE 
SCREW 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD GU IDE 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL(CC) 
WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 

01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
02 .... EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN,CHINA 
03 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA 
04 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN) 
05 .... FOR MEB-3200RD,RS 
06 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT), 

MEB-3200JA(EXPORT),JS(CHINA) 
07 .... FOR MEB-3200CS ,CA 
08 .... FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN), 

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA 
09 .... FOR MEB-3200TS,TA 
10 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA 
11 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA), 

JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA) 
12 .... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA, 

SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA) 
13 .... FOR CHINA 
14 .... EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN 

- 60 -

{\-!15'Yryf(7.;,.) 
{\-::15':I<" !);i;:r ::r A 
1r::1rt· !)o/;lM/1" 
t:i::1,1':;· 116 L=l 5 
{r:95'95'"(/7.;,.) 
1F::1rfr• 
{\-::15';1;" 9(9:c) 
{\-::lrt· !)'Pf" 5' 
:t~· ::i,1o/" M5 L=l4 
llo/:/J/1:J-'r M5 
{F:115':li"flo/::ll 
llo/:/J/1:J-o/r Ml6Xl.5 lo/:t 
u,:1Jn,1-M5 
t:ir jf -i 
1\-v'\'71,\-";l 
-/H¥if3/:j;" ij 
1\-v'\'!)/11" :i/1,:13'J 
{r<"f?/11" :i 
{r:95'95'" A/l'S 
{\-::15'!)5'' A 
~·1t•fr·116.4X26.6X3.2 
~·,1t":/J",1 5.IX9.2Xl.3 
1-· 71~· -(:139) 
5'" 71,,n t{A- N02 
7T :it:/ 17.;,_ 
n!)!i38MM(~F;lJH 
;lm?"26MM(~)-;l)H 
n!)/120MM(~)-;l)H 
n9/1!6MM(~)-;l)H 
JJ'\'Y;l~ ('fAY;l) 
ilm!i 22MM(1AY::l) 
::1· ~1-~· ,11 
::15':/J" {)-" "'"'" 
::15':/J"ff t::1· y 
*-~~-w 
~{.iT 717o/F 
1Hto/ 
MEB-3200\-Yto/(97" 'J) 
MEB-3200)-Yto/(6K) 
~Y{)- {\-f3-Jj" :i 
F· 71~· -(::1· fl 
71· llt'J~· ,r 
~y ':l:i;lo/1 558 NMI00-2 
~y ':l:i;lo/1 558 NMII0-2 
::11~';/1" /1" _,. 
::11"-'l!r ij" -Y H:c::1· { 
Uo/:/J/l;I;" - ~~' :t ( 7. I X8. I ) 
6:/J/lt'- ~~·:t (1.5) 
u,Mt· 9~~· :t 2. 5 
6:/J/lt'- ~~·:t (2.;,_y) 
llo/.i/lt· 97.~·f 
u,:1J1;1;· - 7.~•:t (':13-) 
6:/J/l;i;' - ~~- :t 
~y 
;l~ry/122Mll(~)-;l)H 
nij118MM(~Fil)H 
1-· 7{~· -(f:try) 
Y3-/l'f ~~·:t (7.IX8.l) 
Y3-/l'f ~~·:t(':13-) 
Y3-/1" f ~~· :t<::1· 1) 
:9{.;,.';lj" ij· _,. 
~Y1\-f39o/t·:ir;l-1o/' 
~Hrf39:1~· ,i 
~HHrYYN 
MEB-3200\-Y71:/J{to/;l{:/3(CC) 

B:;$:Jll 
B:;j;:, 'FOO i,:M\ < 
MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA 'a: M\ < 
MEB-3200JS (B ;.j;:) , 
MEB-3200JA ( B :;$:) Ill 
MEB-3200RD,RS)ll 
MEB-3200JS (~,':lj) 
MEB-3200JA (~tll) ,JS ('POO) ffl 
MEB-3200CS,CA/ll 
MEB-3200JS ( B :,t;:) 
MEB-3200JS (B :;$:) : CS, CA/ll 
MEB-3200TS, TA/ll 
MEB-3200TS, TAi,: M\ < 
MEB-3200SS ($00) , 
JS ($00) ,CS ($00) i,:Ms < 
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA,SS ($00) 
JS ('FOO) ,CS ($00) H#< < 
'P oom 
B:;js;:i,:M<< 

I 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(2) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(3) 

I 
I 
I 



36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!'fwffl 1J 7- t-. 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(0bsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

tf:00.ITTIL la3Rev. No. ~H::'.'illll<t:~~1, 

filliltiO)li~iU11J~1J1:fO)~iH;J:, ~1m~nt::ifritrti, :::.-aJ:r~ a:t, 
29343118 

No . 1 2 9 2 -@:] · · · Rev . No . 

* A : A d d e d p a r t s lJD gB tQ / D : 0 b s o I e t e d p a r t s ~1m g3 ifri / E : E r r a t u m ITT iE 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. j No. " I * No. j N o . " I 00 00 

D 07 4 1 5 B3121-372-000 A 08 4 1 5 260-37309 

A 08 4 73 CM-3002000-B2 

A 08 4 74 CM-3002000-02 

A 08 4 75 CM-6001001-01 

D 07 6 54 SL-4040891-SC A 08 6 54 SL-4040881-SC 

A 08 1 2 9 400-34923 

D 07 1 6 8 B2428-771-000 A 08 1 6 8 400-09222 

D 07 1 8 1 8 B2428-771-000 A 08 1 8 1 8 400-09222 

D 07 26 83 320-37608 

D 07 26 84 320-37707 

D 07 26 85 320-37806 

D 07 26 86 320-37905 

D 07 26 87 320-51203 

D 07 26 88 320-51302 

D 07 26 89 320-51401 

D 07 26 90 320-51500 

A 08 26 88 400-26894 

A 08 26 89 400-26895 

A 08 26 90 140-45504 

A 08 26 9 1 CQ-3030000-00 

A 08 27 1 8 400-39169 

A 08 27 1 9 320-37608 

A 08 27 20 320-37707 

A 08 27 2 1 320-37806 

A 08 27 22 320-37905 

A 08 27 23 320-51203 

A 08 27 24 320-51302 

A 08 27 25 320-51401 

A 08 27 26 320-51500 

A 08 28 2 5 400-39176 

A 08 2 8 26 400-39177 

A 08 28 27 320-51203 

A 08 28 28 320-51302 

A 08 2 8 29 320-51401 

A 08 28 30 320-51500 

D 07 34 3 320-51203 

- 131-



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* N o . J No. C I * No. ~ No. C I QQ QQ 

D 07 34 4 320-51302 

D 07 34 5 320-51401 

D 07 34 6 320-51500 

A 08 35 20 B2423-280-00C 
D 07 36 9 229-58300 A 08 36 9 225-02504 
D 07 36 28 320-55402 A 08 36 28 400-10477 

D 07 38 25 B3125-012-000 A 08 38 25 229-28808 

A 08 40 65 EA-9500B02-00 

D 07 44 40 CQ-3030000-00 

D 07 46 48 SK-1312501-SC A 08 46 48 SK-1272001-SE 

A 08 50 1 2 CM-6001001-01 

A 08 60 65 400-23941 

A 08 60 66 C M - 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 - 0 1 

- 62-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ~* ]l NO ill,* ]l NO ill,* ]l NO rff:itF ]l NO 

Al230-500-000-A 28 8 B9140-372-000 60 52 HA-0042500-00 48 23 MIO 10-600-000 50 8 
B9142-372-000 60 47 HA-0042500-00 52 60 MlOll-580-000 50 11 

BME-01100000 49 8 B9143-372-000 60 58 HE-0004600-00 56 6 Ml017-580-0AO 50 16 
BME-01110000 49 9 HE-0004600-10 56 7 Ml031-580-0AO 50 9 
BME-01120000 49 10 CM-2001000-01 49 30 HF-0013010-00 48 45 Ml031-580-000 50 10 
BME-01220000 49 23 CM-3001000-01 48 54 HF-0084063-PO 48 46 M2001-600-000 50 14 
BME-01230000 49 24 CM-3001000-04 4 18 HK-0266500-80 48 14 M3001-620-000 50 5 
BME-01240000 49 25 CM-3001001-01 48 53 HK-0266500-80 52 12 M3002-620-000 50 6 
BME-03200000 49 11 CM-3002000-B2 4 73 HK-0542500-40 48 15 M3003-590-00A 48 60 
BME-03220000 49 12 CM-3002000-B3 4 19 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3003-620-000 48 61 
BME-03220000 49 26 CM-3002000-Cl 4 20 HK-0542500-40 52 14 M3004-511-00A 48 44 
BME-03240000 49 13 CM-3002000-01 4 50 HM-0008600-10 48 13 M3009-510-000 48 36 
BME-03240000 49 27 CM-3002000-02 4 74 HX-0006500-0A 40 58 M3010-620-00A 48 25 
BME-03400000 49 28 CM-3002000-03 4 49 HX-0006500-0A 46 12 M3010-620-00B 48 63 
BME-03415000 49 29 CM-3002003-Al 4 48 HX-0006500-0A 49 32 M3011-620-000 48 47 
BP-3000001-00 44 36 CM-3002003-01 4 21 HX-0009400-0A 44 22 M8501-620-AAO 52 1 
BP-5000000-00 44 37 CM-5001000-01 46 11 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M8501-620-BAO 52 2 
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 CM-6001001-01 4 75 HX-0013500-00 46 46 M8501-620-CAO 52 3 
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 CM-6001001-01 50 12 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8504-620-0AO 48 43 
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 CM-6001002-01 60 66 HX-0015000-0A 2 15 M8510-620-AAO 50 1 
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 CQ-2000000-00 44 38 HX-0015000-0A 6 26 M8510-620-AAO 52 24 
BT-0400251-EB 42 6 CQ-2020000-00 44 43 HX-0015000-0A 34 26 M8510-620-BAO 50 2 
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 CQ-2520000-00 6 22 HX-0015000-0A 36 12 M8510-620-BAO 52 25 
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 CQ-2522000-00 44 39 HX-0015000-0C 2 16 M8512-581-0AO 49 31 
BT-1200801-EF 54 86 CQ-3030000-00 26 91 HX-0015000-0C 44 23 M8521-600-0AO 48 39 
Bll28-850-000 38 10 CQ-3500000-FO 26 87 HX-0015000-0C 44 24 M8521-600-0AO 52 10 
Bll35-850-000 26 50 CS-0640860-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-0F 46 47 M8523-600-0AO 48 5 
Bll40-761-000 4 17 CS-0700811-SH 27 9 HX-0015000-0F 54 87 M8523-600-0AO 52 64 
Bll40-761-000 44 41 CS-08008 lB-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0H 46 22 M8540-590-0AO 48 12 
Bll44-210-000 4 12 CS-08008 lB-SH 54 51 HX-0015000-0J 2 18 M8540-590-0AO 52 9 
Bll50-490-000 2 33 CS-080081C-SH 18 21 HX-0015000-0J 4 51 M8590-513-0AA 49 14 
Bl211-280-000 26 51 CS-100081 C-SP 26 53 HX-0015000-0J 6 28 M8590-513-0AA 52 62 
Bl212-210-DOO 28 9 CS-100081 C-SP 34 18 HX-0015000-0M 6 27 M8599-600-AAO 48 42 
Bl223-771-000 6 47 CS-100101D-SH 8 40 HX-0015000-0N 46 14 M8601-620-AAO 48 1 
Bl503-771-000 35 10 CS-1201010-SH 24 13 HX-0015000-00 56 8 M8601-620-AAO 52 15 
Bl506-352-000 4 13 CS-1201010-SH 26 54 HX-0018800-0A 6 29 M8602-620-0AO 6 52 
Bl509-210-000 6 16 CS-1201010-SH 29 10 HX-0023300-00 42 11 M8602-620-0AO 52 56 
Bl513-210-000 34 44 CS-1201010-SH 29 11 HX-0032600-0B 2 19 M8603-620-0AO 50 3 
Bl618-804-000 34 29 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 M8603-620-0AO 52 26 
Bl633-210-DOO 30 15 D2112-555-BOO 10 47 HX-0032600-00 6 30 M8604-620-0AO 50 4 
Bl643-470-000 26 52 D2112-555-BOO 44 19 HX-0033900-00 6 53 M8604-620-0AO 52 27 
Bl651-210-000 14 20 D2522-232-DOO 14 21 HX-0036400-0E 42 12 M8610-610-AAB 48 2 
Bl658-506-EOO-A 32 27 D2587-L8W-BOO 10 19 HX-0040700-00 48 18 M8610-6 l 0-AAB 52 16 
Bl816-280-000 24 12 _ D2588-L8W-BOO 10 20 HX-0041000-00 48 19 M8620-600-AAB 48 3 
Bl821-210-DOO 26 86 D26 ll-555-BOO-A 10 45 M8620-600-AAB 52 4 
Bl821-210-DOO 44 14 D8204-555-DOO 46 10 Jl066-000-00C 60 49 M8620-610-BAB 48 4 
Bl906-581-000 32 17 D8204-555-DOO 48 48 Jl066-000-00D 60 51 M8620-610-BAB 52 5 
B2313-180-000 32 44 M8620-610-BAB 52 6 
B2313-180-000 60 40 EA-9500B01-00 2 13 KM-0000003-00 41 26 M8901-620-AAO 48 11 
B2423-280-00C 35 20 EA-9500B01-00 4 70 KM-0000003-00 52 47 M8901-620-AAO 52 7 
B2440-210-DOO 10 17 EA-9500B01-00 42 8 KM-0000003-10 8 34 M8901-620-BAO 48 10 
B2609-280-000 10 18 EA-9500B01-00 42 9 KM-0000003-10 52 45 M8901-620-BAO 52 18 
B3107-352-000 38 23 EA-9500B01-00 44 21 KM-0000003-20 8 35 M9001-620-0AO 49 15 
B3108-352-000 38 24 EA-9500BO 1-00 56 9 KM-0000003-20 52 44 M9001-620-0AO 52 58 
B3120-372-000 4 14 EA-9500BO 1-00 56 54 KM-0000003-30 24 11 M9002-620-0AO 49 16 
B3126-012-000 38 26 EA-9500B01-00 56 56 KM-0000003-30 52 46 M9002-620-0AO 52 21 
B3129-012-AOO 38 27 EA-9500B02-00 40 65 KM-0000003-40 27 1 M9003-620-0AO 49 17 
B3501-210-000 44 15 El902-172-000 8 41 KM-0000003-40 52 48 M9003-620-0AO 52 22 
B3509-210-000 10 46 E2193-172-000 6 24 M9004-620-0AO 49 21 
B3518-280-000 44 16 E5541-l 72-000 8 42 MAI-17001000 60 48 M9004-620-0AO 52 50 
B3529-226-000 44 17 E5541-l 72-000 8 43 MAO-ll 108NOO 46 15 M9005-620-0AO 49 22 
B3538-112-000 41 11 MA0-11108NOO 46 16 M9005-620-0AO 52 63 
B3538-112-000 44 18 GCT-02905000 60 50 MA0-11108NOO 46 32 M9007-620-0AO 48 22 
B4105-522-000 18 19 GCT-02906000 60 53 MA0-11532000 48 62 M9007-620-0AO 52 8 
B4715-210-0AO 52 49 GEB-03653000 60 32 YC-1858010-00 32 28 M9010-620-0AO 49 18 
B4715-215-0AO 42 4 Gl002-007-000 50 13 MC-1858010-02 60 43 M9010-620-0AO 52 23 
B8101-221-DAO 46 9 Gl216-870-000 27 10 MC-1858011-00 32 29 M9011-620-0AO 49 19 
B8111-220-000 6 19 G5103-l 62-000 40 26 YC-1858011-02 60 44 M9011-620-0AO 52 20 
B8112-220-000 6 18 G5314-161-000 2 14 MC-1858012-00 32 40 M9013-620-0AO 49 20 
B8202-205-000 6 20 G5618-830-000 4 16 MC-1858012-02 60 54 M9013-620-0AO 52 19 
B8210-012-000 46 45 G5705-880-000 40 27 MDF-RX2001LO 60 24 M9014-620-0AO 49 33 
B8211-206-000 42 5 G6264-870-000 6 25 MTJ-MSOOOOOS 46 17 M9014-620-0AO 52 28 
B9112-012-000 60 60 G6343-870-000 2 17 ldlOOl-590-000 48 6 M9015-620-0AO-A 42 24 
B9113-012-000 60 59 G6343-870-000 54 56 Ml002-580-0AO 48 7 M9015-620-0AO-A 52 57 
B9121-012-0AO 60 25 Ml002-620-000 48 49 M9017-580-0AO 49 1 
B9121-012-000 6 21 HA-0030300-0A 52 61 ldl003-590-000 48 8 M9017-580-0AO 52 51 

- 63-



NUMERICAL 
~ 

I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF P.ARI' NO PAGE REF 

£,if ]{ NO ~* ]{ NO £,if ]{ NO £,if ]{ NO 

M:9020-620-0AO 52 36 PC-0105220-00 56 50 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-4041281-SC 6 37 
M9021-620-0AO 50 7 PC-0124010-00 36 31 SL-4051091-SC 42 19 M9021-620-0AO 52 59 PC-0124010-00 42 14 SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-SC 42 20 
M9022-620-0AO 48 51 PC-0124010-00 42 29 SB-1100004-00 27 14 SL-4051091-SC 48 29 
M9022-620-0AO 52 17 PC-0124010-00 42 31 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4051291-SC 44 35 
M:9023-620-0AO 48 52 PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4061291-SE 34 33 
M:9023-620-0AO 52 II PH-0400105-SO 24 15 SB-1170007 -00 26 59 SL-4851481-SF 56 46 
M9024-580-0AO 49 4 PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-4860891-SC 49 6 
M:9024-580-0AO 52 54 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-1200009-00 40 33 SL-6030692-TN 4 66 
M:9024-620-000 56 49 P J -0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL-6031692-TN 6 50 
M:9028-580-0AO 49 3 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 22 
M9028-580-0AO 52 53 PJ-0460390-02 56 41 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 51 
M9034-580-0AO 49 5 PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 2 52 
M9034-580-0AO 52 55 PJ-0460525-01 41 13 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 31 
M:9035-580-0AO 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 32 
M9035-580-0AO 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 12 27 SB-4080001-00 8 49 SL-6040892-TN 4 42 

PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-4120001-00 41 27 SL-6040892-TN 6 38 
NM-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 25 
NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 34 
NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-0460525-03 20 52 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 37 
NM-6030003-SC 18 22 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 34 38 
NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-0460525-03 36 15 SD-0460182-SP 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 25 
NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-2102031-00 56 53 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6040892-TN 44 26 
NM-6040000-SN 34 32 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 2 38 
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0500721-SP 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 22 
NM-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 44 
Nlr!-6040001-SC 16 28 PJ-3080400-02 42 30 SD-0550212-TP 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 4 52 
NM-6040003-SC 16 15 PJ-3080400-02 42 32 SD-0550212-TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 39 
NM-6040003-SC 16 27 PJ-3095200-01 60 36 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN 6 40 
NM-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0150065-KP 12 11 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 8 18 
NM-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0150082-KH 56 39 SD-0601021-SP 4 28 SL-6041092-TN 34 39 
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL-6041092-TN 36 16 
NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0200062-KH 4 26 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 17 
NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0200162-KH 34 24 SD-0640231-SP 4 63 SL-6041092-TN 36 18 
NM-6050001-SP 18 25 PS-0200162-KH 36 39 SD-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN 36 19 
NM-6050001-SP 44 42 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 38 16 
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 41 16 
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 44 27 
NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6041092-TN 54 88 
NM-6060001-SC 46 18 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6043092-TN 56 14 
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN 8 50 
NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PV-1502091-00 56 58 SD-0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 36 20 
NM-6060001-SC 46 44 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-1272001-SE 46 48 SL-6051092-TN 40 36 
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 20 SL-6051092-TN 44 28 
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 47 
NM-6060003-SC 26 58 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6051292-TN 4 67 
NM-6060003-SC 34 19 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-6052592-TN 27 15 
NM-6080721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3412001-SE 46 49 SL-6061292-TN 38 18 
NM-6100003-SC 40 28 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3413201-SE 50 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 41 
NM-6160511-SE 60 12 PX-5000200-00 20 53 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 42 
NM-6610515-SC 40 29 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6062092-TN 27 16 
NS-6110310-SP 2 58 PX-5000290-AO 10 28 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-6083092-TN 6 43 
NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SK-3512001-SF 49 34 SL-9082093-SE 42 21 
NS-6110310-SP 4 68 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 65 SM-0030301-SN 36 21 
NS-6110310-SP 4 69 RC-0470611-KP 20 23 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SM-0030601-SC 22 2 
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030881-SC 56 12 SM-0030601-SC 54 47 
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-40308 91-SC 48 26 SM-0040601-SC 48 9 
NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-0470611-KP 54 30 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SM-1030400-SP 12 31 
NS-6120310-SP 4 25 RC-0740811-KP 22 35 SL-4031041-SC 28 19 SM-1030400-SP 12 32 
NS-6150310-SP 2 63 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 SL-4031081-SC 34 6 SM-1030400-SP 20 24 
NS-6150430-SP 38 28 RC-0740816-KO 24 16 SL-4031481-SC 6 34 SM-1030400-SP 20 55 
NS-6150540-SP 6 32 RC-1200001-KP 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SM-1030400-SP 20 69 
NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RC-1850001-KP 40 31 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SM-1030400-SP 20 70 
NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SM-1030400-SP 22 17 

RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 9 
PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0200000-KO 56 38 SL-4040881-SC 6 35 SM-1030400-SP 54 18 
PA-1001501-AO 38 12 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 82 
PA-1001529-AO 36 14 RE-0400000-KP 54 54 SL-4040881-SC 6 54 SM-1030601-SC 10 33 
PA-1001532-00 56 26 RE-0400000-KO 16 16 SL-4040881-SC 10 48 SM-1030601-SC 10 44 
PA-1601525-AO 10 24 RE-0400000-KO 18 31 SL-4040881-SC 10 49 SM-1030601-SC 54 62 
PA-1601525-AO 18 27 RE-0400000-KO 34 27 SL-4040891-SC 56 13 SM-1040801-SC 2 23 
PA-1602011-AO 20 20 RE-0900000-KO 8 45 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SM-1040801-SC 48 50 
PA-1602011-AO 20 51 RE-0900000-KO 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-1040801-SP 10 34 
PA-1602011-AO 22 13 RE-0900000-KO 8 47 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SM-1041001-SN 2 21 
PA-9000340-00 38 13 R0-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 SM-1041001-SN 2 24 
PB-0000100-00 60 35 R0-2973501-00 41 14 1 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SN 2 25 

- 64-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PA R TS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

f~* ]'i NO £:I: ]'i NO ab.fl: ]'i NO £:gf ]'i NO 

SM-1041001-SN 12 33 SM-6041202-TP 24 19 SM-8061002-TP 6 46 WP-0320501-SC 35 8 
SM-1041001-SN 14 29 SM-6041202-TP 40 10 SM-8061212-TP 8 62 WP-0320501-SC 35 17 
SM-1041001-SP 20 25 SM-6041402-TP 26 61 SM-8061212-TP 8 63 WP-0320501-SC 36 25 
SM-1041001-SP 20 56 SM-6041402-TP 32 32 SM-8430550-TP 32 34 WP-0371036-SD 18 26 
SM-1041001-SP 22 18 SM-6041602-TP 24 20 SS-1110840-SP 2 27 WP-0410846-SC 6 51 
SM-1041001-SP 54 46 SM-6041602-TP 26 68 SS-1110840-SP 2 28 WP-0410846-SC 26 47 
SM-1044050-SM 48 37 SM-6041602-TP 40 49 SS-1110840-SP 2 29 WP-0430800-SD 16 25 
SM-1102552-TT 6 17 SM-6041802-TP 32 33 SS-4110715-SP 4 34 WP-0430800-SD 24 26 
SM-1103552-TT 6 44 SM-6042502-TN 34 46 SS-4110715-SP 44 32 WP-0430801-SC 12 45 
SM-3065052-TC 48 58 SM-6051002-TN 20 28 SS-4110715-SP 44 33 WP-0430801-SC 28 24 
SM-4020401-SC 12 34 SM-6051002-TN 20 59 SS-4120615-SP 44 34 WP-0430801-SC 36 10 
SM-4020601-SC 12 35 SM-6051002-TN 22 21 SS-4121215-SP 2 30 WP-0430801-SC 40 56 
SM-4020601-SC 14 30 SM-6051002-TN 54 37 SS-4121215-SP 2 31 WP-0430801-SC 41 21 
SM-4030455-SN 16 18 SM-6051002-TN 54 40 SS-5080212-TP 14 32 WP-0450000-SD 34 22 
SM-4030455-SN 18 33 SM-6051002-TP 8 55 SS-5090420-SP 12 42 WP-0450801-SD 4 38 
SM-4030501-SC 4 64 SM-6051202-TP 24 21 SS-5090610-SP 20 33 WP-0450801-SP 12 46 
SM-4030501-SN 12 36 SM-6051202-TP 40 11 SS-5090610-SP 20 64 WP-0450801-SP 14 40 
SM-4030501-SN 12 37 SM-6051602-TP 40 12 SS-5090610-SP 22 16 WP-0450801-SP 16 26 
SM-4031851-SR 48 31 SM-6051602-TP 40 37 SS-5090610-SP 54 43 WP-0450801-SP 18 29 
SM-4040855-SP 26 60 SM-6051602-TP 41 29 SS-6110480-SL 4 35 WP-0450801-SP 18 41 
SM-4041055-SP 8 51 SM-6054552-TN 10 36 SS-6110480-SP 8 21 WP-0450801-SP 38 29 
SM-4041455-SN 8 52 SM-6060802-TP 40 38 SS-6110480-SP 14 33 WP-0450801-SP 56 16 
SM-4041655-SP 8 53 SM-6061002-TP 44 31 SS-6110480-SP 14 34 WP-0450846-SP 8 65 
SM-4042055-SP 8 54 SM-6061202-TP 18 35 SS-6110480-SP 56 57 WP-0450846-SP 8 66 
SM-4051055-SP 41 28 SM-6061610-SC 60 4 SS-6110520-TP 14 35 WP-0450846-SP 10 40 
SM-4051405-SE 60 9 SM-6062002-TN 8 56 SS-6110610-TP 24 24 WP-0450846-SP 34 47 
SM-4860601-SC 2 43 SM-6062002-TN 41 20 SS-6110610-TP 28 3 WP-0480856-SP 4 71 
SM-4860601-SC 8 68 SM-6062002-TP 40 39 SS-6110610-TP 32 37 WP-0480856-SP 28 22 
SM-5030655-SP 56 30 SM-6082502-TN 46 24 SS-6110610-TP 38 21 WP-0480856-SP 35 9 
SM-5040855-SN 10 35 SM-6088502-TP 46 42 SS-6121010-SP 4 36 WP-0480856-SP 44 20 
SM-5040855-SN 22 36 SM-6850502-TN 26 69 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 WP-0501016-SC 50 18 
SM-5040855-SN 54 33 SM-6850600-SP 26 70 SS-7110510-SP 24 33 WP-0531000-SC 26 75 
SM-6020402-TN 56 42 SM-8030412-TP 26 62 SS-7110570-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 26 76 
SM-6020450-TP 12 39 SM-8030412-TP 36 29 SS-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0531000-SD 40 45 
SM-6030402-TN 4 33 SM-8030502-TP 18 36 SS-7110710-SP 34 41 WP-0531000-SD 41 31 
SM-6030402-TP 40 9 SM-8030602-TP 40 13 SS-7110830-SP 2 45 WP-0531000-SD 41 32 
SM-6030402-TP 41 36 SM-8040412-TP 16 20 SS-7110840-SP 8 64 WP-0550800-SP 2 56 
SM-6030502-TN 2 53 SM-8040412-TP 18 37 SS-7110840-SP 10 39 WP-0550800-SP 10 41 
SM-6030502-TN 36 22 SM-8040412-TP 29 17 SS-7110840-SP 12 43 WP-0550800-SP 24 29 
SM-6030602-TP 32 30 SM-8040412-TP 56 11 SS-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0550800-SP 54 58 
SM-6030602-TP 34 35 SM-8040612-TP 20 29 SS-7110840-SP 34 21 WP-0550836-SC 48 41 
SM-6030602-TP 35 14 SM-8040612-TP 20 60 SS-7110840-SP 38 22 WP-0551016-SH 24 37 
SM-6030602-TP 35 15 SM-8040612-TP 32 35 SS-7110840-SP 40 53 WP-0553216-SD 10 42 
SM-6030602-TP 36 37 SM-8040612-TP 35 18 SS-7111120-TP 24 25 WP-0553216-SD 18 7 
SM-6030802-TN 12 40 SM-8040802-TP 16 10 SS-8110422-TP 28 17 WP-0560860-SE 10 50 
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 SM-8041012-TP 16 22 SS-8110422-TP 30 18 WP-0561616-SC 24 28 
SM-6030802-TP 26 63 SM-8041012-TP 18 38 SS-8110422-TP 35 16 WP-0611626-SP 30 22 
SM-6030802-TP 36 23 SM-8041402-TP 16 23 SS-8110750-SP 30 19 WP-0612516-SD 18 8 
SM-6031002-TP 24 35 SM-8050412-TP 22 37 SS-8153010-SR 2 62 WP-0621016-SH 26 77 
SM-6031202-TP 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 54 36 SS-8660330-SP 41 38 WP-0621016-SH 40 46 
SM-6031602-TP 36 24 SM-8050412-TP 54 39 SS-8660512-TP 6 55 WP-0621046-SP 18 10 
SM-6040502-TP 12 38 SM-8050502-TP 26 72 SS-8660610-TP 30 20 WP-0641600-SC 34 23 
SM-6040502-TP 44 29 SM-8050502-TP 32 36 SS-8660612-TP 30 21 WP-0641601-SC 41 22 
SM-6040502-TP 44 30 SM-8050612-TP 18 39 SS-8701042-TP 40 41 WP-0641601-SC 46 25 
SM-6040602-TP 38 19 SM-8050612-TP 29 18 SS-8701042-TP 40 42 WP-0641601-SC 46 35 
SM-6040602-TP 38 20 SM-8050812-TP 34 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 43 WP-0642016-SD 40 47 
SM-6040602-TP 40 55 SM-8052502-TP 18 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 44 WP-0651001-SC 48 59 
SM-6040602-TP 41 18 SM-8060602-TP 8 57 SS-9091010-SP 18 42 WP-0651056-SH 18 11 
SM-6040802-TP 16 19 SM-8060602-TP 8 58 ST-4031051-SN 50 15 WP-0740516-SP 4 39 
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-8060602-TP 40 40 WP-0820516-SP 24 30 
SM-6040802-TP 20 26 SM-8060602-TP 41 30 TA-0750404-RO 12 44 WP-0850002-SP 46 30 
SM-6040802-TP 20 57 SM-8060612-TP 27 17 TA-0800501-RO 2 34 WP-0852086-SC 46 26 
SM-6040802-TP 22 19 SM-8060812-TP 8 59 TA-0850604-RO 2 35 WP-0852086-SC 46 41 
SM-6040802-TP 26 64 SM-8060812-TP 8 60 TA-0950806-RO 2 36 WP-0852086-SC 46 43 
SM-6040802-TP 28 13 SM-8060812-TP 8 61 TA-1050504-RO 2 37 WP-0871602-SE 42 22 
SM-6040802-TP 28 21 SM-8060812-TP 24 22 TA-1250406-RO 2 39 WP-1221016-SP 2 41 
SM-6040802-TP 56 10 SM-8060812-TP 24 23 TA-1470704-RO 2 40 WP-1252210-SC 40 48 
SM-6041002-TP 12 41 SM-8060812-TP 26 73 WP-1612616-SE 60 14 
SM-6041002-TP 14 31 SM-8060812-TP 27 3 WP-0280501-SC 26 84 WS-0310702-KS 48 32 
SM-6041002-TP 26 65 SM-8060812-TP 28 14 WP-0320500-SC 14 37 WS-0510002-KN 60 22 
SM-6041002-TP 26 67 SM-8060812-TP 28 15 WP-0320500-SC 16 11 WS-0610002-KN 46 27 
SM-6041202-TN 38 17 SM-8060812-TP 28 16 WP-0320500-SC 18 16 WS-0610002-KN 46 34 
SM-6041202-TN 41 19 SM-8060812-TP 29 19 WP-0320500-SD 40 14 WS-0610002-KN 48 17 
SM-6041202-TP 20 27 SM-8060812-TP 29 20 WP-0320500-SD 41 37 WS-1643202-KR 60 21 
SM-6041202-TP 20 58 SM-8060812-TP 30 17 WP-0320501-SC 4 37 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30 
SM-6041202-TP 22 20 SM-8060812-TP 34 20 WP-0320501-SC 24 36 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61 

- 65-



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
/~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF tlEI* ~ NO Jb;ff ~ NO 6fl:Ji ~ NO lib:lf ~ NO 

WZ-0320290-UZ 22 22 140-28302 26 28 229-31109 60 15 320-07502 8 6 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8 140-28708 26 29 229-31307 60 8 320-07502 8 72 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17 140-28708 26 30 229-31406 60 2 320-07502 54 21 IVZ-0320290-UZ 54 81 140-28807 26 31 229-32800 60 42 320-07601 8 7 WZ-0620290-KP 2 55 140-29755 26 32 229-33006 60 41 320-07700 8 8 WZ-0620290-KP 54 59 140-29904 26 33 229-33105 60 57 320-07809 8 9 IVZ-0620550-KP 4 40 140-30001 26 34 229-33204 60 23 320-07908 8 10 WZ-0880200-KP 14 38 140-30001 26 35 240-03600 48 56 320-08005 8 11 
140-30100 26 36 260-37309 4 15 320-08104 8 12 

100-04109 4 8 140-30100 56 25 262-17604 2 60 320-08203 8 13 100-04109 48 55 140-30506 26 37 262-17604 36 27 320-08302 8 14 101-12704 26 22 140-30605 26 38 262-17604 54 55 320-08401 8 15 
101-12704 26 23 140-30803 26 39 262-27900 6 57 320-08559 8 16 
105-07200 16 7 140-30902 26 40 265-01502 8 39 320-08658 8 19 
105-07200 18 14 140-31017 26 41 293-43217 60 38 320-08906 8 22 
105-23504 8 36 140-31116 26 42 293-43316 60 39 320-09003 8 23 
105-23504 8 37 140-32403 26 45 320-09102 8 24 
105-23504 8 38 140-39507 41 10 320-00507 2 1 320-09201 8 25 
106-22009 2 32 140-40703 40 4 320-00606 2 2 320-09300 8 26 
107-00706 4 10 140-40802 40 5 320-00705 2 3 320-09409 8 27 
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 41 35 320-00804 2 4 320-09508 8 28 
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 40 6 320-00903 4 1 320-09607 8 29 
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 54 15 320-01000 2 5 320-09706 8 30 
110-41100 54 29 140-41206 58 63 320-01109 4 2 320-09805 8 31 
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 58 32 320-01208 2 6 320-09904 8 32 
111-55207 46 5 140-41404 60 30 320-01307 2 7 320-10001 8 33 
111-55801 46 6 140-42501 58 15 320-01406 4 3 320-10209 8 70 
111-56007 46 7 140-42600 58. 18 320-01505 4 4 320-10258 8 69 
118-49601 6 14 140-42808 58 21 320-01604 2 8 320-11504 10 1 
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 58 23 320-01703 2 9 320-11603 10 2 
122-04004 10 15 140-42907 60 31 320-01802 2 10 320-11702 10 3 
131-68901 60 20 140-43103 58 26 320-01901 4 5 320-11801 10 4 
131-68950 60 19 140-43301 58 29 320-02008 2 46 320-11900 10 5 
137-07500 27 8 140-44200 26 46 320-02008 54 61 320-12007 10 6 
137-15701 30 11 140-44200 34 17 320-02107 2 11 320-12106 10 7 
137-15800 30 12 140-44903 26 48 320-02255 6 49 320-12205 10 8 
137-37804 12 25 140-44903 56 24 320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9 
137-37804 14 19 140-45306 34 42 320-02354 4 41 320-12403 10 10 
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 26 90 320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11 
138-87005 26 24 140-45504 34 36 320-02602 2 26 320-12601 10 12 
138-87005 29 9 140-45801 32 46 320-02750 4 53 320-12700 10 13 
139-43204 4 11 140-45801 60 62 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14 
140-03701 46 8 140-45900 32 45 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43 
140-03701 46 13 140-45900 60 63 320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63 
140-03701 46 40 140-50157 18 17 320-03352 2 50 320-12908 10 51 
140-03800 46 39 140-58002 60 37 320-03402 4 43 320-13005 10 52 
140-05508 32 18 140-58101 60 61 320-03659 4 7 320-13104 10 53 
140-05607 32 19 140-58200 60 46 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 21 
140-06506 32 20 140-58804 54 13 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 35 2 
140-07009 32 21 140-58804 58 71 320-03808 54 57 320-15208 35 3 
140-07108 30 13 140-58903 54 14 320-04517 6 1 320-15307 35 4 
140-09005 32 22 140-58903 58 72 320-04608 6 2 320-15406 35 5 
140-09104 32 23 140-59505 58 36 320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 6 
140-09203 32 24 140-59604 58 33 320-04806 6 4 320-15653 35 7 
140-09302 32 25 140-59703 58 37 320-04905 6 5 320-15802 35 19 
140-09807 32 26 140-59802 58 34 320-05001 6 6 320-16008 16 1 
140-10003 20 16 161-21907 40 57 320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2 
140-10003 22 10 162-03507 34 31 320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4 
140-10003 58 66 168-70206 46 29 320-05415 6 9 320-16305 16 5 
140-10102 20 17 169-92604 26 49 320-05605 6 58 320-16404 16 12 
140-10102 22 11 178-45009 48 20 320-05704 6 45 320-16503 16 6 
140-10102 58 65 180-27607 30 14 320-05803 6 10 320-16602 16 13 
140-10508 20 18 320-05902 6 15 320-16701 16 14 
140-10508 20 49 210-57500 20 19 320-06009 6 13 320-17006 12 1 
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 20 50 320-06108 6 12 320-17006 14 1 
140-10508 54 7 225-02504 36 9 320-06207 6 56 320-17105 12 2 
140-10508 54 16 228-88507 28 7 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 14 2 
140-10508 54 80 229-28808 38 25 320-06504 6 11 320-17204 14 3 
140-11407 20 74 229-30309 60 11 320-07007 8 1 320-17303 14 4 
140-11506 20 75 229-30408 60 7 320-07106 8 2 320-17451 12 5 
140-12504 2 54 229-30507 60 6 320-07205 8 3 320-17451 14 5 
140-12504 54 53 229-30556 60 5 320-07304 8 4 320-17501 12 6 
140-13809 58 38 229-30705 60 3 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 12 7 
140-13908 58 35 229-30804 60 18 320-07403 8 5 320-17709 14 6 
140-28104 26 25 229-30903 60 17 320-07403 8 71 320-17865 12 8 
140-28302 26 27 229-31000 60 16 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 12 10 

- Ei6 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF £* ]\[ NO ~* }l NO ,fl,'I!} }l NO trl:t* }l NO 

320-18103 12 28 320-27203 22 5 320-32054 54 52 320-43424 32 38 
320-18210 12 49 320-27401 20 12 320-32104 22 38 320-43424 54 67 
320-18301 12 12 320-27401 20 41 320-32104 54 41 320-43523 32 39 
320-18400 12 13 320-27401 22 6 320-32203 22 1 320-43523 54 68 
320-18509 12 14 320-27500 20 13 320-32203 54 42 320-43622 54 69 
320-18608 12 15 320-27500 20 42 320-34001 24 1 320-43713 32 41 
320-18707 12 16 320-27500 22 7 320-34308 24 2 320-44000 28 1 
320-18806 12 17 320-27609 20 31 320-34407 24 3 320-44109 28 2 
320-18905 12 18 320-27609 60 33 320-34506 24 4 320-44208 28 31 
320-19002 12 19 320-27708 20 32 320-34605 24 5 320-44307 28 4 
320-19101 12 20 320-27708 60 34 320-34704 24 6 320-44406 28 5 
320-19200 12 21 320-27807 20 79 320-34803 24 7 320-44505 28 6 
320-19309 14 7 320-27906 20 80 320-34902 24 8 320-45809 29 2 
320-19408 12 23 320-28003 20 14 320-35008 24 9 320-45908 29 4 
320-19507 12 24 320-28003 20 43 320-35107 24 10 320-46054 29 1 
320-19606 14 8 320-28003 22 8 320-35206 24 27 320-46302 29 3 
320-19705 12 47 320-28102 20 15 320-36501 27 27 320-46401 29 5 
320-19853 14 9 320-28102 20 44 320-36600 27 7 320-46500 29 6 
320-19903 14 10 320-28102 22 9 320-36709 27 5 320-46609 29 7 
320-20000 12 3 320-28201 20 65 320-36808 27 6 320-46708 29 8 
320-20109 14 11 320-28201 54 4 320-36907 27 2 320-48100 30 1 
320-20257 14 12 320-28201 58 70 320-37004 27 4 320-48209 30 2 
320-20406 12 4 320-28300 20 66 320-37400 26 85 320-48308 30 3 
320-20505 14 13 320-28300 54 5 320-37608 27 19 320-48506 30 4 
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 58 69 320-37707 27 20 320-48605 30 5 
320-20802 14 16 320-28409 20 67 320-37806 27 21 320-48704 30 6 
320-20919 14 17 320-28409 54 2 320-37905 27 22 320-48803 30 7 
320-21008 14 18 320-28458 54 1 320-38051 26 1 320-48902 30 8 
320-21206 12 22 320-28516 20 68 320-38259 26 2 320-49009 30 9 
320-21404 60 45 320-28516 54 3 320-38408 26 3 320-49108 30 10 
320-21552 12 48 320-28607 20 34 320-38507 26 4 320-50551 34 1 
320-21859 14 41 320-28607 20 45 320-38614 26 5 320-50957 34 3 
320-23004 18 1 320-28607 54 77 320-38705 26 6 320-51005 34 2 
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 58 68 320-38804 26 7 320-51203 27 23 
320-23210 18 3 320-28706 20 35 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 28 27 
320-23319 18 4 320-28706 20 46 320-39208 26 10 320-51302 27 24 
320-23400 16 24 320-28706 54 78 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 28 28 
320-23400 18 5 320-28706 58 67 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 27 25 
320-23558 18 6 320-28805 20 47 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 28 29 
320-23756 18 9 320-28805 54 75 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 27 26 
320-23905 18 12 320-28854 54 74 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 28 30 
320-24002 18 13 320-28912 20 48 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 32 42 
320-24416 56 34 320-28912 54 76 320-39802 26 78 320-52201 34 7 
320-24481 56 17 320-29001 54 22 320-39901 26 17 320-52300 34 8 
320-24499 56 32 320-29050 54 12 320-40008 26 18 320-52409 34 9 
320-24507 56 35 320-29100 54 23 320-40115 26 19 320-52508 34 10 
320-24606 56 36 320-29209 20 62 320-40206 26 20 320-52656 34 11 
320-24713 56 43 320-29308 20 63 320-40305 26 21 320-52854 34 12 
320-24804 56 44 320-29407 54 85 320-40404 26 79 320-53001 34 13 
320-24903 56 19 320-29506 54 64 320-40503 26 80 320-53209 ,34 15 
320-24952 56 18 320-29704 20 71 320-40602 26 81 320-53209 52 43 
320-25009 56 37 320-29803 20 72 320-40701 26 82 320-53357 34 16 
320-25108 56 20 320-29902 20 73 320-40800 26 8 320-53357 52 35 
320-25207 56 21 320-31007 22 23 320-40917 26 83 320-53407 34 28 
320-25306 56 22 320-31007 54 31 320-41055 32 1 320-53506 34 4 
320-25405 56 23 320-31056 54 27 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 36 30 
320-25504 56 48 320-31064 54 26 320-41204 32 8 320-54603 36 3 
320-25603 56 55 320-31106 22 24 320-41303 32 2 320-54900 36 5 
320-26007 20 1 320-31106 54 44 320-41402 32 3 320-54900 52 42 
320-26106 20 2 320-31155 54 38 320-41501 32 16 320-55105 36 6 
320-26205 20 3 320-31205 22 25 320-41600 32 6 320-55204 36 7 
320-26205 20 36 320-31205 54 32 320-41709 32 7 320-55303 36 8 
320-26304 20 4 320-31304 22 26 320-41808 32 12 320-55501 36 11 
320-26304 20 37 320-31304 54 34 320-41907 32 9 320-55600 36 32 
320-26403 20 5 320-31502 22 27 320-42004 32 10 320-55709 36 33 
320-26403 20 38 320-31502 54 45 320-42103 32 11 320-55808 36 34 
320-26502 20 6 320-31601 22 28 320-42202 32 13 320-55907 36 35 
320-26502 20 39 320-31601 54 48 320-42350 32 5 320-57002 38 1 
320-26809 20 7 320-31700 22 29 320-42715 32 14 320-57101 38 6 
320-26908 20 8 320-31700 54 28 320-42830 32 15 320-57309 38 3 
320-27005 20 9 320-31809 22 30 320-42830 54 70 320-57457 38 4 
320-27005 22 3 320-31809 54 35 320-42913 54 71 320-57655 38 5 
320-27104 20 10 320-31908 22 31 320-43010 54 72 320-57804 38 7 
320-27104 22 4 320-31908 54 50 320-43135 54 73 320-57903 38 8 
320-27203 20 11 320-32005 2 47 320-43218 54 65 320-58000 38 9 
320-27203 20 40 320-32005 54 60 320-43325 54 66 320-59503 41 24 

- 67-



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

rfb=ll!' ]( NO ,fb:/l!' ]( NO i=flt:1* Ji NO rfb=ll!' Ji NO 

320-59602 41 25 320-68108 58 56 320-81002 46 37 
320-59701 40 15 320-68108 60 28 
320-59800 40 16 320-68207 41 34 400-09163 10 16 
320-59909 40 17 320-68207 58 57 400-09222 16 8 
320-60006 40 18 320-68207 60 56 400-09222 18 18 
320-60303 40 19 320-68306 58 58 400-10477 36 28 
320-60402 40 20 320-68306 60 29 400-11721 36 2 
320-60501 40 21 320-68405 58 59 400-11991 46 38 
320-60600 40 22 320-68504 58 60 400-12051 6 59 
320-60709 40 23 320-68603 58 61 400-12229 6 36 
320-60808 40 24 320-68702 40 63 400-15684 26 66 
320-60907 41 1 320-68801 40 64 400-15685 26 71 
320-61004 41 2 320-68900 41 9 400-15692 26 44 
320-61103 41 3 320-70005 56 2 400-15693 26 43 
320-61210 41 4 320-70054 56 1 400-15694 26 74 
320-61319 41 5 320-70104 56 3 400-15996 14 14 
320-61400 41 6 320-70203 56 4 400-15997 20 76 
320-61558 41 23 320-70302 56 5 400-15997 54 11 
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 42 3 400-15998 20 77 
320-61806 40 2 320-72118 42 1 400-15998 54 84 
320-61913 40 3 320-72217 42 2 400-15999 54 25 
320-62002 40 25 320-72308 42 10 400-16000 20 78 
320-62101 58 1 320-72407 42 23 400-16000 54 10 
320-62200 58 2 320-73504 44 2 400-16000 54 24 
320-62309 58 3 320-73603 44 3 400-16000 54 83 
320-62408 58 4 320-73702 44 4 400-16045 38 2 
320-62507 58 5 320-73801 44 5 400-16203 26 92 
320-62606 58 6 320-73900 44 6 400-16204 26 93 
320-62705 58 7 320-74106 44 7 400-18402 56 33 
320-62804 58 8 320-74403 44 8 400-18894 16 3 
320-62903 58 46 320-74502 44 9 400-20191 44 40 
320-63000 58 9 320-74759 44 1 400-20192 26 94 
320-63109 58 10 320-74908 44 10 400-20277 28 32 
320-63208 58 11 320-75301 40 59 400-20389 34 30 
320-63307 58 12 320-75400 44 11 400-20389 36 26 
320-63406 58 13 320-75509 44 12 400-20390 36 1 
320-63505 58 14 320-75608 44 13 400-20391 34 14 
320-63604 40 60 320-76507 4 46 400-20483 34 5 
320-63604 54 6 320-76655 4 45 400-21684 52 38 
320-63604 58 39 320-76655 52 29 400-23425 4 72 
320-63703 40 62 320-76853 2 42 400-23426 35 1 
320-63703 54 79 320-76853 52 32 400-23464 34 43 
320-63703 58 64 320-76903 2 44 400-23465 32 43 
320-63802 58 40 320-77059 24 31 400-23465 60 64 
320-63901 58 41 320-77059 52 33 400-23941 60 65 
320-64008 58 42 320-77109 24 32 400-26894 26 88 
320-64107 58 43 320-77208 24 34 400-26895 26 89 
320-64206 58 44 320-77356 40 51 400-29122 32 47 
320-64305 58 45 320-77356 52 39 400-29122 54 89 
320-64404 58 16 320-77406 40 52 400-29123 32 48 
320-64503 58 17 320-77505 40 54 400-29123 54 90 
320-64602 58 19 320-77653 28 18 400-34923 12 9 
320-64701 58 20 320-77653 52 40 400-39169 27 18 
320-64800 58 22 320-77703 28 20 400-39176 28 25 
320-64909 58 24 320-77802 28 23 400-39177 28 26 
320-65005 58 25 320-77950 52 34 
320-65104 58 27 320-78057 8 67 
320-65203 58 28 320-78057 52 31 
320-65302 58 30 320-78107 8 17 
320-65401 58 31 320-78206 8 20 
320-65500 41 8 320-78354 14 39 
320-66805 41 33 320-78354 52 30 
320-66904 58 62 320-78503 4 55 
320-67209 58 47 320-78552 4 54 
320-67209 60 26 320-78651 4 56 
320-67308 58 48 320-78800 4 57 
320-67407 58 49 320-78909 4 58 
320-67506 58 50 320-79006 4 59 
320-67605 58 51 320-79105 4 60 
320-67704 58 52 320-79204 4 61 
320-67803 58 53 320-80509 46 1 
320-67803 60 27 320-80608 46 28 
320-67902 58 54 320-80707 46 2 
320-68009 41 7 320-80707 46 31 
320-68009 58 55 320-80806 46 3 
320-68009 60 55 320-80905 46 36 

- 68-



MEMO 

- 69 -





alUK I® 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998-2005 JUKI CORP. 

*~OJ~3~ffi~<-'ti~-~~T~;:c 
:l;:~Jl:l,ll: "t . 
All rights reserved throughout the wo rld. 

1.>JIL '*d), 2::te!~lct 
To order or for further 
informat ion, 
please contact : 

lis;: 0)1\ - 'Y I) .7- H:tj!ljill,~Ji'< O)t.:!1.>-'_f'e,t.,: ( 'itJ!T ~-tf.t, ') ;t T . 
* Th e descriptio n covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice . 

*;: 0)1 \- ')' I) A H:t, 2005 if. 9F.I ~EOJilliill,~1'.'lU!t L,t.:t 0)1'.'T . 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Septe mber 2005. 

Printed in Japan 




